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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

BannerQuestion Ky

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subigr@uestoFor this table set there are three
GolryySNBRé 2F &dzaINRdzZLIASES RNI ¢y F NP YbedndeSed fohsiyyifisantdijffereicésSvithindbss Subgioups. Kt stitiStidatixsis a
undertaken arean independent ATest for means and independenii@st for percentage3.he following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and al
what groups have been tested for significant differences in each of the banners.

In the tables that followipper case lettersinder the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant 86#tdevel

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B € O B E G H O ) KWL MmN O F Q ®
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDEFG/HIJ/KLMN/OP/QR
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
AN B ©C OB B G HO LM N O© P Q R (S5
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDE/FGHI/JJKLM/NO/PQRS
BANNER3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
wn B © O B @G HOOK M NO P Q R
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCD/EFG/HIJK/LM/NO/PQR
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Qla. How important do you believe each of the followi

community?
BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Extremely important

Very important

Not so important

Not at all important

You cannot say

2000
2000

48%

8%

3%

4%

Government

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

140 518 749 126 207 261
210 475 650 230 210 225

54%

7%

2%

Q)

37%

47%

12%

3%

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ng sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your

REGION

URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER

LANGUAGE

B © O B F ©
332 253
285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999

34%

46%

6%

3%

52%

10%

2%

3%

35%

11%

4%

4%

41% 34

46% 49%

8%
D

2%

4%

%
C

36%

46%

4%

3%

3%

D
1%

4%

100K 5K -
-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

H OO KOMEN O F QK

129 793 487 466 144

37% 42% 41% 36% 40% 34% 34% 21% 38% 36%
LMN N N

44% 52% 47% 49% 51% 59% 45%

9% 7% 7% 8% 10% 14% 11%

H K K P

1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3%

3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4%
M
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967 1033 1640 360
1001 1694 306

38%

5%

34%

KL

51%

6%

2%

48%

8%

3%

46%

12%

3%
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Q1la. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Government

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATI ON HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A ®B € O E F G H O Q K ) LM (N © (P @Q (R (5
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted N’ 2000 341 569 58 4 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important ~ 37% 37% 41% 34% 37% 37% 38% 36% 41% 38% 40% 36% 35% 36% 46% 57% 40% 36% 27%
D N QRS S S
Very important 48% 44% 45% 51% 50% 43% 48% 52% 52% 42% 46% 50% 56% 48% 46% 37% 51% 45% 52%
F F J JK PR P PR
Not so important 8% 9 % 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 4% 6% 7% 10% 10%
Lo M o) PQ
Notatallimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% % 1% 6% 2%
KM PQS PQ
You cannot say 4%  T% 4% 3% 4% T% 3% 2% 2% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% - 1% 4% 10%
CDE GHI KLM o) Q QR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1la. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Government
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FUN_D_/_ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
(A (B) (©) (D) ®BE 6 HOOGOK M N©O© P Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 37% 34% 33% 32% 45% 40% 25% 41% 43% 33% 37 % 46% 33% 44% 35% 32% 50% 40%
FG G J J M o PR P
Very important 48% 48% 52% 53% 47% 48% 48% 50% 47% 53% 37% 49% 47% 49% 49% 50% 41% 51%
K K K Q Q
Not so important 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 9% 10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 4% 12% 5% 10% 13% 6% 5%
E E HI L N Q R
Not at all important 3% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 10% *% 5% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
CD EF H 1J L N QR
You cannot say 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 11% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EF H H L N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1b. How important do you bel ieve each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Large companies and corporations
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER

100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

@ ® © O 6B @E @G HOE KON O F Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999

Extremely important 19% 13% 19% 20% 19% 17% 18% 21% 19% 18% 19% 16% 14% 10% 20%
B

MN N

Very important 50% 49% 56% 48% 51% 54% 43% 49% 55% 46% 51% 50% 54% 51% 48%
DG G O Q

Not so important 23% 26% 18% 23% 20% 21% 30% 21% 20% 28% 21% 22% 25% 29% 24%

C CDEF P R
Not at all important 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4%
You cannot say 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 2% 3%

MN
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FE-

-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG

1001

17%

53%

21%

4%

5%

LANGUAGE

1694 306

19%

49%

24%

5%

4%

17%

58%

17%

5%

3%
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Q1b. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Large companies and corporations
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ ® ©@ OB G HO O™ N O P Q R ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 19% 19% 25% 15% 16% 23% 19% 15% 19% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 20% 34% 19% 17% 13%
DE H L QRS S S
Very important 50% 47% 47% 57% 48% 47% 49% 56% 51% 45% 48% 55% 53% 50% 54% 47% 56% 48% 47%
BCE FG JK J PRS
Not so important 23% 23% 19% 21% 28% 19% 25% 22% 23% 21% 25% 23% 22% 23% 19% 16% 21% 25% 25%
CD F o P P
Not at all important 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 7% 5%
M PQ Q
You cannot say 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% % 2% 4% 11%
DE E GHI KLM P PQ PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1b. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Large companies and corporations

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B C© O 6FE G HOO®K M NOG EQ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 61 5 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 19% 18% 15% 15% 21% 20% 14% 19% 22% 16% 19% 22% 17% 22% 18% 17% 27% 18%
G G J M o PR
Very important 50% 48% 55% 53% 55% 51% 44% 58% 53% 46% 41% 55% 49% 55% 48% 54% 43% 54%
B G G JK K M o] Q Q
Not so important 23% 25% 22% 22% 19% 23% 24% 20% 21% 29% 21% 20% 24% 20% 25% 21% 22% 23%
E HIK L N
Notatallimportant 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 6% 13% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 2%
F HI HIJ L N R R
You cannot say 4% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2% 12% 2% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%
EF HI L N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1lc. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community?  Small businesses

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B F @6 HOE KON © P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important ~ 26% 26% 28% 25% 31% 22% 26% 21% 27% 19% 22% 28% 30% 27% 27% 26% 26% 26%
K K
Very important 54% 53% 51% 55% 55% 55% 57% 54% 50% 61% 55% 51% 54% 58% 53% 56% 55% 51 %
Not so important 14% 14% 14% 14% 9% 19% 13% 18% 15% 16% 17% 12% 13% 13% 15% 13% 14% 15%
E LM

Notatallimportant 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2%

G MN
You cannot say 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 5%

F MN  MN
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1lc. How impor tant do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Small businesses

BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N' 2000

Extremely important

Very important 54%

Not so important 14%

Not at all important 2%

You cannot say 3%

2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 56

AGE GROUP EDUCATION

HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60-

VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL  18-2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w ® © O 6B G HO @K OM NEO© F Q F® O
341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311

26% 18% 25% 26% 32% 31% 26% 23% 22% 28% 29% 26% 22% 27% 22%
B B BCD HI M Q

54% 55% 57% 51% 48% 57% 53% 65% 52% 55% 55% 54% 54% 58%
E F FGH

19% 14% 13% 12% 13% 13% 19% 9% 11% 13% 15% 20% 14% 15%
DE FGI J JK

2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
M

% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2%

DE DE GHI KLM Q OR
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4 509 283 1664 336

211 701 626 461

213 706 615 466

RS Qs

54% 59% 52% 51%
RS

4% 16% 13% 17%

1% 2% 2%

- 1% 3% 9%

3%
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Q1lc. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community?  Small businesses

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» ®B ©C MO B FH G HOQK M MNO@ P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 26% 23% 27% 23% 34% 25% 20% 27% 26% 27% 29% 27% 27% 26% 28% 27% 18% 28%
FG G Q Q
Very important 54% 55% 55% 55% 53% 58% 49% 58% 58% 56% 46% 55% 56% 56% 56% 54% 63% 55%
G K K K PR
Not so important 14% 17% 13% 16% 11% 15% 17% 12% 14% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 14% 14%
E E 0
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3 % 1% 2%
EF I
You cannot say 3% 3% 3% 6% *% 1% 11% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3%
EF HIJ
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1d. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your

community?  Religious institutions (churches, mosques, synagogues , temples)
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A (B (© B @E G HOO KOMmMN O F QF
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted' N 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 14% 12% 8% 19% 19% 11% 11% 20% 7% 15% 14 % 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 15% 6%
BCFG C | | R
Very important 32% 34% 22% 33% 37% 40% 38% 31% 23% 37% 30% 29% 32% 31% 32% 32% 35% 18%
C C C Cc cC | I R
Not so important 29 % 34% 37% 26% 26% 26% 26% 26% 37% 31% 31% 30% 30% 29% 28% 31% 27% 39%
D DEFG H
Not at all important 20% 16% 28% 18% 13% 19% 19% 18% 28% 11% 20% 21% 22% 27% 24% 17% 18% 32%
BDEFG J HJ P Q
You cannot say 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5%
M M O
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12



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1d. How important do you believe each of the fo llowing sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community?  Religious institutions (churches, mosques, synagogues, temples)
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
o HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@ B C©OE G HO OO M MNO© FQ®F® O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336

211 701 626 461

Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Extremely  important 14% 11% 15% 13% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 12% 12% 13% 18% 27% 1 3% 12% 11%

N QRS
Very important 3206 29% 35% 30% 33% 31% 34% 30% 31% 34% 35% 33% 22% 31% 40% 37% 38% 27% 27%
M N RS RS
Not so important 29% 29% 27% 33% 27% 27% 29% 32% 30% 23% 28% 29% 43% 30% 26% 25% 29% 29% 31%
CE J JKL
Notat allimportant ~ 20% 22% 18% 20% 23% 21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 21% 22% 19% 22% 12% 12% 18% 26% 20%
C o) P PQS P
You cannot say 5% 8% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% - 2% 5% 11%
CDE GHI KL Q OR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1d. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your

community?  Religious institutions (churches, mo sques, synagogues, temples)
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU PROB?  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B C O B EF G H OO O™ ©NO Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 14% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 11% 19% 12% 11% 9% 16% 12% 16% 12% 14% 15% 14%
FG 1JK M (@)
Very important 32% 29% 29% 34% 31% 35% 28% 36% 36% 30% 23% 35% 32% 34% 32% 28% 43% 33 %
G JK JK PR P
Not so important 29% 33% 33% 29% 28% 31% 29% 28% 30% 33% 27% 30% 29% 31% 29% 32% 23% 32%
Q Q
Not at all important 20% 21% 21% 19% 23% 18% 21 % 16% 19% 23% 34% 18% 24% 17% 24% 24% 16% 19%
F H HIJ L N
You cannot say 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 11% 2% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
EF HI

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1le. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Volunteer organizations, such as United Way and the YMCA

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
o 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 48 7 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 24% 18% 22% 25% 26% 22% 28% 23% 25% 26% 24% 25% 24% 16% 22% 25% 24% 22%
B N N N
Very imp ortant 51% 56% 51% 49% 52% 56% 50% 49% 47% 45% 49% 50% 54% 58% 49% 52% 51% 49%
K
Not so important 18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 18% 16% 20% 16% 20% 19% 16% 16% 18% 20% 15% 18% 17%
P
Not at all important 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6%
DFG P
You cannot say 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 5%
F MN MN O

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Qle. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Volunteer organizations, such as United Way and the YMCA

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@A ®B ©C© @O E F G HO @K LM (NO© P Q R O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important ~ 24% 23% 26% 23% 23% 24% 24% 19% 30% 29% 24% 20% 21% 24% 23% 350 22% 25% 19%
H LM QRS s
Very important 519 48% 50% 52% 52% 49% 51% 54% 52% 46% 50% 54% 51% 50% 53% 48% 56% 47% 50%
J PRS
Not so important 18% 16% 16% 19% 18% 16% 19% 20% 12% 14% 19% 19% 21% 18% 16% 15% 17% 19% 17%
I J J
Notatallimportant 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 6%
M M M P P PQ
You cannot say 4% 8 % 5% 2% 2% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 9%
DE D GH KL L PQ PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Qle. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? Volunteer organizations, such as United Way and the YMCA

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LE R GER QUO
@ ® © O B F 6 H O O K ) M N)© P Q R®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 58 6 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 24% 24% 21% 32% 32% 22% 18% 22% 26% 27% 22% 25% 25% 25% 26% 23% 22%  27%
C FG
Very important 51% 48% 54% 53% 49% 56% 45% 57% 53% 49% 45% 5 5% 49% 54% 50% 50% 53% 52%
EG JK M
Not so important 18% 20% 18% 10% 14% 19% 19% 17% 17% 18% 20% 16% 20% 17% 18% 21% 17% 17%
D D E E L
Not at all important 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 5% 8% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
F I HI N
You cannot say 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 11% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
EF N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1f. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ens uring a good quality of life in your
community? The media
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 46 6 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 13% 11% 14% 14% 14% 11% 15% 17% 16% 16% 15% 12% 8% 9% 14% 13% 14% 12%
MN
Very important 38% 36% 43% 35% 26% 36% 41% 38% 40% 42% 40% 30% 42% 36% 36% 40% 36% 43%
DE E E L L
Not so important 34% 41% 30% 34% 44% 38% 29% 28% 31% 29% 31% 38% 37% 40% 34% 34% 35% 30%
CG CDG C K K K
Not at all important 11% 8% 9% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 10% 10% 15% 9% 12% 14% 8% 11% 11%
KM P
You cannot say 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5%
o
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1f. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? The media

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE ~GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B C©OE G HO OO M MNO© FQ®F® O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Extremely impor  tant 13% 13% 17% 12% 12% 15% 14% 10% 16% 16% 14% 12% 13% 13% 15% 27% 15%
DE H H H

Very important 38% 37% 40% 36% 37% 36% 38% 39% 38% 39% 36% 38% 37% 37% 43%
Not so important 34% 34% 29% 38% 34% 32% 36% 35% 32% 30% 36% 35% 36% 35% 29%
C J (0] P P PQR
Not at all important 11% 10% 9% 12% 13% 10% 10% 14% 10% 9% 11% 12% 12% 11% 9%
C G P PQ PQ
You cannot say 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 3% 3% 3%
D D GH KL PQ PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q1f. How important do you believe each of the following sectors is to ensuring a good quality of life in your
community? The media

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B OO 6E G HOOK OM NOG EQ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 13% 13% 12% 9% 17% 14% 8% 14% 16% 11% 11% 17% 12% 18% 11% 12% 21% 12%
G G JK M (0] PR
Very important 38% 41% 36% 50% 40% 40% 31% 41% 41% 35% 31% 43% 33% 41% 37% 36% 38% 41%
Cc G G K JK M (0]
Not so important 34% 33% 36% 27% 33% 34% 35% 34% 32% 38% 32% 32% 36% 33% 36% 33% 29% 38%
I Q
Not at all important 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 9% 15% 9% 8% 12% 20% 6% 16% 7% 14% 16% 8% 7%
B EF I HI L N OR
You cannot say 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 2% 11% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
EF HI N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2a. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Encouraging people to live more re sponsible lives
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
- 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B @E 6 HO@ ®OMmN O F Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweigh ted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 40% 34% 43% 40% 38% 40% 40% 40% 43% 37% 40% 39% 38% 37% 39% 41% 40% 41%
B
Very important 49% 55% 47% 49% 53% 49% 48% 50% 48% 54% 50% 48% 51% 49% 49% 49% 49% 49%
Not so important 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6%
K
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%
K P
You cannot say 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4 % 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
F M M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2a. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Encouraging people to live more responsible lives
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEH OLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B ©C OB FE G HO @KLOM N © P Q ® (5
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 40% 45% 45% 36% 36% 38% 42% 39% 41% 43% 39% 40% 38% 39% 45% 58% 40% 41% 31%
DE DE QRS S S
Very important 49% 44% 44% 53% 52% 47% 48% 51% 48% 44% 50% 51% 54% 49% 48% 36% 52% 47% 53%
BC BC J J J PR P PR
Not so important 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7%
o Q
Not at all imp ortant 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% *% 2% 2% 3%
M M M P P
You cannot say 3% 4% 4% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 6%
D D GHI KL P POQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2a. Please indicate how important you bel ieve each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Encouraging people to live more responsible lives
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 40% 38% 38% 34% 48% 41% 31% 41% 43% 41% 36% 42% 42% 43% 40% 40% 44% 39%

FG G
Very important 49% 52% 50% 56% 43% 51% 52% 52% 50% 48% 43% 51% 47% 51% 48% 49% 48% 52%
E E K
Not so important 6% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 11% 5% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6%
Hi N
Not at all important 2% 2% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% *% 2% 2% *% 1%
EF HI N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2b. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Promoting freedom and liberty
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B ©C0O6eE G HOOG KOM®N ©FE Q (R)
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 40% 36% 40% 40% 37% 46% 39% 41% 41% 33% 41% 38% 41% 39% 39% 41% 40% 38%
Very important 48% 53% 4 8% 48% 49% 44% 50% 47% 48% 55% 48% 49% 49% 49% 48% 49% 49% 47%
Not so important 7% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10%
Not at all important 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% *% 1% 2%
G G P
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
M M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2b. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Promoting freedom and liberty
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B ©C OB FE G HO @KLOM N © P Q ® (5
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 40% 44% 36% 37% 46% 37% 40% 39% 46% 40% 42% 38% 36% 39% 47% 52% 41% 40% 34%
C CD F N QRS S S
Very important 48% 40% 52% 50% 46% 49% 49% 50% 42% 47% 47% 52% 5 1% 49% 44% 40% 51% 47% 50%
B B P P
Not so important 7% 10% 6% 10% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 8% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8%
E CE F 0]
Not at all import ant 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2 % 2%
P PQ
You cannot say 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 6%
D D GHI KLM P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2b. Please indicate how important you believ e each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Promoting freedom and liberty
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW W ORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
(A (B) © o B F @G HOOK M NO PF QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 40% 42% 36% 33% 50% 38% 33% 39% 44% 40% 40% 41% 43% 41% 42% 41% 36% 42%
FG
Very important 48% 46% 52% 58% 43% 53% 46% 52% 48% 49% 45% 51% 47% 51% 48% 49% 48% 49%
B EG
Not so impo  rtant 7% 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9% T% 7% 8% T% % 14% 7%
D D | PR
Not at all important 1% 1% 2% 2% *% *% 4% *% 1% 1% 3% *% 2% *% 1% 2% 1% 1%
EF HJ L
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1%
EF N
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Q2c. Please indica

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

te how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Promoting equality and fairness
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

Weighted ‘N

Unweighted 'N'

Extremely important

Very important

Not so important

Not at all important

You cannot say

@ ® © O 6B @E @G HOE KON O F Q ®
2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360

2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
48% 49% 51% 46% 47% 48% 45% 49% 54% 42% 50% 47% 49% 47% 44% 51% 47% 50%
J o}
44% 43% 42% 44% 44% 41% 48% 41% 39% 47% 41% 42% 44% 48% 45% 42% 44% 42%
5% 4% 3% 5% 5% 8% 6% 6% 2% 8% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 4% S% 4%
C c | | P
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
KM P
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
F M M
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Q2c. Please indicate how important you believe each
our country today: Promoting equality and fairness

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

-29 30-4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30

N) (O)

P Q@ ® ©)

@ K L M
463 564 50

- $60-
ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP
TOTAL 18
A ® © O B F G H O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175
Extremely important 4
Very important 44% 36% 48% 47% 39% 43% 47% 42%
BE BE |
Not so important 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 5%
E
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
You cannot say 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
E GHI

473 565 490 286 1689 311

$100K CAN - EL

9 283 1664 336

SE VERY SOME NOT NO

211 701 626 461
213 706 615 466

8% 52% 42% 45% 55% 46% 46% 48% 57% 48% 48% 46% 46% 46% 55% 64% 47% 46% 43%
C FGH RS

34%
|

2%

42% 45% 47% 44%

4% 5% 5% 7% 5% 3%

2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

4% 1% 1%

KL

45%

38%

QR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2c. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Promoting equality and fairness

BANNER3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB?  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP / SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B C© O 6FE G HOO®K M NOG EQ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 48% 49% 45% 47% 60% 45% 38% 47% 51% 49% 51% 51% 49% 50% 50% 48% 39% 53%
F Q
Very important 44% 42% 47% 43% 35% 48% 45% 48% 43% 44% 36% 44% 42% 46% 43% 43% 53% 42%
E E K K K PR
Not so important 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 6% 4%
L R
Notat allimportant 2% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% *% 5% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 2% 2% 2% 2% % *% % % *% 1% 3% *% 1% *% 1% 1% - %
EF HI R
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2d. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Providing a public safety net for people who are facing hardship
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 1 44 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 41% 41% 41% 41% 38% 37% 42% 45% 45% 38% 43% 40% 40% 35% 38% 43% 41% 40%
e}
Very important 48% 48% 48% 45% 49% 52% 50% 43% 45% 53% 47% 46% 50% 55% 48% 48% 47% 49%
Not so important 8% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 8% 6%
C P
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
K
You cannot say 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3%
MN N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2d. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Providin g a public safety net for people who are facing hardship
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO____
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
(A (B) (©) (D) (B) A6 HO @K O™ N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 41% 38% 41% 40% 42% 43% 39% 36% 46% 50% 42% 35% 33% 39% 48% 53% 40% 41% 36%
H H KLM LM N QRS
Very important 48% 46% 44% 50% 50% 43% 50% 51% 45% 40% 47% 54% 51% 48% 44% 41% 49% 47% 50%
F F J JK I P P
Not so important 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 6% 4% 9% 8% 13% 8% 4% 5% 8% 8% 8%
E J J3J L O
Not at all important 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% *% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
E Gl
You cannot say 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 5%
DE E GHI KL QR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2d. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today:

Providing a public safety net for people who are facing hardship

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/  SMAL BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B OO 6E G HOOK OM NOG EQ®
Weighted "N 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 41% 38% 39% 46% 47% 39% 36% 40% 42% 42% 47% 43% 41% 40% 44% 39% 44% 42%
FG
Very important 48% 48% 49% 47% 46% 51% 45% 51% 48% 50% 37% 49% 47% 51% 46% 47% 44% 50%
G K K K
Not so important 8% 10% 8% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6%
D E R R
Notatallimportant 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
F J L
You cannot say 2% 3% 2% 2% % *% 8% % 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1%
EF H
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2e. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Supporting private charity for the poor
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VA N 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A (B (€ O B G HOEO ®KOMmN O F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 30% 24% 32% 30% 27% 29% 31% 33% 34% 29% 32% 28% 2 9% 25% 27% 32% 29% 33%
e}
Very important 48% 54% 49% 47% 46% 51% 46% 45% 47% 50% 47% 47% 51% 44% 48% 49% 48% 49%
Not so important 15% 16% 12% 14% 18% 17% 19% 13% 13% 16% 14% 16% 14% 26% 17% 14% 16% 11%
C KLM P R
Not at all important 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3%
F BFG F p
You cannot say 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4%
G MN MN
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2e. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in

our country today: Supporting private charity for the poor
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLA CE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
w B O©OCE G HO K OM NOG P QR ) (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 56 5 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 30% 30% 29% 31% 29% 35% 29% 23% 30% 38% 31% 24% 21% 29% 32% 46% 28% 32% 22%
GH H KLM LM QRS S S
Very important 48% 48% 48% 48% 49% 45% 49% 50% 47% 45% 48% 50% 50% 48% 49% 41% 53% 44% 50%
PR P
Not so important 15% 15% 15% 15% 15% 11% 16% 19% 16% 9% 16% 18% 22% 15% 14% 9% 14% 17% 16%
F F J J 3 P P P
Not at all important 4% 1% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
B B B F K
You cannot say 3% 6% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 8%
D GH KL P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2e. Please indicate how important you believe each of the followin g values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Supporting private charity for the poor
BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB W ORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A (B © O BFE G HOO®K M NG EQ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 30% 30% 24% 38% 34% 28% 27% 30% 29% 31% 37% 32% 30% 32% 30% 28% 31% 30%
C C FG [
Very important 48% 47% 49% 53% 44% 54% 43% 52% 50% 47% 39% 51% 46% 50% 48% 47% 47% 52%
EG K K K P
Not so important 15% 17% 18% 7% 16% 14% 16% 13% 17% 17% 15% 13% 17% 15% 17% 18% 18% 14%
D D L R
Notat allimportant 4% 3% 5% - 5% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3%
F Foo [ J L N R
You cannot say 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 9% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 2%
EF
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2f. Please indicate how impor tant you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy
our country today: Increasing spending on job creation during times of economic downturn
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE

in

COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

@ ® © O 6B F G HOEO KON © ®C
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714
Extremely important ~ 37% 41% 36% 38% 35% 34% 40% 40% 38% 37% 38% 36% 39% 34% 36%
Very important 48% 49% 48% 46% 50% 51% 48% 46% 49% 49% 47% 46% 50% 51% 47%
Nots o important 9% 5% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7% 12% 11% 6%

Not at all important 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
G G

You cannot say 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3%

100K 5K - FE-
-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2f. Please indicate how im portant you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Increasing spending on job creation during times of economic downturn
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H:O OO M MNO© F Q®F® ®O

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461

Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Extremely important 37% 36% 38% 38% 37% 41% 37% 33% 39% 42% 40% 35% 30% 35% 47% 47% 39% 37% 32%

H M M N QRS S
Very important 48% 48% 46% 49% 48% 43% 50% 49% 46% 42% 46% 52% 54% 49% 42% 42% 51% 46% 49%
F J X O P
Not so important 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 11% 9% 8% 9% 8% 11% 9% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8%
F o] Q

Not at all important 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

You cannot say 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 8%
E GHI KLM P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q2f. Please indicate how important you believe each of the following values should be in guiding government policy in
our country today: Increasing spending on job creation during times of economic downturn
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

NON/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 5 37 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711

Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721

Extremely im  portant 37% 39% 35% 34% 44% 35% 34% 35% 41% 38% 42% 41% 38% 42% 37% 36% 3 8% 39%

FG H (0]
Very important 48% 47% 51% 50% 44% 53% 45% 54% 47% 49% 38% 49% 46% 49% 48% 48% 46% 51%
EG IK K K
Not so important 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 7%
L R R

Not at all important 3% 2% 3% - 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 7% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
F HIJ L N

You cannot say 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
EF H HI N R
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3a. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M + -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B © O B ¢ © HO@® KOMMN ©O©F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 55% 62% 52% 54% 60% 59% 56% 52% 50% 50% 51% 56% 58% 64% 55% 56% 56% 52%
C K K
Very important 37% 35% 40% 38% 32% 31% 36% 39% 42 % 37% 39% 37% 36% 28% 36% 37% 36% 39%
F N
Not so important 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%
B
Not at all impor tant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 1% *% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 2%
You cannot say 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
B B M
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Q3a. How important do you believe each of the following is to havin
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made

BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N' 2000
Extremely important

Very important 37%

Not so important 4%

Not at all important 1%

You cannot say 3%

AGE GROUP

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

g a good government that serves everyone well?

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

TOTAL

G

® © O ®

2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182

341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175

55% 45% 50% 58% 65% 55%
BC BCD
39% 42% 36% 31% 33% 37% 39%
E DE
7% 5% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4%
DE E
2% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1%
E
% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2%
CD GH

18-29 30 -44 45 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +
F © H O

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30

P Q@ ® ©)

N) (O)

@ K L M
463
473 565 490 286 1689 311

56% 55% 56% 50% 60% 56% 54% 56% 52%
J

37% 39% 35% 38% 39% 36% 41%

5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4%

2% 1% 1% *% 1% 1%

Q
5% 1%
KL PQR
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1%

$100K CAN -

67%
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51%

3%

564 509 283 1664 336
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ELSE
ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

VERY SOME NOT NO
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1%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3a. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisio ns and policies are made
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU PROB?  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B € O B EF G H OO OO ©NO P ©Q (R)
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 55% 52% 55% 55% 68% 55% 43% 53% 58% 59% 67% 57% 61% 54% 63% 58% 51% 58%
FG G HIJ N
Very important 37% 38% 38% 38% 30% 41% 38% 43% 37% 36% 26% 39% 33% 42% 32% 38% 40% 37%
E E UK K K M O
Not so important 4% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 4 % 3% 3% 2% 7% 4%
D D E EF K K P
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 3% % 1% *% 4% *% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 9% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
EF
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3b. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B @E @G HOE KON O F Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 42% 47% 39% 43% 40% 46% 41% 41% 35% 36% 39% 42% 47% 44% 41% 43% 43% 38%
K
Very important 48% 46% 51% 46% 49% 45% 49% 46% 54% 51% 49% 49% 45% 51% 48% 48% 47% 51%
D
Not so important 6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 7% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 3% 6% 6% 6% 5%
F F LN
Notatallimportant 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% *% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 3%
P Q
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3%
M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3b. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GO VERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30- $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
®» B € O E G HO QKWLM N O P @Q R O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important ~ 42% 36% 38% 47% 44% 42% 43% 40% 40% 42% 45% 40% 38% 42% 40% 50% 37% 45% 42%
BC BC M Qs Q
Very important 48% A7% 51% 44% 49% 44% 49% 49% 53% 44% 48% 51% 52% 47% 52% 44% 56%  45% 41%
D J PRS
Not so important 6% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 8%
P
Notat allimportant 1% 3% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DE KM K Q
You cannot say 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 8%
CDE Gl KL PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3b. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WO RK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
(A (B) © o B F @G HOOK M NO PF QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 42% 40% 41% 40% 49% 42% 34% 41% 43% 45% 55% 42% 49% 42% 49% 45% 36% 43%
FG G HIJ L N Q
Very important 48% 48% 50% 4 9% 47% 50% 45% 53% 50% 48% 35% 52% 43% 52% 44% 48% 52% 50%
K K K M (0]
Not so impor  tant 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 6%
E E K
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% - *%H % 4% W % 1% 4% % 1% % 1% 1% 2% 1%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 3% 3% 2% 4% 1% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *%
EF R
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3c. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN C ENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 49% 56% 48% 47% 50% 50% 50% 48% 47% 48% 48% 49% 53% 52% 47% 50% 49% 46%
Very important 42% 40% 42% 41% 41% 39% 43% 41% 44% 44% 43% 41% 39% 42% 42% 41% 41% 43%
Not so important 6% 2% 7% 7% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 3% 6% 5% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 7%
B B N N N
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% *% - 2%  *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
K P
You cannot say 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2%
B B
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3c. How important do you believe e ach of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
o HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 4 13 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461

Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Extremely important ~ 49% 37% 39% 54% 60% 51% 47% 49% 51% 47% 50% 48% 48% 49% 49% 58% 45% 49% 49%

BC BC QRS
Very important 42% 41% 49% 40% 35% 39% 43% 41% 41% 41% 43% 44% 42% 41% 44% 37% 47% 40% 38%
BDE PRS

Not so important 6% 12% 7% 3% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 6% 8% 6% 4% 3% 6% 7% 5%
CDE DE F F P

Not at all important 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DE E Q

You cannot say 3% 7% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7%
CDE GH KL
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3c. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Providing public services in the mo stcost - efficient way possible
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU PROB?  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B € O B EF G H OO O™ N O @ Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 19 8 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 49% 47% 47% 52% 59% 47% 40% 47% 49% 55% 54% 50% 55% 48% 55% 58% 28% 52%
FG G HI L N QR Q
Very important 42% 43% 44% 38% 36% 44% 43% 48% 44% 39% 31% 44% 37% 46% 38% 37% 53% 42%
E E JK K K M O PR
Not so important 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 4% 6% 4% 9% 5 % 5% 5% 6% 3% 16% 5%
E E J HJ PR P
Not at all important 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 1% *% 1% 4% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% *%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 3 % 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 8% *% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
EF H
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3d. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone wel I?
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUA GE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 20 7 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 29% 28% 31% 29% 25% 26% 31% 32% 29% 33% 30% 27% 29% 31% 31% 27% 29% 32%
Very important 49% 55% 52% 46% 50% 49% 51% 46% 54% 46% 49% 49% 50% 50% 47% 51% 49% 52%
D H
Not so important 16% 14% 12% 19% 20% 20% 14% 15% 12% 14% 14% 18% 18% 14% 16% 17% 18% 11%
CG C C K K R
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
B M M P
You cannots ay 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
C | M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3d. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information an d services
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @€ O 6B F G HO @K O M Ny ©O P Q ® (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 29% 25% 25% 31% 35% 34% 28% 28% 27% 33% 28% 28% 28% 29% 28% 37% 28% 30% 26%
BC BC G QS
Very important 49% 43% 53% 50% 48% 44% 51% 51% 53% 43% 52% 50% 55% 49% 53% 52% 53% 49% 43%
B B F F J J J S S
Not so important 16% 23% 17% 14% 15% 14% 18% 16% 16% 16% 17% 19% 14% 17% 13% 10% 16% 16% 20%
CDE F (0] P P P
Not at all important 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
KM
You cannot say 3% 7% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 3% 8%
CDE E G KL L QR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3d. How important do you belie ve each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NOI\I/_ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B © 0O B&F G HOEOK OMMNO F Q®

Weighted "N 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 29% 27% 27% 23% 36% 28% 23% 29% 31% 29% 34% 30% 32% 30% 32% 33% 21% 29%
FG G Q
Very important 49% 51% 51% 57% 49% 52% 46% 54% 51% 52% 39% 53% 48% 53% 48% 49% 53% 51%
G K K K o
Not so important 16% 18% 18% 14% 13% 18% 18% 17% 16% 16% 20% 16% 17% 15% 17% 15% 21% 17%
E E P
Notatallimportant 2% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 4% *% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
EF HIJ L
You cannot say 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 9% *% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
EF H H
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3e. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE ~ COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ ZIM 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B © O B F © @ @ KLM™MmMN O F @Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important ~ 60%  62% 65% 56% 62% 60% 61% 55% 64% 58% 59% 62% 63% 69% 57% 63%  59% 66%
D H K 0
Very important 31% 30% 27% 34% 29% 30% 32% 34% 30% 31% 32% 29% 31% 24% 32% 30% 32% 27%
c N R
Not so important 50 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 50 5% 3% 7% 5% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 5% 3%
P
Not at allimportant 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% - 1% 1% ; 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
P
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
c MN M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3e. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good govern ment that serves everyone well?

Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
w B O©OCE G HO K OM NO QR I®S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 16 64 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 60% 49% 51% 67% 70% 62% 61% 56% 58% 59% 63% 59% 56% 61% 57% 66% 58% 60% 60%
BC BC Q
Very important 31% 33% 39% 27% 26% 27% 30% 36% 35% 31% 30% 32% 36% 30% 36% 28% 36% 30% 26%
E DE FG F N PRS
Not so important 5% 10% 5% 4% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 5%
CDE E o
Not at all important 1% 2% 2% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
DE Q
You cannot say 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 7%
CDE Gl KL QR
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Q3e. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» B ©C O EB& F G HOOK M N O© P Q F®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 60% 57% 58% 61% 69% 59% 53% 58% 61% 66% 66% 60% 67% 59% 67% 65% 42% 65%
FG G H L N Q Q
Very important 31% 35% 33% 27% 28% 34% 30% 36% 34% 26% 24% 34% 26% 36% 27% 30% 42% 29%
E JK K M o] PR
Not so important 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 1 1% 4%
E E PR
Notatallimportant 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
EF
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 8% *% 1% 1% 3% *% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% *%
EF H
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Q3f. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

47%

5%

3%

Working constructively with other levels of government

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK A B BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
Ay BBO OGE G HOG KOMmN O F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 3
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 45% 46% 45% 44% 51% 43% 47% 47% 43% 40% 44% 46% 49% 49% 43% 47% 45% 43%
Very important 44% 50% 45% 42% 40% 48% 45% 39% 48% 49% 44% 43% 45% 44% 45% 44%  44%
H

Not so important 6% 3% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 5% 8% 5% 7%

BCF M P
Not at all important 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% - - 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

B B
You cannot say 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2%
B N
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Q3f. How important do you bel ieve each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Working constructively with other levels of government
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H’O OO M N O© F Q®F® ®©

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461

Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Extreme ly important 45% 36% 37% 50% 55% 46% 45% 45% 46% 47% 47% 40% 49% 46% 42% 54% 43% 45% 45%

BC BC L L L QRS
Very important 44% 45% 50% 42% 40% 40% 46% 46% 45% 39% 44% 52% 43% 43% 48% 43% 49% 43% 40%
DE F JKM RS

Not so important 6% 9% 8% 6% 3% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 6% 8% 6%
E E E P P P

Not at all important 2% 3% 3% *% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2%
DE DE Q

You cannot say 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 8%
CDE GH KLM QR

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
55



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q3f. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Working constructively with other levels of government
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PR@®? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B © 0O B&F G HOEOK OMMNO F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted N’ 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important ~ 45% 43% 44% 50% 56% 43% 37% 45% 46% 47% 52% 49% 47% 45% 50% 47% 34% 50%
FG G N O Q
Very important 44% 45% 47% 44% 41% 48% 42% 48% 47% 46% 33% 46% 42% 49% 42% 46% 50% 44%
EG K K K o
Not so important 6% 8% 6% 3% 3% 7% 8% 5% 6% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 11% 5%
D E E L PR

Notat allimportant 2% 2% 1% - 0 1% 4% 1% 1% *% 5% 1% 2% *% 2% 1% 4% 1%

EF HIJ L N PR
You cannot say 3% 2% 2% 4%  *% 1% 9% *% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 1%

EF HI
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Q3g. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Making publ icly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Extremely important 34 % 40% 39% 30% 35% 33% 33% 34% 35% 30% 33% 34% 35% 38% 32% 36% 33% 40%
D D

Very important 44% 41% 40% 46% 40% 46% 48% 48% 41% 48% 45% 44% 45% 38% 45% 43% 45% 41%

C Cc
Not so important 15% 15% 15% 15% 18% 15% 16% 11% 18% 18% 15% 14% 16% 17% 16% 15% 16% 12%

H R
Not at all important 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3%
G G P

You cannot say 4% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%

G M
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Q3g. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?

Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GO VERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30- $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Extremely important 34% 28% 31% 36% 38% 35% 35% 30% 37% 36% 34% 33% 30% 35% 29% 42% 30% 38% 31%
B BC H O Qs QS
Very important 44% 46% 45% 42% 44% 41% 42% 49% 49% 39% 45% 47% 48% 43% 49% 38% 49% 41% 42%
FG J J N PRS

Not so important 15% 15% 16% 16% 13% 14% 17% 15% 9% 15% 15% 16% 18% 15% 15% 16% 16% 15% 14%

[
Not at all important 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%

| LM M
You cannot say 4% 8% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% - 3% 3% 9%

CE E E GHI L QR
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Q3g. How important do you believe each of the following is to having a good government that serves everyone well?
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
BANNER 3
GOV'T G ov'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A | B ©) ® (B (F G H OO K OM N O P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Extremely important 34% 31% 35% 36% 41% 33% 28% 30% 36% 37% 46% 32% 40% 31% 41% 35% 29% 35%
FG G H H HI L N
Very important 44% 48% 44 % 44% 43% 47% 40% 49% 48% 42% 32% 49% 40% 50% 40% 43% 50% 46%
G J K K M O
Not so important 15% 16% 16% 12% 12% 17% 16% 17% 14% 16% 12% 16% 14% 15% 15% 17 % 15% 16%
E E
Not at all important 3% 1% 3% - 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
EF J 1J
You cannot say 4% 4% 3% 8% 2% 2% 11% 1% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%
EF HI
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Q4. Thinking n ow of the elected officials who lead our governments, is it more important that they make decisions:

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6e FE G HOG KOMN ©F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 2 61 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Based on the priorities 72% 73% 72% 70% 74% 76% 71% 70% 76% 69% 71% 74% 76% 75% 68% 75% 71% 75%
expressed by the people K (0]
they represent
Based on their own 13% 13% 12% 15% 10% 9% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 10% 8% 12% 17% 10% 14% 7%
judgement and experience F LM P R
You cannot say 15% 13% 16% 15% 16% 15% 15% 16% 11% 18% 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 15% 18%
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Q4. Thinking now of the elected officials who lead our governments, is it more important that they make decisions:

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIR THPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS coL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

wN B ©COE G HO OKOM NO P @O R (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Based on the priorities  72% 60% 62% 77% 84% 68% 73% 74% 71% 68% 75% 73% 75% 72% 71% 74% 72% 74% 68%
expressed by the pe ople BC BCD F F J S
they represent
Based on their own 13% 19% 20% 8% 7% 12% 13% 13% 17% 13% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 16% 17% 14% 5%
judgement and experience DE DE S S S
You cannot say 15% 21% 18% 15% 8% 20% 14% 12% 13% 19% 11% 12% 12% 15% 15% 10% 11% 13% 28%

DE E E GHI KLM PQR
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Q4. Thinking now of the elected officials who lead our governments, is it more important that they make decisions:
BANNR 3

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU

GOV’

T

GOV'T

-PROB? FUTURE

SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ CO
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION
@w ® © OG B F 6 HOK O™ N O F Q
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975

Based on the priorities  72% 75% 70% 62% 81% 73% 58% 75% 73% 80% 77% 74% 79% 75% 78%
expressed by the people D FG G |
they represent

Based on their own 13% 10% 13% 15% 11% 16% 11% 14% 18% 10% 9% 14% 14% 15% 13%
judge ment and experience EG HJIK
You cannot say 15% 15% 17% 23% 8% 11% 30% 11% 9% 10% 13% 11% 8%

E EF M

MP/ SOLU -

713 245 711
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QR Q

10% 9%

BETT/ FUND/ SMAL
LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

9%

707

80%

11%

7%

BIG-

STAT/

249 721

62%

31%
PR

12%

75%

13%
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Q5. Thinking now of the civil servants that manage government departments and agencies, do you think they should:
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B F G HOEO KON © C Q ®
Weighted N’ 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted N’ 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306

Actively provide expert
advice and recommend
policies to the elected
officials

66% 70% 66% 65% 69% 61% 71% 64% 66% 62% 64% 70% 70% 69% 65%
F K

Limit their role to 18% 17% 17% 19% 18% 25% 15% 17% 18% 18%

carrying out whatever
decisions are made by
the elected officials

19%
p

You cannots ay 15% 12% 17% 16% 13% 15% 15% 19% 16% 19% 18% 15% 14% 15% 12% 18%
M
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Q5. Thinking now of the civil servants that manage government departments and agencies, do yo u think they should:
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATI ON HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B @€ O 6B F G HO O K )y ™M Ny © P Q ® (S

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 58 4 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Actively provide expert 66% 57% 63% 67% 76% 62% 67% 68% 77% 58% 69% 70% 74% 66% 68% 68% 70% 66% 61%
advice and recommend B BCD F F FGH J J J S
policies to the elected
officials
Limit their role to 18% 23% 20% 17% 14% 17% 20% 19% 14% 22% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 27% 20% 20% 10%
carrying out whatever E E M QRS S S

decisions are made by
the elected officials

You cannot say 15% 21% 17% 16% 10% 22% 13% 13% 9% 20% 12% 12% 12% 16% 15% 5% 10% 15% 30%
E E E GHI KLM P PQ POR
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Q5. Thinking now of the civil servants that manage government departments and agencies, do you think they should:

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WOR K BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B © O B E 6 HO®K OM NO P Q R®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Actively provide expert 66% 66% 67% 73% 76% 69% 52% 71% 70% 73% 62% 73% 68% 70% 72% 67% 69% 75%
advice and recommend FG G K K K M
policies to the elected
officials
Limit thei rrole to 18% 20% 15% 11% 17% 21% 15% 20% 22% 14% 22% 19% 21% 22% 17% 23% 27% 16%
carrying out whatever D G J J J (0] R R
decisions are made by
the elected officials
You cannot say 15% 13% 18% 17% 6% 11% 33% 9% 8% 12% 16% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 4% 9%
E EF I HI L Q Q
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Q6. Which view is closer to your own:

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC O N MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C O E GG HOO KOMN O ®FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A collaborative working 73% 80% 67% 73% 74% 73% 79 % 72% 70% 76% 73% 74% 76% 80% 70% 75% 75% 64%
relationship between C C C (0] R
elected officials and
civil serv ants creates
good public policy
The tension between 10% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 13% 8% 9% 10% 7% 6% 3% 14% 6% 11% 7%
elected officials and C | MN N P R
civil servants creates
good public policy
You cannot say 17% 13% 25% 15% 15% 17% 13% 15% 22% 15% 18% 19% 18% 17% 17% 18% 15% 29%
BDEFG H
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Q6. Which view is closer to your own:

BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
GV B © OB G HO @OM N O F Q RI®

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
A collaborative working  73% 63% 65% 74% 86% 67% 73% 76% 84% 65% T77% 76% 75% T72% T75% 69% T77% T74% 67%
relationship between BC BCD F F FGH J J J PS S

elected officials and
civil servants creates
good public policy

The tension between 10% 14% 17% 7% 2% 9% 10% 11% 9% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 11% 21% 12% 9% 2%
elected officials and DE DE E QRS RS S

civil servants creates

good public policy

You cannot say 17% 23% 17% 19% 12% 24% 16% 13% 7% 23% 14% 1 4% 13% 18% 14% 10% 11% 18% 30%
CE E E GHI 1 | KLM (6] PQ PQR
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Q6. Which view is closer to your own:

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

BANNER 3
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WOR K PROB WORK BROK TION LEM
a6 ( O B FE G HOK M N O F Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968
Unwei ghted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975

A collaborative working  73%  72% 74% 72%
FG G

relationship between
elected officials and
civil servants creates
good public policy

The tension between 10% 9% 9% 12%
elected officials and G EG
civil servants creates

good public policy

You cannot say 17% 19% 17% 17%

82% 74% 60% 75% 78% 80% 71%
K HK N

9% 13% 6% 15% 11% 6% 8% 14% 9% 13% 8%
JK J M

9% 13% 35% 11% 10% 13% 21% 9% 15% 12% 13%
E EF HIJ L
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FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

713 245 711
707 249 721

75% 79% 75% 64% 83%

PQ

11% 29% 5%
PR

14% 7% 12%
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Q7. Do you believe that political parties in our system of government:

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LAN GUAGE
100K 5 K- FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Have a constructive role  62% 64% 71% 58% 58% 59% 62% 61% 74% 56% 64% 61% 65% 62% 57% 67% 58% 80%
helping to set DEFG HJ (0] Q
government policy
between elections
Should have a role 22% 21% 14% 25% 24% 26% 25% 22% 12% 27% 20% 22% 19% 24% 29% 15% 25% 8%
limited only to C cC C C cC | | P R
organizing and running
in elections
You cannot say 16% 15% 15% 17% 19% 14% 13% 17% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 15% 13% 18% 17% 12%
e} R
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Q7. Do you believe that political parties in our system of government:

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE ~GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT N O
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@w ® © O 6B G HO @K OM NEO© F QRO
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466

Have a constructive role  62% 56% 60% 62% 69% 56% 63% 65% 69% 61% 66% 64% 60% 62% 66%
helping to set BCD F F F

government policy

between elections

Should have a role 22% 23% 25% 20% 20% 21% 22% 24% 21% 20% 22% 24% 26% 22% 23%

limited only to

organizing and running

in elections

You cannot say 16% 20% 15% 1 8% 11% 22% 15% 11% 10% 19% 12% 11% 14% 17% 11% 9% 12% 13% 29%
CE E E GHI  HI KL (0]
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27% 22% 23%
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Q7. Do you believe that political parties in our system of government:

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO 6 F G HOOK OM NO F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Have a constructive role  62% 58% 64% 69% 71% 63% 53% 66% 67% 66% 59% 69% 64% 68% 66% 61% 60% 74%
helping to set FG G K M
government policy
between elections
Should have a role 22% 23% 21% 18% 21% 26% 16% 24% 24% 21% 25% 23% 24% 23% 23% 27% 34% 17%
limited only to G G R PR
organizing and running
in elections
You cannot say 16% 19% 15% 13% 8% 11% 31% 10% 9% 13% 16% 8% 12% 9% 11% 11% 6% 9%

E EF I HI Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

JURISDICTION (FOR SPLIT SAMPLE)
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted ‘N 2000 1 40 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Federal government 33% 33% 33% 33% 36% 33% 34% 35% 35% 34% 35% 32% 31% 32% 34% 32% 33% 32%
Provincial government 33% 30% 33% 34% 33% 33% 33% 34% 33% 27% 33% 31% 34% 42% 32% 35% 33% 33%
Municipal government 33% 37% 34% 33% 32% 34% 33% 31% 32% 38% 33% 37% 34% 26% 34% 33% 33% 35%
N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

JURISDICTION (FOR SPLIT SAMPLE)

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
wN B C©OE G HO OKOM NO P Q®RI®S
Weighted ‘N 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Federal government 33% 32% 34% 34% 31% 32% 35% 29% 31% 34% 31% 33% 35% 33% 35% 32% 29% 35% 36%
Q Q
Provincial government 33% 33% 34% 33% 33% 34% 35% 32% 33% 33% 36% 32% 36% 34% 31% 31% 35% 35% 30%
Municipal government 33% 35% 31% 33% 36% 34% 31% 39% 36% 33% 33% 36% 29% 33% 33% 37% 36% 30% 34%
G R
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

JURISDICTION (FOR SPLIT SAMPLE)

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@w ® © O B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 8 71 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Federal government 33% 33 % 31% 34% 30% 35% 34% 27% 31% 41% 40% 32% 34% 32% 33% 35% 37% 29%
E HI HI
Provincial government ~ 33% 35% 33% 36% 34% 33% 33% 29% 36% 35% 40% 32% 36% 33% 34% 35% 31% 33%
H H L
Municipal government ~ 33% 32% 36% 30% 36% 32% 33% 45% 34% 24% 20% 36% 30% 34% 34% 30% 32% 38%
UK JK M P
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ALL JURISDICTIONS
Q8. We would now like
BANNER 1

Weighted 'N' 2000
Unweighted 'N' 2000

Generally working

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:

REGION

URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER

LANGUAGE

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

@ ® © O E F ©

140 518 749 126 207 261
210 475 650 230 210 225

27% 29% 23% 29%

Working, with major 31% 30% 30% 29% 29% 32%
D

problems

Broken, but working in ~ 23% 18% 25% 23% 28% 18%

some areas F F

Completely broken 10% 17% 11% 10% 6% 12%
DEG E

You cannot say 9%

6% 11% 9% 9% 9% 7%
B

332 253

100K 5K -
-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG

H OO KOMMN © F Q ®
129 793 487 466 144

285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999

29%
C

30%

26% 27% 23% 26% 26% 26% 29% 19% 30%
N P R

37% 33% 31% 38% 33% 26% 28% 35% 31%
L

21%

8%

E
12%

17% 24% 19% 19% 29% 25% 22% 22%

11%

H K K
11% 7% 11% 9% 10% 16% 9%
L

11% 10% 11% 10% 8% 7% 7%
(0]
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24%

967 1033 1640 360
1001

28% 22%

30%

R

24%

11%

11%

1694 306

32% 26%

21% 29%

10% 13%

9% 10%



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
AN B OC©OE G HO OKOM NO P Q®RI®S
Weighted ‘N 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Gener ally working 27% 25% 28% 27% 27% 26% 26% 27% 30% 28% 25% 28% 30% 27% 27% 68 % 37% 7% 20%
QRS RS R
Working, with major 31% 33% 34% 27% 30% 25% 32% 36% 35% 24% 33% 35% 37% 30% 34% 23% 44% 26% 22%
problems D F F F J J J PRS
Broken, but working in ~ 23% 18% 18% 29% 23% 24% 24% 20% 20% 26% 22% 23% 18% 23% 21% 3% 13% 38% 25%
some areas BCE C M P PQS PQ
Completely broken 10% 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% 11% 10% 9% 11% 14% 9% 6% 11% 9% *% 2% 23% 11%
BCD M LM P PQS PQ
You cannot say 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 16% 7% 8% 6% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 8% 5% 4% 6% 22%

DE E GHI KL
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
BANNER 3

STAT/

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FU ND/ SMAL - BIG-
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO 6 F G HOOK OM NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Generally working 27% 24% 27% 19% 28% 29% 22% 100% - - - 41% 16% 35% 21% 28% 27% 32%
G G M (0]
Working, with major 31% 32% 30% 31% 35% 32% 24% - 100% - - 35% 30% 36% 31% 31% 40% 33%
problems G G (0] PR
Broken, but workingin  23% 22% 24% 30% 23% 23% 23% - - 100% - 17% 31% 20% 29% 24% 23% 21%
some areas L N
Completely broken 10% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 9% - - - 100% 4% 18% 5% 16% 1 3% 7% 9%
L N OR
You cannot say 9% 12% 9% 8% 2% 6% 22% - - - - 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6%
E EF Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY S IZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 663 50 187 246 42 61 77 94 91 34 240 185 166 55 302 362 513 151
Unweighted 'N' 646 72 171 197 77 63 66 75 85 29 210 194 162 61 312 334 516 13
Wasteful spending 75% 75% 73% 75% 75% 93% 64% 60% 71% 79% 70% 81% 79% T77% 72% 7% 74% 77%
BCDEG H K K
Not responsive to 72% 79% 74% 67% 72% 77% 78% 62% 78% 76% 71% 74% 76% 77% 69% 75% 70% 78%
citizen priorities and H Q
needs
Poor decisions/do not 66% 70% 65% 65% 71% 69% 66% 68% 65% 66% 67% 68% 68% 60% 64% 68% 67% 65%
agree with policies
Cannot be trusted 58% 66% 52% 58% 53% 66% 61% 66% 56% 66% 64% 55% 54% 63% 61% 54% 60% 50%
C LM R
Corruption/too much 56% 52% 61% 55% 40% 75% 46% 58% 64% 46% 61% 52% 55% 67% 56% 57% 56% 59%
corruption EG BCDEG L
Inadequate services/help 50% 62% 49% 44% 44% 54% 61% 39% 53% 59% 49% 49% 57% 51% 47% 53% 49% 52%
totho seinneed D D H H
Lack of leadership 44% 57% 35% 44% 42% 67% 40% 48% 31% 41% 43% 37% 54% 45% 46% 42% 47% 34%
C CDEG | KL R
Poor government 6% 4% 6% 8% 2% 3% 8% 11% 6% 11% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6% 6% 7% 4%
leadership / E
representation
Other 2% - *% 2% 4% - 50 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 2% 2% 1%
You cannot say 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 2% - - 3% *% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
wN B C©OE G HO OKOM NO P Q®RI®S

Weighted 'N' 663 84 161 238 181 138 318 123 54 172 203 165 68 561 102 7 108 382 167
Unweighted ‘N’ 646 90 154 217 185 137 310 118 49 169 197 154 70 557 89 6 104 373 163
Wasteful spending 75% 71% 67% 76% 82% 72% 80% 65% 75% 71% 78% 79% 69% 74% 78% 75% 65% 76% 79%

BC H Q Q
Not responsive to 72% 67% 59% 77% 80% 69% 73% 77% 65% 78% 68% 74% 74% T74% 66% 18% 61% 75% 75%
citizen priorities and C BC K P PQ PQ
needs
Poor decisions/do not ~ 66% 67% 64% 63% 72% 58% 72% 69% 54% 69% 70% 68% 58% 67% 62% 31% 56% 69% 69%
agree with policies Fl PQ PQ
Cannot be trusted 58% 46% 54% 62% 60% 53% 57% 62% 62% 56% 56% 64% 57% 58% 57% 31% 39% 63% 58%

B B

Corruption/too much 56% 56% 55% 57% 57% 55% 55% 59% 60% 59% 60% 58% 42% 56% 60% 57% 47% 58% 58%
corruption M M M Q
Inadequate services/help 50% 42% 41% 55% 55% 49% 52% 46% 47% 58% 54% 49% 34% 49% 53% 18% 47% 55% 42%
to those in need BC BC M M M PS
Lack of leadership 44% 43% 35% 44% 51% 36% 50% 41% 37% 39% 48% 43% 49% 43% 50% 31% 31% 52% 34%

C F Qs
Poor government 6% 4% 4% 5% 10% 3% 6% 11% 10% 4% 8% 4% 12% 6% 6% 12% 1% 7% 6%
leadership / BC F Q Q
representation
Other 2% - 1% 2% 3% - 2% 3% - 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% - 1% 2% 2%
You cannot say 1% 2% 3% *% - 2% 1% - - - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - - 1% 2%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTI ONS

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GO V'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©C O B F G HOEOEK O™ N © P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 663 120 188 33 206 286 171 - - 454 209 183 420 196 431 268 74 214
Unweighted 'N' 646 114 179 31 195 283 168 - - 448 198 173 414 190 416 263 72 211
Wasteful spending 75% 82% 73% 57% 81% 74% 69% - - 73% 79% 66% 82% 68% 80% 84% 52% 71%
CD G L N QR Q
Not responsive to 72% 65% 71% 61% 79% 69% 70% - - 69% 80% 65% 76% 64% 78% 2% 62% 74%
citizen priorities and F J L N
needs
Poor decisions/do not 66% 61% 67% 67% 75% 64% 61% - - 59% 82% 64% 70% 58% 71% 65% 77% 64%
agree with policies FG J N PR
Cannot be trusted 58% 57% 60% 61% 64% 54% 57% - - 48% 79% 46% 65% 50% 62% 59% 62% 57%
F J L N
Corruption/too much 56% 63% 58% 59% 63% 50% 59% - - 51% 67% 45% 62% 52% 60% 61% 45% 50%
corruption F F J L QR
Inadequate services/help 50% 42% 47% 51% 56% 47% 47% - - 42% 66% 42% 54% 37% 58% 50% 45% 51%
to those in need J L N
Lack of leadership 44% 40% 40% 27% 49% 45% 36% - - 38% 57% 39% 49% 40% 47% 46% 44% 49%
G G J L
Poor government 6% 4% 6% 4% 12% 5% 1% - - 3% 12% 8% 5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 6%
leadership / FG G J N
representation
Other 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% *% - - 1% 3% 1% 2% - 2% 1% 4% 1%
You cannot say 1% *% 2% - - 1% 3% - - 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% *% - 2%
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Being publicly accountable
1

To citizens for how decisions and policies are made

BANNER

REGION UR BAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 999 1001 1694 306
Excellent job 11% 9% 8% 14% 13% 13% 8% 13% 6% 7% 9% 7% 5% 8% 15% 7% 12% 7%

CG | M P R
Good job 25% 25% 28% 27% 21% 20% 25% 28% 27% 26% 28% 24% 25% 23% 26% 25% 25% 26%

F
Only fair job 32% 29% 34% 31% 30% 31% 34% 31% 35% 37% 33% 34% 34% 33% 30% 34% 31% 36%

o}
Poor job 26% 34% 24% 23% 30% 30% 27% 21% 26% 20% 23 % 28% 31% 35% 26% 26%
CD D K K
You cannot say 6% 2% 6% 6% 5% 7% % 7% 6% 9% 7% 7% 5% 1% 4% 7%
B N N N o
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Being publicly accountable to citizen s for how decisions and policies are made
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA W HERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@w B © O 6B B © H O O K OM N @O P Q R (5
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 20 00 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 11% 15% 21% 5% 5% 11% 13% 8% 9% 14% 15% 8% 9% 12% 8% 44% 13% 5% 2%
DE BDE HI LM LM O QRS RS S
Good job 25% 29% 26% 25% 22% 24% 24% 25% 36% 23% 22% 28% 33% 24% 30% 39% 41% 9% 18%
E FGH K JK N RS RS R
Only fair job 32% 30% 26% 36% 35% 34% 33% 32% 26% 29% 32% 35% 31% 32% 33% 12% 34% 34% 36%
BC C J P P P
Poor job 26% 16% 20% 29% 35% 21% 26% 29% 26% 26% 29% 26% 23% 26% 23% 3% 10% 50% 27%
BC BCD F P PQS PQ
You cannot say 6% 10% 6% 4% 4% 10% 4% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4% 6% 5% 2% 2% 3% 17%
CDE E GHI KLM PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B OO 6E G HOOK OM NOG EQ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 11% 10% 6% 10% 8% 16% 7% 21% 12% 3% 4% 16% 8% 16% 8% 10% 30% 9%
Cc EG IJK JK M (0] PR
Good job 25% 26% 28% 22% 29% 24% 24% 49% 28% 9% 4% 34% 19% 33% 20% 23% 29% 32%
G DK JIK K M (0] P
Only fair job 32% 38% 33% 34% 28% 34% 34% 25% 41% 40% 10% 31% 32% 33% 32% 33% 20% 34%
E E K HK HK Q Q
Poor job 26% 21% 27% 31% 34% 23% 21% 2% 19% 45% 82% 16% 39% 17% 37% 31% 19% 23%
B FG H HI HIJ L N OR
You cannot say 6% 6% 6% 3% 2% 2% 15% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2%
EF IK N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A ® (© O B F © HO@O ®KOMN O®FE QF®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Excellent job 8% 6% 5% 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 11%
C R
Good job 25% 26% 24% 27% 21% 23% 23% 31% 22% 25% 27% 20% 24% 22% 26% 23%
| L
Only fair job 34% 28% 37% 31% 35% 35% 38% 30% 37% 43% 35% 38% 34% 31% 31% 37% 33%
D H (@)
Poor job 27% 36% 27% 26% 28% 26% 23% 24% 27% 17% 24% 29% 30% 39% 27% 26% 26% 29%
CDFG J K KL
You cannot say % 3% 7% 7% 5% 6% 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 7% 3% 5%
B B B N N N (0]
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 8% 10% 13% 5% 3% 9% 9% 5% 8% 11% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 31% 9% 3% 2%
DE DE H H LM LM o} QRS RS
Good job 25% 32% 30% 22% 19% 23% 24% 26% 33% 22% 23% 25% 36% 24% 29% 48% 38% 9% 16%
DE DE FG JKL QRS RS R
Only fair job 34% 31% 30% 35% 38% 33% 34% 37% 31% 32% 32% 38% 31% 33% 37% 15% 38% 35% 35%
C BC P P P
Poor job 27% 16% 20% 31% 35% 24% 29% 26% 24% 26% 31% 26% 23% 27% 24% 3% 12% 50% 28%
BC BC F M P PQS PQ
You cannot say 7% 11% 7% 6% 5% 11% 5% 6% 4% 10% 3% 6% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 3% 19%
DE GHI KLM K POR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the developmen t of policies
BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROP  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

EN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL

NON/ G
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weig hted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 8% 7% 4% 7% 5% 10% 7% 15% 8% 3% 1% 11% 6% 11% 6%
c EG IK  JK M o PR
Good job 25% 25% 28% 17% 27% 26% 20% 48% 28% 8% 4% 35% 18% 34% 18%
D G G DK JK K M o} PR P
Only fair job 34% 37% 33% 40% 31% 36% 34% 28% 43% 41% 14% 33% 33% 36% 35%
E K HK HK Q Q
Poor job 27% 23% 28% 33% 34% 24% 23% 5% 19 % 45% 78% 17% 40% 17% 38% 32% 18%
B FG H HI HI L N OR
You cannot say 7% 8% 7% 3% 3% 3% 17% 4% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4%
D EF
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Providing public se rvices in the most cost - efficient way possible
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 9 67 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Excellent job 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6%

F M
Good job 28% 25% 28% 28% 34% 31% 28% 28% 24% 23% 27% 25% 27% 26% 31% 26% 29% 27%
Only fair job 36% 36% 35% 36% 33% 39% 41% 34% 38% 46% 37% 37% 40% 34% 36%

H
Poor job 22% 30% 21% 24% 22% 19% 19% 21% 22% 16% 20% 27% 22% 30% 21%
CFG K K

You cannot say % 3% 8% 7% 4% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 8% 6% 7% 2% 5%

B B B N N N (@)
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ALL JURISDICTI ONS
Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 7% 9% 9% 5% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 27% 7% 2% 3%
DE DE G QRS RS
Good job 28% 32% 36% 25% 22% 24% 30% 27% 30% 30% 27% 29% 33% 28% 29% 48% 42% 12% 21%
DE DE F RS RS R
Only fair job 36% 34% 32% 38% 41% 37% 37% 36% 35% 33% 37% 38% 38% 36% 37% 15% 40% 41% 34%
C BC P PS P
Poor job 229% 13% 17% 26% 28% 19% 23% 24% 22% 20% 25% 23% 19% 23% 20% 8% 8% 41% 25%
BC BC M PQS PQ
You cannot say 7% 12% 6% 6% 4% 11% 5% 6% 4% 10% 4% 4% 5% 7% 6% 2% 3% 4% 18%
CDE GHI KLM PQR

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
88



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS
Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Providing public service s in the most cost - efficient way possible
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B € O B F G HO@K O M N 0 (P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 5% 11% 7% 2% 1% 10% 4% 10% 4% 6% 9% 7%
G IJK JK M o
Good job 28% 30% 26% 28% 27% 31% 26% 51% 32% 13% 4% 38% 22% 35% 23% 25% 45% 32%
G UK JK K M (0] PR P
Only fair job 36% 36% 38% 37% 35% 38% 35% 29% 43% 45% 27% 35% 37% 37% 39% 36% 31% 38%
HK HK Q
Poor job 22% 20% 24% 24% 26% 21% 19% 6% 16% 35% 65% 14% 34% 15% 31% 29% 11% 19%
H HI HIJ L N QR
You cannot say 7% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 16% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
D EF |
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the fol lowing:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER L ANGUAGE

100K 5K- FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Excellent job 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9%
MN
Good job 34% 34% 31% 36% 34% 38% 35% 36% 28% 32% 33% 33% 34% 33% 37% 32% 35% 30%
C | P R
Only fair job 33% 32% 36% 33% 34% 33% 31% 31% 36% 34% 33% 34% 35% 42% 34% 33% 33% 36%
Poor job 13% 18% 14% 14% 10% 10% 13% 12% 14% 9% 12% 14% 15% 17% 13% 14% 13% 15%
EF
You can not say 11% 10% 11% 10% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 16% 14% 12% 11% 3% 8% 15% 11% 11%
N (¢}
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the Latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -293 0-4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H:O OO M MNO© F Q®F® ®O

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 8 % 10% 11% 6% 6% 8% 7% 6% 12% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% 29% 9% 4% 2%

DE DE H QRS R s
Good job 34% 33% 40% 33% 30% 36% 35% 34% 37% 30% 36% 38% 36% 34% 35% 51% 49% 19% 26%

BDE J RS RS R
Only fair job 33% 320 28% 36% 37% 28% 36% 34% 33% 30% 35% 35% 36% 33% 34% 12% 33% 42% 32%
c c F F P PQS P
Poor job 13% 11% 12% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16% 13% 16% 14% 12% 11% 14% 12% 3% 4% 28% 13%
M PQS PQ
You cannot say 11% 14% 10% 10% 12% 16% 10% 9% 6% 14% 8% 9% 9% 12% 9% 5% 5% 8% 28%
GHI | KLM PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS
Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Making effective use of th Elatest electronic technology in the deliver y of information and services
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU PROB?  FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B € O B EF G H OO O™ N O @ Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 8% 8% 5% 9% 8% 8% 6% 13% 9% 3% 3% 11% 5% 12% 5% 6% 14% 9%
UK JK M (0] PR P
Good job 34% 34% 34% 32% 38% 36% 28% 52% 41% 23% 9% 44% 30% 42% 30% 34% 36% 39%
G G DK JK K M e}
Only fair job 33% 35% 36% 37% 32% 35% 32% 26% 36% 45% 32% 30% 37% 32% 37% 37% 33% 32%
H HIK L N
Poor job 13% 12% 14% 15% 15% 13% 13% 3% 9% 19% 49% 7% 21% 7% 19% 15% 10% 12%
H HI HIJ L N Q
You cannot say 11% 10% 11% 7% 6% 8% 21% 7% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%
EF |
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Pr otecting the privacy O personal information it collects from citizens

COMMUNITY SIZE

GENDER LANGUAGE

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN
@ B @©C O 6B GG HOO KO MMN
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168
Excellent job 10% 8% 13% 8% 15% 7% 12% 10% 10% 12%
DF F
Good job 38% 38% 36% 40% 37% 39% 37% 39% 37% 33% 37% 39% 40%
Only fair job 27% 27% 28% 26% 26% 30% 25% 26% 29% 27% 28% 26% 26%
Poor job 13% 19% 11% 14% 10% 13% 13% 14% 11% 11% 12% 14% 13%
CE
You cannot say 12% 8% 12% 12% 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 16% 13% 12%

1M+

12%

100K 5K - FE-
-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360

1001 1694 306

12% 9% 10% 13%

% 38% 37%

1% 27% 27% 27% 27%

13% 13% 11%

KM
14% 11% 13%
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT  NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 48 9 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 10% 13% 13% 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 35% 12% 4% 5%

DE DE QRS RS
Good job 38% 41% 39% 39% 35% 34% 38% 41% 44% 33% 37% 41% 49% 39% 36% 47% 53% 24% 31%

F F J XK RS RS R
Only fair job 27% 24% 28% 27% 28% 27% 28% 27% 24% 25% 29% 27% 25% 27% 27% 11% 26% 36% 24%
P PQS P
Poor job 13% 7% 11% 14% 18% 10% 15% 13% 12% 14% 16% 12% 9% 12% 15% 2% 4% 27% 13%
B BC F M M PQS PQ

You cannot say 12% 15% 10% 11% 12% 18% 9% 10% 10% 17% 8% 9% 9% 12% 11% 5% 5% 10% 28%

c GHI KLM PQ PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C O B F G HOO@K L M N) © P Q@ ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 5 56 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 10% 10% 7% 15% 11% 12% 7% 17% 12% 4% 2% 15% 6% 14% 8% 9% 15% 12%
G G IK JK M o P
Good job 38% 40% 41% 33% 40% 41% 33% 52% 44% 33% 11% 47% 34% 47% 35% 38% 40% 45%
G G JK JK K M O P
Only fair job 27% 28% 28% 22% 25% 28% 27% 20% 30% 34% 30% 24% 30% 26% 30% 29% 27% 24%
H H H L R
Poor job 13% 11% 13% 20% 17% 11% 11% 3% 7% 21% 47% 6% 21% 7% 19% 16% 11% 10%
FG H HI HIJ L N
You cannot  say 12% 10% 12% 11% 8% 8% 21% 9% 7% 9% 10% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 9%
EF N

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
95



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of
Working constructively with other levels of government

the following:

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 7 93 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Excellent job 7% 5% 7% 7% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 4% 9% 6% 8% 5%
P R
Good job 30% 28% 32% 31% 28% 32% 26% 30% 30% 28% 30% 29% 29% 28% 32% 29% 30% 33%
Only fair job 35% 35% 35% 33% 39% 36% 36% 33% 35% 39% 35% 36% 38% 33% 35% 35% 35% 35%
Poor job 18% 26% 16% 20% 16% 13% 19% 18% 16% 13% 16% 19% 20% 30% 18% 19% 19% 16%
C CF KLM
You cannot say 9% 6% 11% 8% 8% 9% 10% 12% 13% 12% 8% 12%

10% 11% 9% 8% 5% 6%
B N O
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
o HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
®» B € O E G HO QKWLM N O P @Q R O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 7% 11% 9% 6% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 33% 7% 2% 3%
DE E M QRS RS
Good job 30% 30% 35% 28% 28% 30% 30% 29% 38% 26% 27% 33% 41% 30% 30% 47% 45% 14% 22%
DE GH JK JIKL RS RS R
Only fair job 350 29% 33% 38% 38% 33% 37% 37% 27% 32% 39% 34% 36% 35% 33% 13% 38% 41% 33%
B B Lo J P PS P
Poor job 18% 15% 14% 20% 23% 16% 19% 19% 20% 20% 20% 19% 13% 18% 2 0% 3% 6% 37% 20%
BC BC M M M PQS PQ
You cannot say 9% 16% 10% 8% 6% 13% 7% 8 % 6% 13% 6% 7% 6% 9% 10% 4% 4% 7% 22%
CDE E GHI KLM PQ PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other level s of government

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG-
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» B ©C O EB& F G HOOK M N O© P Q F®
Waghted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Excellent job 7% 6% 7% 13% 8% 9% 5% 15% 7% 3% 2% 11% 5% 10% 6% 6% 17% 7%
G IJK  JK o] PR
Good job 30% 31% 30% 23% 32% 32% 25% 52% 37% 11% 6% 41% 23% 38% 24% 29% 35% 36%
G G UK JK K M o) P
Only fair job 350 36% 36% 38% 34% 35% 35% 23% 42% 51% 21% 32% 38% 36% 37% 39% 28% 36%
HK HIK L Q Q
Poor job 18% 17% 20% 19% 22% 18% 15% 5% 8% 30% 67% 11% 28% 11% 26% 20% 16% 16%
FG HI HIJ L N
You cannot say 9% 10% 7% 6% 4% 6% 20% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 5%
E
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
- confidential research and statistics that it collects

Making publicly

BANNER 1

Weighted ‘N

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

2000

2000

8%

24%

34%

19% 28%

15%

available the non

RE

GION

URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE

GENDER

LANGUAGE

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

Q)

® © O B F ©

140 518 749 126 207 261

210 475 650 230 210 225

19% 26%

31% 34%

16%

21%

13%

25%

32%

17%

22%
35%

17%
D

7%

EFG

17%

17%

28%

33%

16%

7%

15%

18%

8%

22%

40%

13%
C

15%

9% 8%

H OO KOMMN © F Q ®
332 253 129 79
285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999

7% 10% 5% 7% 7% 5% 4% 8% 10%
M P

25% 24% 25% 26% 20% 24% 18% 26% 2
B LN

33% 31% 40% 33% 35% 36% 39% 32%

17%

24% 13% 17% 21% 20% 27% 20%
HJ

D

15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 7% 12%
N N N (6]
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100K 5K -
-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

6%

8% 5%
R

FE-

3 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360

1001 1694 306

3%

35%

18%

18%

24%

34%

18%

15%

26%

33%

22%

15%
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects

PERIENCE

1 626 461

2%

14%

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EX
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS
Weighted 'N 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 70
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 168 9 311 213 706 615 466
Excellent job 8% 11% 13% 5% 4% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 32% 8% 3%
DE D E LM QRS RS
Good job 24% 30% 30% 23% 17% 24% 24% 25% 28% 22% 23% 25% 32% 24% 26% 45% 37% 10%
DE DE E JK RS RS R
Only fair job 34% 29% 30% 35% 39% 32% 36% 32% 32% 30% 35% 36% 36% 33% 38% 11% 37% 39% 32%
BC J P PS P
Poor job 19% 12% 14% 21% 26% 17% 19% 20% 20% 19% 23% 19% 13% 19% 17% 4% 7% 38% 18%
BC BC M M M PQS PQ

You cannot say 15% 19% 13% 16% 15% 18% 13% 18% 12% 18% 11% 14% 13% 16% 13% 8% 10% 10%
C Gl G K
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of ea ch of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/_ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WO RK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
(A (B) (©) (D) ®BE 6 HOOGOK M N©O© P Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721

8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 10% 5% 14% 9% 3% 2% 11% 6% 11% 6% 7% 18% 7%
G K JK M (0] PR
24% 24% 26% 25% 24% 27% 20% 43% 29% 9% 6% 33% 19% 30% 20% 23% 31% 29%
G K JK M (0] P P
34% 38% 36% 36% 33% 35% 33% 25% 39% 46% 21% 32% 35% 36% 34% 34% 30% 34%
HK HIK
19% 16% 18% 19% 24% 17% 17% 5% 13% 28% 61% 11% 29% 12% 27% 23% 14% 16%
FG H HI HIJ L N QR
15% 15% 15% 12% 12% 12% 25% 13% 10% 13% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 8% 13%
EF Q Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q11. How would  you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 12 6 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Very satisfied 11% 8% 9% 11% 15% 14% 9% 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 11% 7% 13% 8% 11% 8%
P
Somewhat satisfied 35% 34% 36% 36% 26% 34% 38% 39% 35% 39% 37% 33% 33% 31% 37% 33% 36% 33%
E E E P
Not very satisfied 21% 16% 27% 21% 22% 17% 15% 19% 28% 14% 21% 22% 18% 26% 21% 20% 19% 28%
BDFG HJ Q
Not at all satisfied 10% 13% 11% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 10% 11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 10% 15%
Have not had any 23% 28% 17% 23% 27% 25% 29% 21% 18% 29% 22% 26% 27% 21% 17% 28% 24% 17%
experience in past 12 C C C C cC | K R

months
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months?

BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GO VERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30- $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B © DO 6E G HO QKWLM N @O P Q ®®S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Very satisfied 11% 9% 14% 9% 10% 10% 10% 9% 15% 10% 12% 10% 12% 11% 9% 100% - - -
BD
Somewhat satisfied 35% 39% 38% 32% 32% 32% 35% 36% 39% 32% 36% 38% 39% 34% 40% - 100% - -
D D J N
Not very satisfied 21% 20% 22% 22% 20% 16% 23% 21% 23% 22% 21% 21% 20% 21% 21% - - 67% -
F F
Not at all satisfied 10% 9% 7% 12% 13% 8% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 11% - - 33% -
c C

Have not had any 23% 24% 20% 25% 25% 34% 21% 21% 14% 26% 19% 22% 20% 24% 18% - - - 100%
experience in past 12 C C GHI I 1 K (0]

months
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q11. How would you rate your own p ersonal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12
months?
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STA?I'7
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION L EM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@w B © O B E © HO @K M N@©O© P Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Very satisfied 11% 10% 10% 15% 12% 13% 4% 27% 8% 1% *% 19% 4% 1 6% 7% 13% 13% 10%
G G IK JK M o
Somewhat satisfied 35% 36% 34% 29% 38% 36% 31% 48% 50% 20% 7% 43% 30% 44% 30% 33% 45% 40%
G JK JK K M O P P
Not very satisfied 21% 24% 2 0% 28% 23% 22% 18% 7% 22% 39% 20% 15% 27% 18% 25% 23% 23% 18%
G G H HK H L N R
Notat all satisfied 10% 8% 10% 6% 13% 9% 10% 1% 4% 14% 48% 4% 18% 4% 16% 13 % 6% 10%
F H HI HIJ L N Q
Have not had any 23% 21% 26% 23% 14% 20% 38% 17% 16% 26% 23% 19% 21% 18% 22% 19% 12% 22%
experience in past 12 E EF HI | Q Q
months
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. Whe n GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible? [ALL FOUR AREAS OF GOVERNANCE]
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LA
100K 5K- FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6e FE G HOG KOMN ©F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360

Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694

Elected officials 42% 47% 38% 40% 49% 46% 44% 40% 44% 45% 43% 45% 43% 40% 43% 41% 43%

C
Senior civil servants 9% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 10% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 12% 5% 9%
P
Political parties 7% 6% 9% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 4% T% 7% 7% 8% 8% % 7%
G G

Front line workers 6% 3% 6% 7% 1% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 2% 7% 4% 6%

delivering public E BE E P

services

The media 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

All equally responsible  25% 27% 24% 25% 24% 26% 28% 27% 25% 27% 26% 24% 28% 30% 21% 29% 25%
e}

You cannot say 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 9% 8% 12% 10%
e}
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURIS DICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible? [ALL FOUR AREAS OF GOVERNANCE]
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18-2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H’O OO M N O© F Q®F® ®©

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Elected officials 42% 33% 36% 44% 52% 41% 39% 44% 53% 36% 44% 42% 49% 42% 42% 51% 37% 46% 39%

BC BCD FGH J J J Qs Qs
Senior civil servants 9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 4% 16% 13% 5% 4%

DE J (0] RS RS
Political parties 7% 9% 8% 6% 7% 5% 8% 9% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 7% 3% 10% 9% 3%
F F PS PS
Front line workers 6% 7% 9% 4% 2% 4% 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6% 2% 10% 6 % 1%
delivering public E DE E FH PRS PS
services
The media 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% *% 1%
K R

All equally responsible 25% 24% 21% 28% 27% 24% 27% 24% 19% 29% 25% 25% 19% 24% 30% 18% 23% 27% 29%

c C | M M M N P PQ
You cannot say 10% 16% 13% 9% 5% 16% 9% 8% 5% 14% 7% 8% 8% 10% 10% 6% 6% 7% 24%

DE E E GHI | KLM PQR

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
106



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible? [ALL FOUR AREAS OF GOVERNANCE]
BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B (€ O (E F G H O O ®K O M N O P Q R
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Elected officials 42% 44% 42% 49% 55% 40% 30% 45% 40% 47% 51% 46% 43% 48% 43% 46% 36% 47%
FG G [ (0] Q Q

Senior civil servants 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 11% 5% 12% 11% 6% 3% 12% 7% 11% 9% 10% 21% 6%

EG JK JK K M R PR
Political parties 7% 9% 7% 3% 8% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 10% 7%

D G H

Front line workers 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 9% 4% 4% 5% 7% 5% 6% 4% 20% 4%
delivering public HJIK L PR
services
The media 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
All equally responsible  25% 21% 26% 27% 21% 26% 2 9% 24% 24% 28% 30% 23% 30% 23% 30% 28% 8% 29%

E E L N O Q
You cannot say 10% 11% 12% 9% 4% 6% 24% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 6%

E EF O
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of providing needed services to citizens , who do you hold
most responsible?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
o 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 482 37 129 179 28 54 55 85 63 33 208 124 104 24 222 260 396 86
Unweighted 'N' 484 55 120 158 50 53 48 72 59 28 185 129 117 29 234 250 408 76
Elected officials 42% 48% 36% 41% 51% 43% 52% 44% 43% 50% 45% 46% 40% 21% 45% 39% 43% 40%
C N N N
Senior civil servants 9% 7 % 9% 11% 9% 7% 4% 11% 3% - 5% 9% 11% 14% 10% 7% 8% 10%
Political parties 7% 6% 6% 10% 4% 3% 2% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 4% 10% 6% % 7% 4%
FG
Front line workers 6% 2% 6% 5% - 6% 10% 2% 6% 10% 5% 2% 4% 11% 7% 5% 6% 4%
delivering public
services
The media 1% - 2% *% - - - - - - - 1% 1% 4% 1% *% *% 1%
All equally responsible 24 % 34% 23% 22% 27% 32% 21% 22% 22% 28% 24% 24% 29% 26% 21% 27% 25% 22%
You cannot say 12% 3% 18% 12% 9% 10% 11% 16% 17% 7% 15% 9% 12% 13% 9% 15% 11% 1
B B
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ALL JURISDICTIONS
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Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of providing needed services to citizens , who do you hold
most responsible?
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 482 68 148 158 108 101 213 104 40 99 124 139 68 418 64 54 177 141 110
Unweighted 'N' 484 77 145 148 114 102 213 102 42 101 131 132 71 421 63 54 179 138
Elected officials 42% 42% 37% 41% 51% 42% 39% 47% 42% 36% 47% 38% 55% 44% 33% 48% 39% 44% 42%
C JL
Senior civil servants 9% 7% 11% 4% 14% 6% 9% 8% 16% 3% 9% 14% 6% 10% 2% 16% 12% 4% 5%
D D J (@) RS RS
Political parties 7% 9% 9% 5% 4% 5% 8% 6% 2% T% T7T% 7% 5% 7% 6% 2% 9% 8% 3%
PS PS
Front line workers 6% 7% 7% 5% 3% 2% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 9% 5% 1%
delivering public S
services
The media 1% 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% - 2% 1% *%
All equally responsible  24% 13% 24% 32% 20% 22% 26% 21% 29% 26% 24% 28% 19% 22% 41% 18% 20% 32% 24%
BE N PQ
You cannot say 12% 21% 12% 12% 8% 21% 11% 9% 5% 21% 8% 7% 6% 13% 10% 9% 11% 6% 24%
E GHI KLM
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of providing needed services to citizens , who do you hold
most responsible?
BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

Weighted 'N' 482 92 136 23 138 213 131 122 145 115 47 207 200 192 218 160 50 181
Unweighted 'N' 484 92 131 20 137 219 128 129 143 114 45 204 207 193 217 158 54 183
Elected officials 42% 48% 44% 54% 50% 41% 36% 50% 40% 47% 51% 48% 45% 50% 43% 46% 40% 49%
G
Senior civil servants 9% 11% 6% - 11% 9% 7% 10% 14% 7% 3% 15% 5% 9% 9% 9% 21% 7%
K M PR
Political parties 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 4% 10 % 8%
Front line workers 6% 5% 1% 10% 5% 8% 2% 3% 12% 1% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7% 15% 3%
delivering public G HJ R
services
The media 1% - *0 - 1% 1% - - 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% *% 1% 2% -
All equally responsible  24% 1 9% 28% 23% 22% 25% 25% 21% 23% 29% 33% 20% 33% 23% 30% 29% 8% 28%
L Q Q
You cannot say 12% 9% 15% 4% 6% 10% 22% 12% 4% 7% - 56 2% 6% 4% 4% 3% 5%
D EF |
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of making good decisions  , who do you hold most responsible?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL AT L QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 477 31 118 190 32 45 61 99 61 36 211 114 100 30 239 239 392 85
Unweighted 'N' 467 42 108 161 59 45 52 82 57 31 186 121 97 34 242 225 39%6 71
Elected officials 39% 45% 36% 34% 53% 39% 46% 34% 43% 52% 39% 42% 43% 24% 40% 37% 39% 36%
D N N
Senior civil servants 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 9% 20% 13% 5% 9% 10%
L P
Political parties 8% 5% 11% 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 10% 3% 7% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Front line workers 6% 2% 5% 9% 3% - 4% 8% 2% - % 8 % 3% - 7% 4% 5% 6%
delivering public B |
services
The media 1% - 1% 2% 2% - - 1% 3% - 1% 3% - - 2% 1% 1%
All equally responsible  27% 23% 23% 31% 15% 31% 26% 35% 21% 23% 29% 26% 26% 42% 20% 34% 28% 24%
E | (0]
You cannot say 11% 15% 13% 9% 7% 16% 11% 10% 14% 16% 13% 11% 10% 9% 8% 14% 11% 13%

o
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of making good decisions

, who do you hold most responsible?

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 477 76 124 152 125 86 224 98 48 106 124 123 77 379 98 48 179 148 101
Unweighted 'N' 467 81 124 142 120 87 219 94 45 102 126 116 77 380 87 47 174 144 102
Elected officials 39% 21% 41% 41% 44% 30% 34% 48% 55% 32% 37% 44% 42% 38% 42% 52% 38% 43% 27%
B B B FG S S
Senior civil servants 9% 13% 11% 9% 3% 10% 9% 11% 2% 7% 10% 9% 13% 11% 2% 11% 16% 4% 2%
E E | | o S RS
Political parties 8% 11% 4% 7% 10% 8% 8% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 2% 10% 12% 1%
PS PS
Front line workers 6% 6% 9% 6% 1% 5% 6% 3% 10% 8% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 10% 5% -
delivering public E
services
The media 1% 2% 1% *% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 2% - 2% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3%
All equally responsible  27% 29% 17% 28% 35% 28% 30% 23% 16% 33% 26% 26% 16% 26% 3 2% 25% 21% 27% 39%
c C | M Q
You cannot say 11% 18% 15% 9% 6% 17% 11% 5 % 9% 12% 8% 6% 19% 11% 10% 7% 5% 8% 28%
E E H KL PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of making good decisions

, who do you hold most responsible?

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOoLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» B ©C O EB& F G HOOK M N O© P Q F®
Weighted 'N' 477 89 138 19 146 194 137 121 162 95 47 207 200 173 246 173 58 157
Unweighted 'N' 467 84 134 17 141 190 136 123 160 93 43 203 195 166 245 163 58 163
Elected officials 39% 32% 41% 52% 52% 41% 21% 39% 41% 50% 42% 44% 39% 47% 40% 36% 46% 44%
FG G
Senior civil servants 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 11% 8% 14% 12% 6% - 13% 7% 11% 10% 11% 17% 7%
Political parties 8% 10% 6% - 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 11% 7% 10% 4% 11% 8% 10% 7%
N
Front line workers 6% 5% 5% - 6% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 5% 4% 19% 5%
delivering public PR
services
The media 1% 2% 1% - - *% 3% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 2% - 2% 2% 3% 1%
All equally responsible  27% 23% 29% 22% 23% 28% 30% 27% 27% 27% 34% 28% 30% 29% 29% 30% 2% 32%
Q Q
You cannot say 11% 19% 10% 18% 3% 6% 27% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 4% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5%
EF
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of using taxpayer dolla rs efficiently , who do you hold
most responsible?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL A TL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 519 32 144 180 34 53 76 69 72 33 189 125 121 44 257 262 415 103
Unweighted 'N' 522 50 131 157 62 56 66 62 66 29 174 131 123 52 268 254 436 86
Elected officials 43% 56% 43% 44% 50 % 46% 32% 42% 50% 38% 45% 50% 40% 47% 41% 46% 44% 41%
G
Senior civil servants 10% 8% 10% 6% 13% 10% 15% 1% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 13% 6% 9% 10%
D H P
Political parties 8% 3% 10% 8% 6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% % 7% 12%
Front line workers 6% 2% 3% 9% - 6% 7% 8% 1% 10% 5% 2% 5% 2% 8% 3% 7% 2%
delivering public C P R
services
The media 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% - 2% 2% - 1% *% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1%
All equally responsible  23% 24% 24% 21% 18% 25% 28% 23% 27% 21% 24% 20% 30% 26% 19% 27% 23% 23%
o
You cannot say 10% 7% 9% 12% 12% 2% 10% 19% 4% 14% 11% 13% 7% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11%
F F Fol
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of using taxpayer dollars efficiently , who do you hold
most responsible?
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

Weighted 'N' 519 88 157 148 126 99 230 125 42 119 160 125 72 427 91 50 184 161 123
Unweighted 'N' 522 97 153 140 132 104 229 123 43 130 155 122 71 436 86 52 184 162 124
Elected officials 43% 38% 33% 46% 56% 41% 46% 36% 56% 39% 48% 42% 49% 43% 45% 56% 37% 48% 40%
C BC H Q Q
Senior civil servants 10% 7% 12% 11% 7% 14% 8% 11% 10% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 6% 22% 13% 6% 5%
RS RS

Political parties 8% 11% 11% 6% 5% 3% 9% 12% 6% 6% 5% 12% 13% 8% 7% 3% 13% 8% 4%

E F F K PS
Front line workers 6% 8% 11% 3% 1% 3% 8% 1% 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% - 11% 4% 2%
delivering public E DE RS
services
The media 1% *% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% 1% 2% - 1% - 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
All equally responsible  23% 25% 20% 24% 25% 25% 20% 26% 13% 26% 27% 19% 1 7% 24% 20% 13% 21% 26% 28%

[ P P

You cannot say 10% 12% 13% 9% 4% 13% 8% 9% 4% 14% 5% 10% 3% 9% 13% 4% 4% 8% 22%

E | KM M PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of

mostr esponsible?
BANNER 3

Weight ed 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Elected officials

Senior civil servants

Political parties

Front line workers
delivering public
services

The media

All equally responsible

You cannot say

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

using taxpayer dollars efficiently

, who do you hold

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN / WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B © O B F G HOOEK O M N O P Q R
519 105 146 15 152 225 142 138 172 109 59 231 223 225 239 1 96 64 180
522 103 141 16 156 224 142 142 177 105 57 233 224 226 243 195 66 180
43% 49% 38% 51% 60% 41% 29% 45% 41% 47% 60% 49% 45% 48% 42% 50% 33% 48%
FG G HI Q
10% 10% 9% 11% 8% 15% 3% 18% 10% 4% 5% 14% 7% 13% 8% 11% 21% 6%
G G K J M R
8% 12% 10% - 9% 10% 5% 6% 13% 8% 3% 11% 6% 11% 7% 10% 8% 8%
HK
6% 7% 5% - 3% 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 7% 2% 26% 3%
H PR
1% - 2% - *% 1% 1% 1% - 2% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
23% 17% 22% 31% 17% 22% 32% 24% 22% 27% 22% 17% 30% 18% 31% 25% 10% 27%
EF L N Q Q
10% 6% 15% 7% 2% 5% 24% 2% 5% 7% 56 4% 4% 6% 3% 2% 1% 6%
B EF PQ
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of
responsible?

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

being accountable and transparent , who do you hold most

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K
A B € O B F @G H O ) KWL MmN © P Q R
Weighted ‘N 522 40 127 199 32 55 69 79 58 27 184 124 140 47 250
Unweighted 'N' 527 63 116 174 59 56 59 69 55 24 169 135 141 53 255 272 454 73
Elected officials 43% 42% 38% 41% 44% 56% 48% 44% 37% 37% 41% 42% 47% 54% 44%
C
Senior civil servants 8% 9% 9% 8% 4% 1% 10% 11% 8% 13% 9% 9% 2% - 12%
F F M M P
Palitical parties 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 3% 7% 9% 4% 8% 5% 7% 10% 7% 8% 7% 11%
Front line workers 50 6% 8% 6% 3% 4% - 4% 7% - 4% 6% 5% - 8%
delivering public P
services
The media 1% - 3% 2% - 1% - 1% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 1%
All equally responsible  26% 25% 23% 27% 36% 17% 34% 28% 28% 38% 29% 26% 26% 28% 22%
F
You cannot say 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 12% 5% 5% 10% 8% 8% 10% 12% 7% 7%
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of

responsible?
BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Elected officials

Senior civil servants

Political parties

Front line workers
delivering public
services

The media

All equally responsible

You cannot say

being accountable and transparent , who do you hold most

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

- $60- $100K CAN -

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

$30

AGE GROUP

HS COL/ UNIV/ P OSsT/ ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@w ® © 06 A G HO OK O™ NEO© P QF® ®)
522 79 149 164 129 125 241 87 51 138 156 121 65 440 82 58 161 176 127
527 86 147 154 140 127 249 87 45 140 153 120 67 452 75 60 169 171 127
43% 30% 32% 47% 58% 46% 38% 48% 57% 35% 44% 45% 53% 43% 44% 49% 35% 48% 44%
BC B G J Q
8% 10% 14% 4% 4% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 11% 9% 8% 4% 15% 11% 5% 5%
D RS RS
7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 5% 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 4% 9% 10% 3%
S S
5% 9% 9% 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 7% 8% 7% 6% - 6% 4% 1% 8% 8% -
E DE H P P
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - 3% 1% - 3% 1% 2% 6% 2% - -
26% 28% 23% 29% 26% 22% 31% 2 3% 18% 30% 25% 26% 22% 26% 30% 18% 30% 25% 27%
9% 16% 11% 8% 2% 13% 7% 11% 2% 12% 7% 7% 3% 9% 8% 6% 4% 5% 22%
E E | | PQR
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, in terms of

responsible?
BANNER 3

Weighted 'N' 522

Unweighted 'N' 527

Elected officials 43%

Senior civil servants 8%

Pol itical parties 7%

Front line workers 5%
delivering public
services

The media 1%

All equally responsible

You cannot say 9%

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

being accountable and transparent , who do you hold most

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A ® © O &6 HOK OO NO F Q R®
83 140 22 154 237 131 156 135 135 56 226 233 200 264 184 73 194
82 137 21 152 244 131 162 135 136 53 227 232 203 270 191 71 195
47% 44% 39% 57% 40% 33% 4 5% 39% 45% 51% 45% 44% 45% 46% 49% 27% 46%
FG
8% 8% 11% 7% 11% 3% 9% 11% 8% 2% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 23% 4%
K K K PR
4% 7% - 7% 9% 4% 4% 11% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 13% 6%
G H
5% 4% 7% 4% 5% 8% 7% 7% 4% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 2% 19% 5%
PR
- 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1%
26% 26% 26% 31% 21% 29% 27% 25% 25% 30% 31% 26% 27% 22% 30% 29% 1 1% 31%
N Q Q
11% 9% 8% 3% 4% 24% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 2% 4% 4% 8%
EF o]

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
119



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
- 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/ISK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
®» B © B @G HOG ®OMmMN O F Q @®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N ' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 38% 36% 42% 37% 38% 39% 34% 37% 40% 36% 37% 36% 35% 35% 43% 34% 38% 40%
DG P
A negative role 25% 20% 25% 25% 22% 27% 26% 22% 27% 22% 24% 24% 25% 30% 25% 25% 24% 28%
No real difference 25% 33% 18% 27% 26% 22% 28% 27% 17% 27% 23% 25% 31% 26% 25% 24% 26% 16%
CF CcC C C | | K R
You cannot say 12% 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 10% 8% 8% 17% 12% 1 5%
MN MN (6]
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the followi

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ng generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
®» B € O E G HO QKWLM N O P @Q R O
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
A positive role 38% 41% 43% 33% 36% 35% 37% 39% 47% 35% 41% 37% 42% 38% 41% 76% 54% 17% 25%
D DE FG QRS RS
A negative role 25% 25% 23% 25% 28% 21% 26% 27% 27% 23% 27% 28% 21% 26% 20% 11% 16% 43% 20%
M (6] P PQS P
No real difference 25% 17% 19% 32% 26% 27% 26% 22% 16% 24% 24% 27% 26% 24% 26% 8% 23% 30% 28%
BC BC I P PQ PQ

You cannot say 12%

17% 14% 11% 9% 17% 10% 12% 10% 18% 8% 9% 11% 12% 14%
DE E GHI KLM

5% 8% 10% 27%

PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOoLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» B ©C O EB& F G HOOK M N O© P Q F®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
A positive rol e 38% 38% 35% 29% 46% 41% 25% 66% 45% 18% 9% 57% 26% 53% 30% 37% 47% 45%
G G IJK JK K M (@] P P
A negative role 25% 28% 26% 35% 30% 25% 19% 10% 23% 37% 57% 17% 37% 19% 33% 28% 35% 22%
FG G H HI HIJ L PR
No real difference 25% 24% 26% 21% 20% 25% 30% 17% 25% 35% 24% 19% 30% 21% 28% 27% 14% 24%
E EF H HIK H L N Q
You cannot say 12% 10% 13% 15% 4% 9% 26% 7% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 4% 9%
E EF Q Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K < 5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A ® @© O 6B F 6 HJ ) @ KO MmN O F Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 34% 31% 35% 33% 34% 35% 39% 33% 32% 40% 34% 33% 32% 29% 39% 30%
P
A negative role 24% 21% 27% 25% 24% 23% 19% 25% 28% 17% 24% 24% 23% 25% 26% 22% 22%
G G J P Q
No real difference 27% 36% 23% 29% 26% 26% 28% 28% 23% 26% 25% 28% 32% 31% 25% 29% 29% 17%
CF C K R
You cannot say 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 16% 14% 14% 17% 17% 17% 16% 12% 15% 10% 19% 14% 17%
M e}
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GR AD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
A positive role 34% 32% 39% 32% 3306 32% 32% 39% 46% 31% 34% 38% 39% 34% 37% 57% 47% 20% 24%
BDE FG FG J 3 QRS RS
Anega tive role 24% 25% 24% 24% 24% 20% 26% 25% 26% 22% 28% 27% 20% 25% 20% 20% 19% 36% 17%
F M M o PQS
No real difference 27% 21% 22% 31% 31% 27% 29% 24% 20% 27% 27% 25% 30% 27% 28% 16% 25% 32% 28%
BC BC HI P PQ P
You cannot say 14% 21% 15% 12% 12% 21% 12% 12% 8% 19% 11% 10% 11% 14% 15% 7% 9% 11% 31%
CDE GHI KLM PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B © 0O B&F G HOEOK OMMNO F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711

Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721

A positive role 34% 34% 33% 35% 40% 37% 24% 52% 42% 23% 11% 50% 24% 48% 27% 320 47% 41%
G G UK JK K M o) P P

A negative role 24% 25% 24% 29% 28% 26% 17% 17% 23% 31% 46% 19% 34% 19% 32% 28% 32% 21%
G G H H HI L N R R

No real difference 27% 29% 28% 20% 26% 26% 30% 23% 25% 34% 34% 22% 32% 24% 30% 31% 17% 27%

HI HI L N Q Q
You cannot say 14% 11% 14% 16% 6% 11% 29% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 5% 11%
E EF Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VA N 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A (B (€ O B G HOEO ®KOMmN O F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 45% 46% 42% 43% 49% 46% 53% 40% 44% 52% 44% 43% 5 0% 48% 46% 44% 46% 41%
CD H
A negative role 16% 7% 18% 18% 12% 17% 13% 20% 15% 9% 16% 14% 10% 11% 20% 12% 16% 17%
BG B B B J M P
No real difference 26% 36% 26% 27% 24% 25% 22% 27% 25% 22% 25% 28% 30% 31% 25% 27% 26% 29%
CDEFG
You cann ot say 13% 10% 13% 12% 16% 12% 12% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 10% 10% 8% 17% 12% 13%
M M O
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
A positive role 45% 44% 42% 44% 50% 43% 42% 49% 57% 41% 43% 49% 50% 44% 50% 64% 51% 37% 37%
Cc FG FG JK JK QRS RS
A negative role 16% 15% 24% 14% 10% 14% 18% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 13% 16% 16% 18% 17% 20% 9%
E BDE E M S S S
No real difference 26% 23% 22% 29% 30% 25% 28% 25% 23% 25% 27% 26% 28% 27% 22% 14% 26% 32% 26%
BC BC 0 P PQS P
You cannot say 13% 17% 13% 12% 9% 18% 11% 10% 5% 18% 10% 7% 9% 12% 13% 4% 6% 11% 29%
E GHI | | KLM PQ PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GO V'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 72 1
A positive role 45% 47% 45% 41% 55% 47% 30% 58% 49% 43% 29% 56% 39% 52% 46% 43% 47% 54%
FG G 1IJK K K M O PQ
A negative role 16% 14% 15% 10% 14% 19% 13% 15% 18% 14% 25% 15% 21% 17% 17% 20% 33% 10%
EG HIJ L R PR
No real difference 26% 29% 28% 35% 25% 26% 29% 21% 26% 32% 34% 22% 31% 24% 29% 29% 16% 28%
H HI HI L N Q
You cannot say 13% 10% 12% 14% 6% 8% 28% 6% 7% 11% 12% 7% 9% 7% 9% 8% 5% 8%
EF HI HI Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Political parties
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A ® (© O B F © H OO ®OMN OF Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 21 0 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 22% 19% 28% 18% 19% 20% 23% 19% 27% 26% 23% 22% 20% 16% 21 % 22% 20% 29%
BDEF H N Q
A negative role 38% 39% 38% 38% 37% 39% 36% 35% 38% 32% 36% 35% 37% 44% 43% 33% 37% 39%
P
No real difference 27% 33% 21% 31% 29 % 25% 25% 31% 20% 25% 26% 28% 30% 29% 26% 28% 29% 18%
C C I R
You cannot say 14% 9% 14% 13% 14% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 16% 14% 12% 11% 10% 17% 13% 14%
B o
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positiv
makes no real difference:

BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

th v e role, a negative role, or
Political parties

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

$100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60-
-2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +

A G H O DKL M
463 564 509 283 1664 336

TOTAL 18

® B (
2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182

N) © P @Q R (5

¢ @O B
211 701 626 46

213 706 615 466

2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311
22% 30% 22% 21% 16% 24% 19% 2 0% 32% 22% 22% 19% 25% 21% 23% 41% 29% 12% 14%
CDE E E FGH QRS RS
38 % 33% 38% 38% 40% 31% 42% 41% 34% 35% 40% 44% 36% 38% 34% 36% 34% 50% 27%
B Fl F M S S PQS
27% 19% 26% 28% 31% 25% 27% 28% 28% 25% 26% 28% 29% 27% 28% 17% 29% 28% 28%
B B B P P P
14% 18% 14% 12% 13% 20% 12% 11% 6% 18% 12% 9% 10% 13% 16% 7% 8% 10% 30%
DE GHI 1 | KLM PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDIC TIONS

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Political parties
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B © 0O B&F G HOEOK OMMNO F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
A positive role 22%  23% 22% 23% 25% 23% 16% 33% 25% 14% 8% 33% 14% 30% 17% 21% 27% 26%
G G DK JK K M o P
A ne gative role 38% 39% 35% 45% 44% 41% 26% 29% 40% 44% 62% 32% 49% 36% 45% 43% 46% 36%
G G H H HJ L N R R
No real difference 27% 28% 29% 17% 25% 27% 30% 28% 27% 31% 22% 26% 29% 26% 29% 28% 21% 27%
D D K Q Q
You cannot say 14% 11% 15% 15% 6% 9% 29% 10% 8% 11% 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 11%
E EF PQ
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISD ICTIONS

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CE NTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
w B ©C O 6e 6E 6 HoOoE KOM™MMN ©O©EFE Q®
Weight ed 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 30% 33% 37% 26% 25% 27% 28% 29% 34% 28% 31% 30% 30% 26% 32% 27% 28% 39%
DEF P Q
A negative role 32% 29% 28% 34% 33% 35% 32% 31% 31% 28% 31% 31% 30% 29% 34% 30% 33% 27%
C R
No real difference 27% 29% 22% 29% 29% 27% 27% 27% 19% 31% 25% 27% 29% 35% 26% 27% 2 8% 21%
C | | K R
You cannot say 12% 9% 12% 12% 13% 10% 12% 13% 16% 13% 14% 12 % 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 13%
M (0]
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS  COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E EOGHO O KWLM N O ( P) Q (R) ()
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
A positive role 30% 25% 27% 31% 33% 30% 28% 31% 37% 25% 29% 32% 36% 29% 34% 39% 38% 24% 21%
B BC G J JK RS RS
A negative role 32% 36% 34% 31% 28% 29% 34% 33% 26% 31% 35% 32% 33% 33 % 28% 35% 32% 33% 29%
E E |
No real difference 27% 23% 27% 27% 28% 23% 27% 28% 31% 26% 27% 28% 24% 27% 26% 21% 24% 33% 24%
F PQS

You cannot say

129% 16% 11% 11% 11% 18% 11% 8% 6% 17% 9% 7% 7% 12% 13% 4% 6% 10% 26%
E GHI | KLM PQ POQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a po sitive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
®» B © O B F G ¢H OO ®K OM N)O© FE Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
A positive role 30% 28% 30% 30% 38% 30% 19% 35% 35% 29% 19% 40% 23% 38% 27% 27% 34 % 35%
FG G K K M P P
A negative role 32% 37% 28% 37% 31% 34% 29% 35% 33% 34% 35% 31% 39% 32% 35% 38% 39% 29%
C G R R
No real difference 27% 25% 29% 23% 25% 27 % 27% 25% 26% 28% 34% 23% 31% 25% 29% 28% 21% 28%
HI L N Q
You cannot say 12% 9% 12% 10% 5% 8% 25% 6% 7% 9% 12% 6% 8% 6% 9% 7% 5% 8%
E EF HI N
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 43% 41% 48% 40% 35% 45% 48% 42% 48% 47% 44% 42% 47% 41% 43% 44%  42% 50%
DE DE

A negative role 15% 14% 14% 18% 17% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 14% 15% 12% 12% 20% 11% 16% 13%

C P
No real difference 27% 35% 25% 26% 28% 26% 24% 25% 24% 25% 25% 28% 28% 34% 28% 25% 27% 24%

CDG K

You cannot say 15% 10% 14% 16% 20% 14% 14% 17% 17% 16% 17% 16% 12% 14% 9% 20% 15% 14%

B B M O
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDIC TIONS

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted 'N' 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311
A positive role 43% 39% 40% 46% 47% 39% 42% 48% 57% 39% 44% 46% 46% 43% 45%
BC BC FG F GH J QRS RS S
A negative role 15% 17% 22% 10% 14% 16% 17% 15% 10% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 14%
D DE | RS S S
No real difference 27% 26% 23% 29% 27% 25% 28% 25% 26% 27% 27% 27% 25% 27% 25%
C P PQS P
You cannot say 15% 18% 15% 15% 12% 20% 14% 12% 7% 19% 12 % 11% 11% 15% 15% 6% 9%
E GHI 1 KLM P PQR
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58%

23%

13%

12%

49% 41% 31%

17% 15% 11%

260 3 2% 26%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Citize n advocacy groups
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B © 0O B&F G HOEOK OMMNO F Q®

Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 8 58 788 975 707 249 721
A positive role 43% 41% 43% 51% 57% 43% 28% 49% 49% 44% 34% 50% 43% 52% 42%
FG G K K K M o P

A negative role 15% 16% 14% 10% 14% 19% 11% 20% 16% 13% 19% 16% 18% 15% 17%

EG J J R PR
No real difference 27% 30% 27% 21% 21% 28% 30% 22% 27% 30% 35% 23% 30% 2 4% 30%

E E H H HI L N O Q
You cannot say 15% 13% 16% 18% 7% 10% 31% 10% 8% 14% 12% 11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 6%

EF HI Q
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference . Industry associations

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
GV B © O BB FE G H OO WOMMN O®F QR
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
A positive role 25% 24% 28% 22% 30% 29% 25% 24% 27% 25% 26% 22% 24% 22% 30% 21% 25% 25%
D P
A negative role 26% 22% 30% 24 % 18% 24% 27% 20% 30% 28% 24% 27% 25% 23% 29% 22% 24% 33%
BDE H P Q
No real differenc e 30% 35% 23% 34% 29% 28% 29% 35% 22% 27% 28% 31% 32% 38% 28% 31% 32% 19 %
C C C I K R
You cannot say 20% 20% 19% 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 22% 20% 22% 20% 19% 18% 13% 26% 19% 22%
e}
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Industry associations
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B ©© O 6 G HO OKOM NO© P Q®IS

2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
25% 29% 31% 22% 21% 29% 24% 25% 30% 24% 25% 25% 31% 26% 23% 46% 34% 16% 16%
DE DE J QRS RS
26% 26% 26% 25% 26% 18% 26% 30% 32% 25% 26% 28% 22% 26% 25% 23% 23% 33% 19%
F F F PQS
30% 23% 24% 34% 35% 27% 32% 28% 26% 27% 31% 32% 30% 29% 30% 21% 29% 35% 26%
BC BC P PQS
20% 22% 20% 19% 18% 26% 18% 16% 12% 24% 18% 14% 17% 19% 22% 9% 13% 16% 39%
GHI | KLM P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Industry associations
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - BETT/ FUND/ SM AL- BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
A positive role 25% 24% 28% 23% 27% 29% 18% 37% 31% 14% 12% 34% 20% 35% 21% 27% 28% 28%
G G IK JK M e}
A negative role 26% 25% 22% 39% 33% 25% 17% 22% 27% 31% 36% 25% 30% 24% 30% 28% 40% 23%
BC FG G H H HI L N PR
No real difference 30% 34% 30% 22% 28% 31% 29% 26% 30% 34% 36% 25% 35% 28% 33% 32% 26% 31%
D H H L N
You cannot say 20% 17% 20% 16% 11% 15% 36% 15% 12% 20% 16% 16% 14% 13% 16% 14% 7% 18%
E EF HI Q PQ
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C O ® G G H O @ ®WOLM™MmMN O F Q@
Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 65 0 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Yes 41% 43% 36% 40% 44% 45% 44% 40% 35% 44% 39% 37% 41% 35% 42% 40%
c C R
No 41% 41% 45% 38% 42% 37% 39% 35% 48% 37% 39% 4 3% 42% 47% 42% 39% 38%
DF HJ Q
You cannot say 19% 16% 19% 21% 14% 18% 16 % 24% 18% 19% 21% 20% 17% 18% 16% 22% 19% 20%
E o)
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they

represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B (©) O) B) F) ©) O O K O™ N @O P Q R® (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Yes 41% 41% 45% 38% 38% 38% 40% 44% 41% 38% 42% 44% 45% 40% 43% 82% 57% 15% 31%
DE QRS RS R
No 41% 38% 35% 43% 46% 38% 44% 36% 42% 44% 43% 40% 37% 41% 39% 11% 28% 69% 34%
C BC H P PQS PQ
You cannot say 19% 21% 21% 19% 15% 24% 16% 19% 17% 18% 16% 16% 18% 19% 19% 7% 15% 16% 35%
E E G P P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuine ly trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?

BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

You cannot say

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © O ( BEE G HOOK OM N©O© P Q®K®
2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711

2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721

41% 43% 38% 43% 44% 44% 31% 75% 45% 17% 7% 61% 26% 53% 33% 40% 48% 47%
G G UK JK K M o) P P
41% 37% 41% 34% 43% 39 % 40% 14% 38% 65% 85% 24% 64% 33% 52% 45% 44% 39%
H H HJ L N R
19% 20% 21% 22% 13% 17% 29% 11% 17% 18% 8% 15% 11% 14% 15% 15% 8% 14%
E EF HK HK M Q Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own vi ew, even if neither is exactly
right?
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

w B ©OEFE @G HOQ ®OMN O F QR

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 487 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Governments are 44% 40% 41% 46% 45% 48% 3 9% 53% 39% 41% 46% 40% 44% 29% 45% 42% 45% 39%

essential to finding G 1J LN N N R

solutions to the
important problems in

our society

Governments are often 43% 49% 45% 40% 41% 41% 48% 31% 45% 45% 38% 45% 44% 60% 43% 43%

the cause of the D D H H K K KLM Q

important problems in

our society

You cannot say 14% 11% 15% 15% 14% 10% 13% 16% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12% 10% 11% 16%
o
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly

right?
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE- VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182 463 564 509 283 1664 336 211 701 626 461
Unweighted ‘N’ 2000 341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311 213 706 615 466
Governments are 44% 46% 45% 42% 42% 39% 41% 50% 57% 37% 44% 43% 58% 42% 53% 79% 54% 26% 35%
essential to finding FG FG J J JKL N QRS RS R

solutions to the
important problems in

our society

Governments are often 43% 38% 39% 45% 49% 44% 47% 35% 33% 46% 47% 46% 30% 44% 36% 17% 36% 61% 40%

the cause of the BC BC HI HI M M M (@] P PQS P

important problems in

our society

You cannot say 14% 16% 16% 13% 10% 17% 12% 14% 10% 17% 9% 11% 12% 14% 11% 4% 10% 12% 25%
E E Gl KLM P P PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOV ERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly
right?
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B (€ O (B F G H O O ®K O M N O P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Governments are 44% 44% 43% 43% 52% 46% 30% 66% 49% 32% 18% 100% - 60% 34% 41% 51% 53%
essential to finding FG G UK JK K (0] P P
solutions to the
important problems in
our society
Governments are often 43% 42% 42% 42% 43% 43% 43% 26% 42% 58% 75% - 100% 33% 58% 53% 43% 39%
the cause of the H HI HIJ N QR
important problems in
our society
You cannot say 14% 13% 15% 15% 6% 11% 27% 9% 9% 10% 7% - - 7% 8% 6% 6% 9%
E EF
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICT IONS

Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

o 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR

Weighted 'N' 2000 140 518 749 126 207 261 332 253 129 793 48 7 466 144 967 1033 1640 360
Unweighted 'N' 2000 210 475 650 230 210 225 285 237 112 714 516 478 168 999 1001 1694 306
Somewhat more complex 34% 32% 30% 35% 37% 38% 35% 33% 28% 36% 32% 33% 34% 34% 35% 33% 36% 25%
and challenging than C R
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 36% 32% 35% 35% 32% 32% 38% 33% 32% 35% 35% 31% 31% 32% 35% 34% 30%
challenging than they
were 10 years ago
Are no more complexand  22% 20% 26% 19% 17% 20% 25% 17% 26% 19% 21% 22% 24% 27% 23% 21% 19% 34%
challenging than they DE H
were 10y ears ago
You cannot say 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 10% 8% 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12%
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ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:

AGE GROUP

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

® © ©® ®

G H O

BANNER 2
TOTAL 18
Q)
Weighted 'N' 2000 311 578 622 489 411 908 413 182

Unweighted 'N' 2000

34 %
BDE

Somewhat more complex 28%
and challenging than
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 35% 32%
challenging than they

were 10 years ago

30%
CD

22% 17% 17%

BC BC

Are no more complex and 26%

challenging than they
were 10 years ago

You cannot say 11% 20% 13% 9% 4%

39%
F

39%

26%

15%

34%
E

31%

34%

22%

9%

CDE DE E

29%
J

33%

23%

GHI

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30

-293 0-44 45 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +

@ K L ™)
463 564 509

(N) (©)

341 569 584 506 420 910 406 175 473 565 490 286 1689 311

35% 39% 33% 30% 38% 36% 35% 34%
32% 43% 33% 33% 35% 35% 32% 39%
FGH
19% 17% 23% 23% 21% 20% 23% 16%
0
10% 7% 14% 6% 8%
KL PQ PQR
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- $60-

P Q@ ®) ()

35%

9%

$100K CAN
ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

31%

N QRS RS

11%

42%

10%

31%

5%

283 1664 336

27%

6%

ELSE

9%

VERY SOME NOT NO

211 701 626 461

213 706 615 466

51%

13%

22%

PRS

36%

16%

30%

29%

27%

24%
PQ PQ



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ALL JURISDICTIONS

Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:

BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO 6 F G HOOK OM NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 2000 368 560 79 591 869 540 537 615 454 209 871 857 790 968 713 245 711
Unweighted 'N' 2000 361 543 74 586 877 537 556 615 448 198 867 858 788 975 707 249 721
Somewhat more complex 34% 35% 34% 43% 38% 35% 29% 38% 38% 37% 20% 38% 34% 37% 36% 34% 47% 37%
and challenging than G G K K K PR
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 36% 30% 29% 37% 35% 26% 39% 39% 29% 30% 39% 33% 41% 32% 37% 31% 35%
challenging than they G G JK JK M O
were 10 years ago
Are no more complex and  22% 19% 23% 19% 22% 22% 21% 17% 18% 29% 40% 18% 28% 17% 27% 23% 17% 23%
chall enging than they HI HIJ L N Q Q
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 11% 11% 12% 9% 3% 7% 24% 6% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%
E EF |
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT
Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MAL E ENG FR
@ B @© O 6 GG HOO K LB MmN © F Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Generally working 22% 16% 12% 27% 27% 26% 21% 28% 9% 21% 21% 22% 21% 16% 29% 14% 23% 15%
C C C I P R
Working, with major 28% 25% 32% 21% 30% 38% 37% 27% 36% 36% 33% 18% 24% 37 % 27% 30% 30% 21%
problems D D D L L R
Broken, but workingin  28% 30% 29% 30% 29% 22% 26% 18% 24% 21% 20% 40% 35% 28% 26% 30% 26% 37%
some areas K K Q
Completely broken 13% 25% 15% 12% 6% 9% 8% 14% 16% 8% 13% 12% 14% 11% 10% 15% 12% 15%
DEFG E
You cannotsa y 9% 4% 12% 10% 9% 5% 8% 13% 15% 13% 13% 8% 6% 7% 8% 11% 9% 13%
BF M
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B © DO 6E G HO QKWLM N @O P Q ®®S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Generally working 22% 17% 25% 18% 25% 17% 25% 17% 25% 18% 18% 23% 32% 22% 19% 73% 32% 4% 12%
H JK QRS RS
Working, with major 28% 38% 32% 24% 24% 23% 29% 38% 27% 22% 33% 34% 29% 28% 29% 19% 44% 24% 18%
problems DE F J J PRS
Broken, but working in ~ 28% 19% 20% 39% 29% 32% 29% 24% 25% 34% 26% 29% 26% 28% 31% 1% 17% 42% 34%
some areas BCE P PQ PQ
Completely broken 13% 8% 14% 10% 17% 9% 12% 16% 14% 14% 18% 9% 5% 13% 11% 1% 2% 25% 14%
BD M LM PQS PQ
You cannot say 9% 18% 9% 9% 4% 20% 6% 6% 9% 11% 4% 5% 7% 9% 10% 5% 5% 6% 21%
CDE GHI K POR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT
Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Generally working 22% 23% 23% 13% 22% 26% 14% 100% - - - 35% 12% 29% 15% 25% 20% 26%
G M o}
Working, with major 28% 28% 27% 44% 34% 29% 21% - 100% - - 32% 29% 34% 29% 30% 40% 27%
problems G G R
Broken, but working in =~ 28% 29% 28% 27% 28% 25% 33% - - 100% - 23% 35% 26% 35% 30% 21% 29%
some areas L N
Completely broken 13% 11% 14% 9% 15% 13% 9% - - - 100% 6% 20% 7% 18% 11% 14% 12%
L N

You cannot say 9% 9% 8% 7% 2% 6% 22% - - - - 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 6%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT
Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 270 25 76 102 15 21 30 37 36 13 91 81 72 18 120 150 210 60
Unweighted 'N' 262 38 69 79 28 23 25 28 33 11 77 84 73 21 127 135 208 54
Not responsive to 78% 75% 77% 74% 91% 97% 76% 80% 83% 64% 80% 79% 77% 82% 76% 80% 78% 77%
citizen priorities and D BCDG
needs
Wasteful spending 71% 72% 66% 73% 74% 93% 60% 58% 57% 73% 62% 75% 83% 73% 64% 76% 71% 71%
BCDG K (@)
Poor decisions/donot ~ 68% 68% 67% 68% 56% 78% 72% 78% 63% 73% 73% 66% 75% 45% 67% 69% 68% 70%
agree with policies N N
Cannot be trusted 60% 72% 53% 61% 73% 63% 56% 72% 53% 47% 60% 63% 57% 75% 68% 54% 62% 53%
P
Corruption/too much 58% 62% 55% 54% 71% 82% 53% 54% 55% 46% 55% 58% 61% 78% 60% 56% 59% 55%
corruption CDG K
Inadequate services/help 56% 61% 57% 51% 62% 62% 60% 56% 55% 65% 58% 57% 60% 47% 54% 58% 56% 56%
to those in need
Lack of leadership 41% 52% 39% 40% 33% 59% 36% 46% 39% 36% 44% 32% 53% 29% 38% 44% 42% 41%
L
Poor government 10% 8% 10% 11% 3% 8% 13% 12% 12% 19% 13% 8% 7% 13% 9% 10% 10% 8%
lead ership /
representation
Other 3% - - 4% 12% - 4% 5% - - 2% 5% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 1%
You cannot say 2% - 1% 2% - - 4% - - 9% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 2%
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ N O© P QRIS

Weighted 'N' 270 27 69 104 70 53 127 48 22 75 76 63 31 220 49 2 40 147 81
Unweighted 'N' 262 29 66 91 76 53 122 44 22 75 72 58 32 219 43 2 39 141 80
Not responsive to 78% 79% 68% 79% 85% 77% 76% 88% 71% 82% 76% 83% 80% 79% 71% - 74% 78% 81%
citizen priorities and C
needs
Wasteful spending 71% 58% 70% 68% 81% 70% 78% 53% 74% 67% 75% 79% 62% 70% 75% 49% 66% 72% 72%

BD H
Poor decisions/do not 68% 72% 71% 64% 70% 60% 72% 62% 69% 78% 65% 70% 56% 68% 69% - 66% 68% 71%
agree with policies M
Cannot be trusted 60% 47% 56% 60% 70% 49% 58% 69% 81% 61% 60% 64% 65% 61% 60% 51% 55% 63% 58%

B F FG
Corruption/too much 58% 48% 55% 57% 66% 46% 59% 58% 78% 61% 61% 64% 40% 57% 62% 51% 54% 60% 57%

corruption F M M M

59% 59% 51%

Inadequate services/help 56% 52% 47% 53% 71% 59% 56% 50% 61% 66% 57% 56% 41% 55% 60%
to those in need Cb M

34% 49% 33%

Lack of leadership 41% 46% 33% 37% 53% 31% 50% 34% 31% 39% 43% 45% 46% 40% 49%

CD F S
Poor government 10% 5% 5% 10% 16% 4% 8% 28% 5% 4% 15% 5% 22% 10% 9% 51% - 13% 7%
leadership / C FGI JL JL
representation
Other 3% - 2% 3% 3% - 3% 5% - 1% 2% 4% - 2% 6% - - 3% 3%
You cannot say 2% 3% 4% 1% - 2% 3% - - - 2% - - 2% 2% - - 2% 3%
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH ME D LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
(A B O BFE G HOOK OMNOG E Q®
Weighted 'N' 270 48 71 9 75 117 78 - - 187 83 81 161 84 168 103 3 2 83
Unweighted 'N' 262 45 65 9 72 116 74 - - 184 78 74 161 79 164 103 28 83
Not responsive to 78% T70% 77% 72% 88% 72% T77% - - 76% 81% T72% 81% T72% 84% T76% 71% 82%
citizen priorities and F N
needs
Wasteful  spending 71% 86% 60% 29% 79% 68% 68% - - 72% 69% 60% 79% 65% T77% 79% 62% 66%
CD D L N
Poor decisions/do not ~ 68% 64% 69% 60% 77% 63% 68% - - 62% 82% 60% 73% 59% 74% 65% 82% 64%
agree with policies F J N PR
Cannot be trusted 60% 56% 66% 60% 76% 53% 55% - - 52% 78% 54% 65% 58% 64% 57% 81% 61%
FG J PR
Corruption/too much 58% 69% 56% 64% 70% 50% 59% - - 56% 62% 47% 65% 59% 61% 58% 57% 54%
corrup tion F L
Inadequate services/help 56% 49% 48% 60% 71% 52% 48% - - 52% 66% 54% 59% 50% 62% 55% 60% 59%
to those in need FG J
Lack of leadership 41% 43% 34% 24% 46% 43% 33% - - 38% 50% 28% 49% 34% 47% 44% 31% 51%
L N Q

Poor government 10% 4% 9% 13% 23% 7% 1% - - 5% 21% 13% 7% 6% 12% 10% 1% 13%
leadership / FG J Q Q
rep resentation
Other 3% 3% 2% 12% 5% 2% 1% - - 2% 4% - 4% - 4% 1% 9% 1%
You cannot say 2% - 4% - - 2% 3% - - 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% - 4%
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® ( OoEeEH G HOO KOMN OF Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighte d'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Excellent job 11% 5% 9% 14% 8% 11% 12% 12% 6% 8% 9% 7% 4% 3% 15% 7% 12% 5%
B M P R
Good job 18% 10% 16% 20% 18% 18% 21% 20% 15% 28% 21% 19% 13% 12% 22% 14% 19% 14%
M P
Only fair job 34% 29% 36% 34% 31% 34% 35% 34% 36% 34% 35% 35% 37% 46% 30% 38% 32% 41%
o]
Poor job 32% 55% 33% 27% 37% 34% 27% 27% 37% 19% 29% 34% 41% 37% 30% 34% 32% 31%
CDFG J K
You cannot say 5% 1% 6% 5% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 11% 7% 5% 5% 2% 3% % 4% 9%
B B N o]
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believ e GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 11% 20% 19% 4% 4% 10% 13% 8% 6% 11% 16% 8% 10% 11% 11% 45% 13% 5% 3%
DE DE L QRS RS
Good job 18% 25% 21% 15% 14% 13% 18% 21% 24% 14% 11% 22% 26% 18% 19% 34% 31% 9% 8%
DE K JK RS RS
Only fair job 34% 29% 31% 41% 32% 43% 35% 26% 31% 32% 34% 39% 32% 33% 39% 19% 39% 28% 42%
BC H PR PR
Poor job 32% 13% 25% 36% 47% 23% 31% 42% 33% 35% 37% 30% 29% 33% 28% 3% 15% 56% 33%
B BC BCD FG P PQS PQ
You cannot say 50 12% 5% 4% 2% 11% 3% 2% 5% 8% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% - 2% 3% 14%
CDE GH KLM QR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for h ow decisions and policies are made

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOVTWORKING? ~ SOLU  -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@w B ©C© O B F G HOO® M N) © (P Q@ R
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excellent job 11% 10% 9% 4% 8% 15% 7% 26% 13% 1% 7% 16% 8% 16% 6% 9% 25% 11%
EG K J J M o] PR

% 19% 23% 20%

Good job 18% 22% 17% 16% 16% 21% 15% 41% 19% 6% 5% 26% 13% 21% 16
K JK M

39% 5% 35% 33% 37% 33% 35% 25% 36%

Only fair job 34% 39% 38% 44% 28% 34% 40% 30% 46%
E K HK K
Poor job 32% 25% 34% 35 % 47% 29% 22% 3% 22% 52% 82% 23% 43% 25% 43% 35% 26% 32%
FG H HI HIJ L
You cannotsa 'y 5% 4% 2% - 1% 2% 15% *% 1% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
F L
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the fol lowing:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUA GE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 6 8 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Excellent job 6% - 5% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% - 10% 3% 7% 2%
M P R
Good job 20% 19% 16% 22% 17% 21% 23% 20% 14% 28% 21% 16% 14% 20% 23% 17% 21% 16%
M P
Only fair job 35% 27% 40% 30% 40% 37% 37% 26% 37% 31% 31% 39% 42% 35% 29% 41% 34% 38%
D K o]
Poor job 33% 53% 31% 34% 31% 32% 24% 37% 35% 22% 33% 33% 37% 40% 34% 31% 32% 35%
CDEFG J
You cannot say 6% 1% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 8% 9% 13% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 9% 6% 10%
B B B o
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®)

8%

3%

P PQS PQ

4%

15%

FEDERAL GOVT
Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOM E BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @© OB G H O @K O M N © P Q@ ®

Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 6% 14% 8% 3% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 10% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 22% 9% 2%

DE DE QRS RS
Good job 20% 26% 25% 15% 15% 16% 20% 18% 30% 15% 18% 22% 27% 21% 17% 51% 28% 11%

DE DE F J QRS RS
Only fair job 35% 30% 35% 36% 36% 41% 34% 35% 26% 36% 37% 33% 34% 34% 39% 21% 40% 29% 40%

| PR PR
Poor job 33% 15% 26% 40% 43% 23% 36% 37% 33% 32% 37% 35% 31% 33% 32% 5% 19% 54% 33%
B BC BC F F

You cannot say 6% 15% 6% 6% 3% 14% 3% 4% 5% 8% 2% 5% 2% 7% 6% - 4%

CDE GHI KM QR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVE RNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excellent job 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 13% 7% 2% 3% 10% 4% 10% 4% 6% 13%
K J M o R
Good job 20% 23% 18% 8% 19% 23% 14% 45% 25% 6% 5% 26% 17% 27% 14% 22% 32% 20%
D G K JK M o} R
Only fair job 35% 40% 34% 47% 26% 37% 39% 29% 41% 43% 13% 38% 31% 35% 36% 33% 28% 39%
E E K HK HK Q
Poor job 33% 24% 39% 40% 48% 30% 23% 10% 25% 46% 78% 24% 45% 25% 44% 36% 26% 32%
B FG H HI HI L N
You cannot say 6% 8% 3% - 1% 3% 18% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3%

EF
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible

FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

REGION URBAN CENTRE

COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER

LANGUAGE

TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

@w B ©O6E A @G @O  WO™MN ©
664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330
664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38

7% 4% 10% 6% 9% 3% 8% 8% 10% 11% 8% 6% 3% 5% 9%
F M
24% 15% 20% 24% 28% 31% 27% 27% 16% 23% 25% 23% 18% 17% 28%
B
41% 39% 42% 39% 38% 46% 43% 31% 44% 45% 38% 42% 4

22% 40% 20% 22% 22% 16% 17% 23% 21% 13% 20% 23% 27% 25% 20%
CDFG

6% 1% 8% 8% 3% 5% 4% 11% 9% 8% 9% 7% 5% 2% 4%
B B N o

100K 5K -

FE-

-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

"""""" ®)
333

245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101

6% 52%

Environics Institute for Survey Resear

162

5%

20%

39% 43% 40%
23%

9%

8%

25%

43%
21%

6%

Q ®)
547 117

5%

24%

11%

19%



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT
QLOc. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 7% 13% 9% 4% 5% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 25% 9% 2% 4%
DE QRS RS
Good job 24% 29% 29% 21% 18% 20% 26% 22% 30% 24% 18% 25% 35% 24% 22% 47% 35% 14% 15%
DE K RS RS
Only fair job 41% 33% 38% 43% 46% 38% 43% 45% 36% 37% 44% 44% 44% 41% 42% 19% 45% 42% 44%
B P P P
Poor job 22% 10% 20% 25% 27% 20% 22% 22% 21% 23% 26% 24% 12% 22% 21% 10% 8% 38% 22%
B B B M M M PQS PQ
You cannot say 6% 15% 4% 7% 3% 13% 3% 4% 4% 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 6% - 3% 4% 16%
CDE GHI L OR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public servic es in the most cost - efficient way possible
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANAD IANS  GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © ¢ 6B F 6 HOOK O M N) © () Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excellent job 7% 6% 6% 8% 11% 5% 6% 15% 9% 2% 3% 11% 5% 12% 3% % 9% 9%
JK IK M o}
Good job 24% 27% 23% 23% 20% 28% 20% 49% 28% 13% 5% 34% 18% 28% 21% 23% 39% 28%
EG UK JK K M P
Only fair job 41% 42% 43% 47% 39% 43% 39% 30% 46% 52% 31% 38% 44% 43% 43% 41% 37% 44%
HK HK
Poor job 22%  19% 24% 21% 28% 20% 17% 4% 15% 30% 59% 15% 30% 15% 30% 25% 14% 18%
FG HI HI N
You ¢ annot say 6% 7% 4% - 1% 3% 17% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
EF
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®

Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117

Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101

Excellent job 8% 5% 8% 8% 13% 8% 9% 10% 6% 13% 10% 6% 6% 1% 8% 8% 9% 5%
N N

Good job 31% 31% 26% 30% 32% 35% 37% 30% 25% 32% 29% 28% 27% 38% 34% 28% 32% 25%

Only fair job 37% 35% 35% 38% 41% 36% 34% 36% 35% 36% 35% 39% 41% 45% 38%

Poor job 15% 24% 20% 13% 7% 11% 12% 10% 19% 5% 13% 18% 16% 13% 14% 15% 13% 20%

E E J

You cannot say 10% 5% 11% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14% 15% 13% 14% 8% 10% 3% 6% 14% 9% 12%

N N
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services

FEDERAL GOW
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUS EHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
®» ®B € O E E G HO O K O M N) ©) (P) @Q R) (S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 3 12 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 8% 11% 11% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 10% 8% 4% 10% 7% 12% 29% 8% 4% 5%
D L QRS
Good job 31% 36% 39% 22% 29% 36% 31% 27% 34% 28% 28% 36 % 33% 32% 23% 54% 47% 16% 20%
D D o) RS RS
Only fair job 37% 28% 29% 44% 41% 31% 38% 42% 38% 32% 41% 42% 38% 35% 45% 15% 36% 43% 38%
BC BC J P P P
Poor job 15% 9% 12% 18% 16% 12% 14% 17% 15% 19% 15% 13% 11% 15% 12% 1% 3% 31% 13%
B PQS PQ
You cannot say 10% 16% 9% 10% 8% 16% 8% 7% 6% 11% 8% 5% 8% 10% 8% 1% 5% 6% 24%
GHI L P P PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you b
Making effective use of the
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

elieve GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services

GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 8 3 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
8% 4% 8% 9% 5% 10% 8% 19% 8% 2% 4% 12% 6% 12% 4% 5% 14% 12%
E 9K J M o} P P
31% 32% 27% 25% 33% 34% 24% 47% 44% 22% 6% 40% 27% 38% 28% 33% 33% 34%
G G JK K K M o}
37% 40% 42% 47% 38% 36% 36% 28% 37% 48% 36% 35% 40% 36% 40% 41% 35% 35%
HI
15% 12% 15% 19% 18% 15% 11% 2% 8% 20% 46% 9% 21% 7% 22% 15% 11% 14%
H HI HI L N
10% 12% 8% - 6% 5% 21% 4% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
EF

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
167



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - B
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O & F G H O H oKL M™MmMN ©F Q@ ®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 8l 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Excellent job 10% 1% 10% 10% 15% 6% 13% 11% 6% 16% 10% 7% 9% 3% 11% 8% 10% 8%
B B B B N N
Good job 34% 24% 31% 36% 36% 29% 38% 35% 31% 31% 33% 37% 30% 26% 38% 29% 34% 31%
P
Only fair job 30% 32% 34% 26% 36% 32% 25% 24% 37% 26% 29% 28% 32% 44% 28% 31% 29% 32%
H
Poor job 20% 39 % 18% 19% 10% 28% 15% 21% 18% 14% 19% 23% 22% 23% 17% 23% 20% 20%
CDEG EG
You ¢ annot say % 4% 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 10% 8% 13% 9% 5% 7% 4% 5% 9% % 9%
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $ 30- $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 10% 12% 13% 7% 7% 7% 11% 8% 6% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 15% 35% 13% 2% 5%
D QRS RS
Good job 34% 38% 37% 34% 26% 34% 32% 37% 34% 30% 33% 34% 46% 35% 26% 51% 50% 18% 26%
E JK O RS RS
Only fair job 30% 31% 26% 31% 33% 31% 31% 29% 28% 29% 28% 3 4% 28% 30% 27% 8% 28% 37% 31%
P P P
Poor job 20% 4% 16% 23% 31 % 13% 22% 22% 20% 22% 26% 20% 10% 19% 23% 5% 6% 37% 20%
B B BC F M M M PQS PQ
You cannot  say 7% 15% 8% 5% 3% 14% 4% 4% 12% 10% 3% 4% 5% 7% 9% - 2% 6% 18%
DE GH KL Q OR
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BET;/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK B ROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A (B () O (B G HOOK OM NOG FE QR
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted ‘N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excellent job 10% 8% 9% 21% 8% 13% 6% 23% 11% 1% 4% 1 5% 6% 14% 6% 10% 12% 11%
EG IJK  JK M (0]
Good job 34% 36% 35% 25% 28% 39% 30% 51% 40% 28% 7% 41% 31% 42% 29% 37% 38% 37%
EG UK JK K M (0]
Only fair job 3 0% 35% 30% 19% 31% 27% 32% 23% 35% 35% 30% 29% 30% 28% 33% 29% 29% 30%
H H
Poor job 20% 14% 20% 25% 30% 18% 14% 1% 12% 32% 55% 12% 29% 13% 28% 20% 20% 19%
FG H HI HIJ L N
You cannot say 7% 7% 5% 10% 3% 3% 18% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4%
EF
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10f. How good a job doy ou believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY S| ZE  GENDER
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®

Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342
Excellent job % 1% 7% 8% 4% 9% 11% 8% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% - 11%

B B B P
Good job 23% 17% 21% 26% 25% 23% 22% 29% 19% 28% 25% 20% 18% 19% 26%
Only fair job 36% 35% 39% 31% 42% 41% 36% 27% 40% 37% 35% 39% 41% 37% 32% 40% 34% 45%
Poor job 25% 42% 24% 26% 22% 22% 20% 26% 25% 11% 22% 28% 28% 38% 26% 25% 26% 23%

CDEFG JJ K

You cannot say 8% 4% 9% 9% 6% 5% 11% 10% 11% 16% 11% 6% 8% 6% 5%
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in
Working constructively with other levels of government
FEDERAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

terms of each of the following:

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Excellent job 7% 16% 10% 4% 2% 3% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 7% 26% 11% 2% 3%
DE DE F QRS RS
Good job 23% 26% 29% 18% 21% 24% 23% 22% 29% 20% 18% 23% 38% 24% 22% 53% 33% 11% 15%
D J KL QRS RS
Only fair job 36% 24% 33% 41% 40% 39% 37% 36% 25% 34% 41% 39% 31% 37% 33% 14% 42% 35% 38%
B B Il P P P
Poor job 25% 14% 21% 29% 33% 17% 27% 29% 30% 28% 27% 27% 18% 24% 30% 7% 9% 46% 24%
B F PQS PQ
You cannot say 8% 19% 8% 7% 4% 17% 4% 5% 7% 10% 5% 5% 4% 8% 10 % - 4% 6% 20%
CDE GHI QR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excellent job 7% 5% 10% 9% 6% 9% 7% 17% 9% 1% 3% 9% 8% 12% 4% 6% 19% 7%
K J o PR

Good job 23% 24% 19% 28% 22% 28% 17% 47% 30% 7% 5% 32% 16% 29% 19% 25% 25% 27%

G DK JK M o)
Only fair job 36% 41% 36% 34% 35% 34% 39% 26% 44% 51% 14% 36% 39% 38% 38% 40% 28% 40%

K HK HK Q Q
Poor job 25% 23% 29% 23% 35% 24% 17% 9% 12% 36% 74% 19% 32% 18% 35% 24% 26% 23%
FG G I HI L N

You cannot say 8% 7% 6% 6% 2% 5% 20% 2% 5 % 5% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 2% 3%

E EF
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FEDERAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Making publicly available the non
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

TOTAL ATL QC

46 171 246 45 68 88
72 157 209 81 70 75

- confidential research and s tatistics that it collects

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER

LANGUAGE

100K 5K -

ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+

B ©O;6EFEA G HOO WO MmN
115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330

© FE Q@ ®

99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342

2%

FE-

-1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

333 547 117

322

40%

23% 22%

- 7% 9% 8% 10% 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 4% 3% 2% 10% 5% 9%
LMN P R
10% 17% 23% 14% 22% 27% 22% 14% 26% 22% 18% 15% 19% 23% 18% 21% 18%
B B
37% 46% 33% 41% 36% 37% 38% 37% 40% 44% 49% 36%
20% 16% 23% 16% 18% 32% 14% 21% 26% 25% 22%
G HJ

10% 11% 17% 12% 8% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13% 8% 8%
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Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Making publicly available the non

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2

Weighted ‘N

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

- confidential research and statistics that it collects

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE ~GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA W HERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
w ® © O B E © HO O™ O P QR ®

664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168

6 64 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
8% 13% 12% 3% 4% 6% 8% 5% 12% 9% 9% 3% 1 0% 7% 8% 27% 9% 4% 3%
DE DE L L L QRS RS
20% 30% 25% 15% 15% 20% 20% 24% 16% 17% 18% 19% 30% 21% 18% 53% 29% 9% 10%
DE DE JK QRS RS
38% 29% 33% 46% 41% 39% 43% 32% 36% 35% 42% 43% 35% 37% 43% 10% 46% 38% 41%
BC B H P P P
22% 9% 18% 26% 32% 18% 21% 28% 21% 27% 25% 23% 15% 23% 20% 4% 9% 42% 20%
B BC M M PQS PQ
12% 20% 12% 10% 8% 17% 8% 12% 15% 11% 6% 12% 10% 12% 11% 5% 8% 7% 26%
DE G K POQR
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Excell entjob 8% 6% 6% 4% 8% 8% 6% 19% 8% 1% 4% 11% 5% 12% 4% 6% 17% 7%
K J M o} PR
Good job 20% 18% 18% 24% 17% 25% 15% 43% 26% 6% 8% 28% 15% 26% 15% 22% 23% 23%
EG 1JK JK M o
Only fair job 38% 43% 44% 44% 38% 37% 40% 27% 46% 50% 22% 38% 40% 38% 41% 38% 36% 41%
HK HK
Poor job 22% 22% 23% 17% 29% 23% 15% 5% 13% 33% 61% 15% 31% 17% 31% 23% 21% 21%
G G H HI HIJ L N
You cannot say 12% 11% 9% 11% 7% 7% 24% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9% 10% 3% 8%
EF Q Q
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Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Not very satisfied

Not at all satisfied

Have not had any
experience in past
months

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B @G HOEO KL )y M Ny © P Q@ ®
664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
664 72 157 209 81 70 7 5 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
10% 3% 8% 13% 11% 13% 8% 14% 5% 8% 10% 10% 11% 3% 14% % 11% 8%
B B [ N P
31% 29% 29% 32% 27% 28% 37% 37% 29% 39% 35% 28% 24% 32% 36% 26% 33% 23%
M P
22% 24% 25% 22% 23% 19% 17% 19% 19% 13% 17% 25% 25% 28% 20% 24% 21% 26%
12% 16% 16% 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 15% 11% 11% 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 20%
D
31% 26% 23%

25% 28% 22% 24% 29% 32% 28% 20% 32% 29% 27% 26% 28% 23% 20%
12 O
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65%

35%

72

100%

FEDERAL GOVT
Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 1
Very satisfied 10% 9% 13% 6% 14% 6% 12% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 19% 11% 8% 100% -
D D F JKL
Somewhat satisfied 31% 30% 32% 31% 30% 32% 33% 29% 31% 26% 36% 35% 29% 31% 33% - 100%
Not very satisfied 22% 25% 21% 23% 19% 22% 22% 24% 21% 22% 21% 24% 21% 21% 24% - -
Not at all satisfied 12% 8% 8% 14% 15% 7% 11% 14% 17% 14% 15% 11% 3% 11% 13% - -
F M M M

Have not had any 25% 28% 25% 26% 22% 34% 22% 24% 20% 30% 19% 21% 28% 26% 23% - -
experience in past 12 Gl K
months

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
178



FEDERAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months ?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Not very satisfied

Not at all satisfied

Have not had any
experience in past 12
months

664
664

10%

31%

22%

12%

25%

GOVT  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ~ ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PR®? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO B F G HOOK OM NO F Q®
121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
10% 10% 15% 11% 15% 2% 35% 7% *% 1% 18% 5% 15% 5% 15% 11% 9%
G G UK J M R
35% 29% 31% 33% 33% 26% 46% 48% 19% 5% 36% 30% 40% 26% 30% 42% 32%
K OIK K o) P
24% 22% 20% 23% 22% 21% 4% 23% 38% 21% 20% 25%  20% 21% 19% 29% 25%
H HIK H N
9% 12% 10% 17% 11% 8% 2% 6% 12% 45% 5% 18% 4% 18% 12% 7% 11%
FG H HI HID L N
2% 27% 24% 15% 20% 43% 14% 16% 31% 28% 21% 23% 21% 24% 24% 11% 22%
EF HE o HI Q
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
FEDERL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
o 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B © ( D) B B © H OO ®KOm™MmMN ©®F QF®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Elected officials 41% 53% 41% 40% 44% 45% 36% 40% 49% 35% 43% 45% 39% 46% 44% 39% 42% 40%
Senior civil servants 9% 6% 9% 8% 13% 4% 15% 8% 5% 10% 8% 10% 8% 3% 13% 6% 9% 8%
F N P
Political parties 6% 12% 6% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 8% 7% 2% 6% 7% 6% 8%
N
Front line workers 6% 2% 7% 6% 2% 5% 8% 1% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6%
delivering public P
services
The media *% - 1% *% 1% 1% - - - - - 2% - 2% *% 1% *% 1%
All equally responsible  27% 21% 23% 29% 23% 28% 31% 32% 20% 32% 27% 22% 31% 40% 23% 30% 28% 20%
L o
You cannot say 10% 5% 12% 11% 12% 11% 7% 15% 14% 14% 14% 10% 10% 3% 7% 14% 9% 17%
N e} Q
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Elected officials 41% 3 5% 32% 45% 53% 33% 42% 50% 43% 38% 41% 44% 50% 43% 35% 40% 42% 45% 36%
C BC F
Senior civil servants 9% 7% 14% 8% 6% 11% 8% 9% 13% 5% 12% 9% 12% 10% 3% 20% 15% 4% 4%
E J J o RS RS
Political parties 6% 7% 7% 7% 4% 5% 7% 9% 4% 5% 7% 6% 8% 6% 7% 2% 9% 9% 1%
PS PS
Front line workers 6% 11% 9% 4% 2% 4% 8% 4% 8% 6% 8% 9% 1% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 1%
deliveri  ng public DE E M M PS S
services
The media *% 1% - 1% *% 1% *% - 1% 1% *% *% - 1% *% 2% *% - 1%
All equally responsible  27% 22% 28% 26% 30% 30% 28% 20% 23% 31% 25% 26% 22% 25% 36% 25% 21% 27% 35%
N Q
You cannot say 10% 17% 11% 10% 6% 16% 8% 8% 8% 15% 6% 5% 7% 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 22%
E G KL PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GO/'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU o - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO B F G HOOK OM NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted ‘N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Elected officials 41% 46% 43% 42% 59% 37% 31% 41% 41% 46% 55% 45% 43% 43% 45% 44% 38% 47%
FG HI
Senior civil servants 9% 14% 9% 11% 8% 13% 4% 14% 15% 6% 1% 12% 9% 12% 9% 11% 25% 4%
G JK JK K R PR
Political parties 6% 3% 9% - 4% 8% 5% 4% 9% 5% 5% T% 7% 7% 7% 5% 9% 7%
B
Front line workers 6% 6% 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 3% 10% 5% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 3% 20% 5%
delivering public E H PR
services
The media *% - *% 3% 1% - 1% 1% *% *% - 1% *% 1% *% *% - 1%
All equally responsible  27% 22% 27% 36% 21% 28% 30% 31% 22% 32% 25% 25% 30% 25% 30% 32% 4% 29%
I Q
You cannot say 10% 8% 9% 4% 3% 7% 23% 5% 3% 5% 7% 6% 3% 7% 2% 4% 4% 7%
EF O
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q13a. Please indicate whether you think eac h of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Elected officials
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342
A positive role 32% 22% 33% 33% 34% 37% 31% 31% 34% 37% 34% 30% 25% 22% 40%
A negative role 30% 32% 30% 28% 30% 30% 32% 22% 30% 23% 26% 34% 30% 39% 28%
No real difference 26% 40% 22% 27% 25% 22% 25% 31% 20% 18% 24% 26% 35% 30% 26% 26% 27% 21%
CF K

You cannot say 12% 6% 14% 11% 11% 11% 12% 16% 15% 21% 17% 9% 10% 9% 7% 17% 11% 17%

LM O
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive ro
makes no real difference: Elected officials
FEDERAL GOVT

le, a negative role, or

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
) B () O E F G H O @KOLM N O F Q RO
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 32% 41% 34% 29% 30% 27% 35% 31% 36% 26% 37% 31% 40% 33% 30% 73% 47% 18% 17%
D J S RS
A negative role 30% 29% 28% 31% 32% 23% 30% 34% 44% 32% 29% 33% 26% 31% 26% 11% 22% 46% 27%
FOF P PQS P
No real difference 26% 14% 25% 30% 28% 31% 26% 25% 10% 25% 25% 31% 26% 26% 26% 11% 24% 29% 31%
B B B | I I P P P

You cannot say 12% 16% 13% 10% 10% 20% 9% 9% 11% 17% 9% 4% 8% 11% 17%
GH KLM
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Elected officials
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 18 7 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206

Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209

A positive role 32% 34% 32% 21% 37% 36% 22% 64% 38% 17% 13% 52% 20% 42% 26% 33% 40% 39%
G G UK JK M o)

A negative role 30% 32% 32% 38% 40% 29% 21% 12% 32% 39% 53% 19% 45% 26% 39% 31% 41% 27%
FG G H H HIJ L N R

No real difference 26% 26% 27% 32% 20% 26% 31% 17% 22% 38% 25% 20% 31% 26% 28% 30% 16% 24%

E HIK L Q
You cannot say 12% 8% 10% 10% 4% 8% 26% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 4% 7% 6% 6% 3% 10%
E EF M Q
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K
A B (C) O B F © H O @ ® O MmN O F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
A positive role 31% 20% 34% 29% 30% 29% 38% 30% 33% 47% 34% 27% 24% 25% 39%
B B H M P
A negative role 24% 29% 27% 21% 28% 28% 22% 20% 26% 19% 22% 27% 27% 26% 24%

No real difference 29% 46% 22% 34% 25% 26% 25% 35% 24% 13% 26% 32% 35% 33% 28%
CEFG C J

You cannot say 15% 5% 16% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 18% 21% 18% 14% 14% 16% 9%
B B B o]
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT E XPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E FH G HO @KL M N O© P QRS
Weighted ' N’ 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 2 06 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 5 53 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 31% 31% 37% 29% 28% 26% 30% 40% 36% 26% 28% 38% 39% 31% 31% 47% 45% 22% 20%
F J 3 RS RS
A negative role 24% 26% 24% 25% 22% 22% 26% 22% 33% 24% 30% 26% 18% 26% 16% 20% 17% 34% 23 %
M o) PQS
No real difference 29% 21% 26% 32% 35% 28% 32% 27% 21% 32% 30% 25% 34% 28% 34% 25% 29% 32% 28%
B B
You cannot say 15% 22% 13% 14% 15% 24% 12% 11% 11% 18% 12% 11% 9% 14% 19% 9% 9% 12% 29%
GHI M PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LE M JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A ® () @ B F © HOOK OMNO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318
Unweighted ‘N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
A positive role 31% 34% 31% 38% 34% 37% 19% 46% 40% 23% 16% 45% 23% 44 % 26%
G G JK  JK M (@) P P
A negative role 24% 24% 31% 25% 30% 25% 19% 20% 23% 30% 38% 18% 36% 21% 31% 29% 29%
G H HI L N
No real difference 29% 32% 26 % 22% 29% 27% 33% 28% 24% 36% 36% 26% 33% 27% 32% 33% 17% 30%
[ Q Q
You can not say 15% 10% 11% 15% 7% 11% 29% 7% 13% 11% 10% 11% 8% 8% 11% 10
EF H
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally pl
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
FEDERAL GOVT

ays a positive role, a negative role, or

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
A positive role 41% 44% 37% 40% 50% 36% 51% 38% 35% 51% 39% 43% 42% 40% 43% 39% 43% 34%
C
A negative role 16% 6% 18% 17% 8% 18% 16% 18% 14% 12% 17% 15% 10% 14% 20% 12% 16% 14%
BE BE B
No real difference 29% 44% 29% 30% 27% 33% 18% 31% 30% 13% 27% 31% 35% 35% 30% 29% 28% 35%
G G G G J 3
You cannot say 14% 6% 16% 13% 15% 13% 16% 13% 20% 24% 18% 12% 13% 11% 8% 20% 13 % 17%
B o]
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME  BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E FE G HO O K O M N ( 0 P @ (R (5
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted N’ 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 1 19 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 41% 38% 38% 39% 49% 34% 42% 46% 46% 39% 38% 41% 50% 40% 46% 68% 43% 37% 34%
C F QRS
A negative role 16% 17% 22% 15% 9% 18% 14% 15% 22% 14% 18% 19% 15 % 16% 15% 9% 18% 19% 12%
E P PS
No real difference 29% 26% 27% 31% 30% 2 6% 32% 31% 24% 28% 33% 32% 29% 31% 19% 20% 32% 32% 26%
o)
You cannot say 14% 19% 13% 14% 12% 22% 11% 9% 8% 19% 11% 8% 6% 13% 19% 3% 7% 12% 28%
HI LM P PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services

FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOVT GOV T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
GV ) © O & F G HOEK M N@O© P QR
Weighted ‘N’ 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
A positive role 41% 39% 42% 33% 52% 46% 24% 56% 44 % 41% 27% 53% 37% 47% 42% 41% 46% 50%
G G UK K K M
A negative role 16% 16% 18% 10% 11% 20% 14% 12% 21% 14% 21% 15% 20% 17% 16% 21% 26% 10%
E H R R
Noreal di fference 29% 36% 31% 36% 32% 26% 32% 29% 26% 33% 34% 24% 34% 28% 31% 31% 22% 30%
L
You cannot say 14% 10% 9% 21% 5% 9% 31% 2% 10% 12% 17% 8% 9% 7% 11% 7% 6% 10%
H H H
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Political parties
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
A positive role 21% 19% 28% 15% 25% 20% 23% 15% 28% 29% 22% 22% 20% 18% 23% 18% 19% 29%
D H
A negative role 42% A47% 38% 43% 38% 44% 42% 43% 33% 34% 39% 40% 42% 57% 44% 39% 44% 33%
KL R
No real difference 24% 29% 18% 29% 25% 23% 20% 26% 22% 16% 22% 27% 27% 13% 24% 23% 25% 19%
C N N
You cannot say 14% 5% 16% 13% 12% 13% 15% 16% 18% 21% 18% 11% 11% 12% 8% 19% 12% 19%
B B B M O
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Political parties
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLAC E GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECO®E G HO @K LM N O© P Q ® ©)
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 21% 27% 21% 20% 18% 22% 19% 24% 26% 24% 17% 18% 28% 21% 21% 40% 29% 13% 14%
K RS RS
A negative role 42% 36% 39% 46% 44% 34% 46% 42% 45% 38% 44% 52% 39% 42% 41% 33% 39% 54% 31%
F IM PQS
No real difference 24% 17% 26% 22% 27% 21% 24% 23% 23% 19% 24% 25% 28% 25% 20% 17% 24% 24% 26%
You cannot say 14% 20% 14% 12% 11% 23% 12% 10% 6% 19% 15% 5% 6% 13% 18% 10% 7% 9% 29%
GHI LM LM PQR
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FEDERA GOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Political parties
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO®K M NO EQ®

Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
A positive role 21% 22% 25% 23% 23% 22% 17% 39% 26% 12% 8% 34% 13% 27% 18% 20% 30% 26%
UK JK M o
A negative role 42% 43% 36% 45% 49% 47% 26% 32% 44% 48% 62% 34% 55% 41% 48% 49% 47% 43%
G G H H HI L
No real difference 24% 24% 29% 15% 21% 23% 28% 20% 22% 29% 21% 22% 26% 23% 25% 25% 17% 22%
H
You cannot say 14% 11% 10% 17% 7% 8% 29% 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10%
EF
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

»n B ©C O 6B 6E 6 HoOE KOM™MMN © F Q R
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
A positive role 28% 30% 41% 20% 19% 26% 32% 26% 32% 42% 31% 28% 27% 24% 33% 24% 25% 44%

DEF D H P Q
A negative role 37% 44% 23% 44% 43% 38% 37% 38% 24% 20% 31% 38% 42% 46% 39% 35% 41% 18%
C cC C C cC 1J K R
No real difference 23% 19% 21% 25% 25% 26% 19% 27% 25% 21% 24% 24% 20% 20% 23% 23% 23% 22%
You cannot say 12% 7% 15% 11% 12% 10% 12% 10% 19% 16% 14% 11% 12% 11% 5% 18% 11% 16%
(e}
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FEDERAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: The me dia

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE ~GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B © O 6 @6 H O O K L m™m N ©O© P Q R O
664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
28% 26% 26% 29% 32% 25% 26% 36% 38% 23% 23% 32% 40% 27% 33% 36% 37% 26% 18%
G JK S RS S
37% 36% 38% 37% 36% 30% 41% 36% 33% 32% 44% 38% 39% 37% 36% 46% 35% 37% 37%
F J
23%  19% 25% 23% 23% 25% 23% 21% 22% 25% 24% 25% 17% 24% 18% 16% 22% 27% 21%
P
12% 19% 10% 11% 9% 20% 10% 7% 7% 20% 9% 5% 4% 11% 13% 2% 6% 10% 25%
E GHI KLM P PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the foll
makes no real difference:

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

owing generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
The media

GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR ~ ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WOR K BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A) (B (©) O ®BFE G HOEK M NO P Q ®
664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
28% 26% 29% 29% 40% 29% 16% 35% 32% 31% 15% 37% 24% 38% 25% 29% 28% 37%
FG G K K K M o
37% 46% 34% 38% 36% 41% 33% 46% 42% 35% 37% 39% 43% 35% 42% 45% 46% 30%
J R R
23% 20% 28% 18% 20% 23% 25% 16% 19% 24% 35% 18% 27% 20% 25% 20% 22% 26%
HI L
12% 9% 8% 15% 4% 7% 26% 3% 7% 10% 13% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5% 4% 8%
EF H H
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the fol lowing generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 664 46 1 71 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
A positive role 40% 38% 46% 35% 38% 46% 40% 39% 42% 48% 42% 38% 43% 42% 43% 37% 38% 51%
D Q
A negative role 18% 15% 15% 21% 15% 12% 20% 18% 15% 18% 17% 17% 13% 10% 21% 14% 19% 10%
P R
No real difference 27% 40% 23% 28% 30% 25% 27% 29% 23% 18% 24% 31% 31% 34% 28% 26% 28% 24%
C
You cannot say 15% 6% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 14% 20% 16% 18% 14% 13% 14% 7% 23% 15% 16%
B B O
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POS T/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O©OE G HO LM NO P QR

Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 40% 35% 38% 42% 44% 34% 40% 42% 56% 39% 38% 44% 43% 40% 40% 54%
FG S § S
A negative role 18% 18% 24% 13% 15% 15% 19% 20% 15% 12% 20% 19% 24% 17% 18% 26%
DE J J
No real difference 27% 26% 24% 29% 30% 31% 28% 26% 20% 30% 29% 29% 22% 28% 24% 14% 26% 30%
You cannot say 15% 21% 1 3% 17% 11% 20% 13% 11% 8% 20% 13% 8% 11% 14% 18% 6% 9% 11% 30%
E | LM PQR
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You cannot say

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

FEDERAL GOVT
Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negat ive role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB C HGE LER GER QUO
A B €€ O B F G H O @K OM N O F QR
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted ‘N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
A positive role 40% 37% 40% 43% 59% 38% 26% 42% 49% 42% 31% 44% 43% 51% 38% 40% 50% 46%
FG G K o
A negative role 18% 19% 20% 14% 12% 24% 12% 26% 20% 13% 18% 21% 18% 18% 18% 24% 26% 11%
EG J R R

No real difference 27% 29% 30% 20% 2 2% 30% 29% 24% 22% 31% 37% 23% 32% 23% 32% 28% 18% 30%

I HI L N Q
15% 15% 11% 23% 7% 8% 33% 8% 9% 14% 13% 11% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5% 13%
EF
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positi ve role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Industry associations
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE:
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

w B ©OEFE @G HOO® ®OMN O F QR

Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 11 5 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342

A positive role 23% 19% 26% 20% 26% 24% 29% 22% 27% 37% 26% 19% 19% 19% 30% 17% 23% 26% o
A negative role 27% 31% 31% 23% 26% 26% 33% 19% 29% 32% 25% 33% 29% 24% 30%

No real difference 30% 37% 23% 37% 30% 31% 230(036 40% 21% 1%% R 27% 31% 35% 41% 29% 32%
You cannot say 19% 13% 20% 20% 18% 19% 15% 20% 24% 19% 22% 17% 18% 16% 12% 26% 18% 23%
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Industry associations

25%

38%

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
AN B © O B @ ( G H O O KL M N O© P QRO
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
A positive role 23% 31% 27% 19% 21% 22% 23% 25% 28% 19% 23% 2 6% 30% 24% 22% 42% 35% 15% 13%
D RS RS
A negative role 27% 26% 29% 27% 27 % 21% 29% 34% 32% 27% 28% 32% 22% 28% 25% 19% 22% 38% 24%
E PQS
No real dif ference 30% 21% 24% 35% 37% 33% 33% 26% 24% 29% 33% 33% 30% 32% 24% 29% 33 % 33%
B B
You cannot say 19% 22% 20% 18% 16% 24% 16% 15% 16% 25% 16% 9% 18% 16% 29% 9% 10% 15%
KL L L N PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

er you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

Q13g. Please indicate wheth
Industry associations

makes no real difference:
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG-
TOTAL PUB PRIV PR OF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 3 18 251 91 206
Unweighted N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
A positive role 23% 21% 26% 28% 25 % 26% 17% 36% 33% 15% 7% 33% 18% 32% 19% 26% 28% 25%
JK K K M
A negative role 27% 27% 24% 32% 38% 28% 16% 20% 28% 34% 43% 25% 35% 27% 34% 30% 45% 22%
FG G H HI L N R PR
No real difference 30% 35% 32% 28% 28% 33% 28% 32% 26% 34% 34% 26% 36% 31% 31% 30% 23% 35%
L Q
You cannot say 19% 16% 18% 12% 9% 13% 38% 12% 13% 17% 16% 16% 11% 10% 15% 14% 4% 17%
EF Q Q
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q14. Do you be lieve the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
®» ®B € O E F G H OO KL MMN © P @Q 5 R)
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 1 51 55 342 322 563 101
Yes 34% 27% 29% 35% 36% 37% 39% 33% 31% 39% 35% 30% 28% 29% 37% 30% 37% 19%
R
No 46% 61% 50% 42% 48% 46% 43% 43% 48% 40% 43% 50% 55% 51% 47% 46% 44% 60%
DG K Q
You cannot say 20% 12% 21% 22% 16% 17% 19% 24% 21% 21% 22% 20% 17% 20% 16% 23% 19% 21%
B o)
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD IN COME  BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ©COE G H O @K OO M N © P @ ® ()
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Yes 34% 39% 37% 30% 32% 29% 36% 32% 38% 31% 36% 32% 42% 33% 37% 79% 53% 12% 21%
QRS RS R
No 46% 33% 45% 49% 54% 42% 48% 49% 44% 50% 47% 50% 41% 47% 43% 13% 34% 72% 41%
B B P PQS P
You cannot say 20% 28% 19% 21% 14% 29% 16% 19% 18% 19% 17% 18% 16% 20% 20% 8% 13% 15% 38%
E G PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
repres ent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?

FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOVT  GOVT
EMPL. SECTOR ENG AGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B ©C O 6 F 6 H OO K L m N ©O© P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Yes 34% 40% 28% 46% 34% 38% 27% 75% 43% 11% 4% 54% 21% 42% 28% 38% 43% 3 7%
C G UK JK K o}
No 46% 40% 52% 32% 52% 46% 42% 14% 38% 71% 86% 29% 69% 42% 59% 47% 47% 48%
BD H HI HI L N
You cannot say 20% 20% 20% 22% 13% 17% 3 1% 11% 19% 18% 10% 18% 10% 16% 13% 15% 11% 15%
EF HK H M
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly

right?
FEDERAL GOV
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
(A B (©) D) ( BEE G HO@® KOMMN ©®FE Q R®
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 330 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Governments are often 44% 53% 44% 37% 42% 44% 58% 30% 42% 47% 37% 45% 52% 60% 45% 42% 44% 45%
the cause of the D Cb H K K
important problems in
our society
Governments are 42% 36% 43% 46% 36% 46% 33% 50% 46% 44% 48% 37% 37% 31% 45% 39% 43% 39%
essential to finding G LMN
solutions to the
important problems in
our society
You cannot say 14% 11% 14% 17% 22% 10% 8% 20% 13% 8% 15% 18% 11% 9% 10% 18% 14% 16%
G G J o}
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly
right?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS

Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Governments are often 44% 36% 44% 44% 48% 43% 45% 39% 43% 44% 48% 54% 30% 45% 39% 20% 42% 55% 41%
the cause of the M M M P PQS P
important problems in
our society
Governments are 42% 43% 42% 44% 39% 37% 44% 49% 39% 39% 42% 37% 61% 41% 49% 76% 49% 31% 35%
essential to finding JKL QRS RS

solutions to the ]
important problems in
our society

You cannot say 1 4% 21% 14% 12% 13% 19% 11% 12% 18% 16% 10% 10% 10% 15% 12% 5% 9% 14% 25%
G P PQR
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FEDERAL GOVT
Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, e ven if neither is exactly
right?
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
AN B ©O B FE G HOOHEK O M N ) ©) (P) Q@ R
Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted ‘N’ 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Governments are often 44% 45% 43% 39% 48% 42% 43% 25% 45% 55% 71% - 100% 36% 58% 54% 53% 36%
the cause of the H HI HI N R R
important problems in
our society
Governments are 42% 44% 46% 41% 46% 48% 29% 69% 48% 35% 19% 100% - 57% 33% 42% 38% 54%
essential to finding G G JK JK K O PQ
solutions to the
importantp  roblems in
our society
You cannot say 14% 11% 11% 20% 6% 10% 29% 6% 7% 10% 11% - - % 9% 4% 8% %
EF P
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14%

FEDERAL GOVT
Q16. Do you believe the iss ues facing GOVERNMENT today are:
FEDERAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 664 46 171 246 45 68 88 115 88 45 274 156 146 46 33 0 333 547 117
Unweighted 'N' 664 72 157 209 81 70 75 99 81 38 245 170 151 55 342 322 563 101
Somewhat more complex 33% 43% 31% 33% 32% 3 1% 31% 34% 32% 36% 33% 27% 37% 21% 35% 31% 35% 25%
and challenging than N R
they were 10 years ago
Muwch more complex and 31% 31% 26% 33% 31% 38% 34% 31% 29% 35% 32% 32% 31% 31% 30% 3 3% 33% 24%
challenging than they R
were 10 years ago
Are no more complex and 25% 17% 29% 22% 21% 23% 32% 20% 27% 24% 23% 28% 22% 39% 25% 24% 22% 38%
challenging than they B KM Q
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 11% 9% 14% 12% 16% 9% 3% 16% 13% 5% 12% 12% 9% 9% 9% 12% 10%
G G G J
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FEDERAL GOVT

Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:
FEDERAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
w B O©OCE G HO K OM NO QR I®S
Weighted 'N' 664 99 199 212 153 132 313 121 56 155 173 167 100 545 118 68 206 222 168
Unweighted 'N' 664 110 192 201 161 135 312 119 57 163 168 161 101 553 111 64 210 218 172
Somewhat more complex 33% 22% 38% 36% 29% 27% 34% 41% 35% 27% 36% 38% 37% 33% 34% 37% 43% 29% 24%
and challenging than B B F J RS
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 31% 37% 27% 29% 37% 33% 33% 31% 27% 32% 30% 33% 34% 30% 37% 44% 34% 27% 29%
challenging than they RS
were 10 years ago
Are no more complexand  25% 18% 23% 25% 30% 24% 26% 20% 26% 27% 29% 21% 25% 27% 16% 10% 18% 33% 28%
challenging than they B (0] PQ PQ
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 11% 22% 11% 10% 5% 16% 7% 8% 12% 14% 5% 8% 4% 11% 13% 8% 5% 11% 19%
CDE E GH KM Q PQR
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Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:
FEDERAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B OO 6E G HOOK OM NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 664 121 172 27 175 305 183 144 188 187 83 279 291 256 318 251 91 206
Unweighted 'N' 664 119 166 25 178 305 181 144 198 184 78 274 297 256 322 253 89 209
Somewhat more co mplex 33% 36% 34% 47% 40% 33% 25% 38% 43% 30% 22% 38% 34% 37% 33% 33% 42% 38%
and challenging than G JK
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 31% 33% 31% 22% 35% 33% 27% 40% 36% 29% 25% 35% 33% 38% 31% 35% 32% 32%
challenging than they JK
were 10 years ago
Are no more complex and  25% 21% 24% 30% 24% 26% 24% 17% 17% 37% 41% 23% 28% 22% 30% 28% 21% 25%
challenging than they HI | N

were 10 years ago

You cannot say 11% 10% 11% -

2% 8% 25% 6% 3% 5% 12% 4%
E EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - e
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5 K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® @© © 6B G G H O @ KO MmN O F ©Q ®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 2 29 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Generally working 23% 25% 15% 27% 31% 26% 22% 29% 19% 26% 25% 17% 20% 14% 25% 21% 25% 12%
c C LN R
Working, with major 33% 43% 32% 32% 26% 32% 35% 36% 30% 32% 33% 35% 33% 31% 34% 32% 34% 28%
problems
Broken, but workingin  24% 10% 30% 22% 27% 18% 26% 14% 29% 19% 21% 26% 30% 24% 23% 24% 21% 35%
some areas BF B B B H K Q
Completely broken 13% 21% 14% 11% 9% 15% 11% 10% 14% 13% 12% 12% 11% 27% 11% 14% 12% 18%
KLM
You cannot say 8% 1% 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 4% 7% 8% 8% 7%
B B B
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE- VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B C OB FE G HO @OKOM N O P Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Generally working 23% 27% 22% 25% 19% 20% 21% 30% 24% 28% 20% 23% 24% 23% 26% 62% 31% 7% 16%
QRS RS R
Working, with major 33% 33% 39% 26% 33% 27% 34% 33% 41% 22% 34% 35% 45% 32% 37% 30% 48% 21% 26%
problems D J J J PRS
Broken, but workingin ~ 24% 15% 21% 31% 24% 23% 26% 18% 24% 25% 27% 23% 18% 25% 19% 4% 13% 39% 28%
some areas BC H P PQS PQ
Completely broken 13% 11% 10% 11% 19% 15% 14% 11% 8% 15% 13% 13% 5% 13% 11% - 3% 26% 14%
CD M M M QS Q
You cannot say 8% 14% 8% 6% 5% 15% 5% 8% 4% 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 6% 3% 4% 7% 17%
DE Gl POR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

A BOD® B HOOK QM MO e )R

) (R)
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Generally working 23% 14% 24% 15% 23% 24% 21% 100% - - - 36% 11% 32% 15% 22% 29% 24%

B M (6]
Working, with major 33% 38% 28% 18% 37% 35% 26% - 100% - - 40% 30% 42% 30% 29% 45% 39%
problems D G G M (0] P P
Broken, but workingin =~ 24% 24% 27% 41% 26% 23% 23% - - 100% - 17%  31% 19% 31% 27% 22% 20%
some areas L N
Completely broken 13% 12% 12% 20% 13% 13% 1 1% - - - 100% 5% 22% 5% 21% 19% 3% 11%
Q
You cannot say 8% 12% 8% 6% 2% 4% 19% - - - - 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 1% 6%
EF Q
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@A B @©C O 6B GG H OO K- bM™M®MN © P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 243 13 77 84 15 23 32 28 36 11 86 57 66 31 106 137 181 62
Unweighted 'N' 231 18 68 67 26 24 28 22 33 10 76 58 60 32 104 127 179 52
Wasteful spending 79% 87% 78% 84% 68% 91% 64% 69% 76% 100% 78% 82% 81% 83% 78% 81% 79% 81%
G G HI
Not responsive to 72% 80% 78% 67% 67% 60% 79% 56% 88% 90% 74% 67% 78% 76% 68% 76% 69% 83%
citizen priorities and H H
needs
Poor decisions/do not 65% 78% 69% 60% 85% 52% 61% 54% 66% 69% 61% 72% 58% 77% 65% 65% 64% 68%
agree with policies DF
Cannot be trusted 63% 70% 59% 65% 43% 72% 64% 66% 62% 90% 71% 65% 51% 66% 67% 59% 64% 60%
Hi M
Corruption/too much 62% 36% 73% 68% 14% 71% 44% 63% 75% 61% 70% 60% 53% 69% 61% 62% 58% 73%
corruption BEG BEG BEG E M
Inadequate services/help 54% 65% 52% 53% 38% 45% 72% 38% 58% 70% 51% 53% 60% 59% 49% 50% 52% 61%
to those in need CDEF H
Lack of leadership 46% 70% 34% 43% 47% 81% 43% 43% 32% 49% 42% 45% 47% 53% 53% 40% 51% 30%
C CDEG P R

Poor government 3% - 1% 6% 3% - 3% 7% - 10% 4% 3% 4% - 4% 2% 3% 2%
le adership /
representation
Other 2% - 1% 2% - - 7% 5% 2% 10% 4% - 2% - 2% 2% 3%
You cannot say 1% - 1% 1% 4% - - - - - - 2% 2% - - 2% 1% 2%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT brok en?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATIO N HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT S AT EXP
A B ©C O B F G H O O K L m™m Ny ©O P Q®®S
Weighted 'N' 243 26 61 87 69 53 127 38 19 62 82 59 24 211 32 3 40 142 58
Unweighted 'N' 231 27 56 81 67 50 123 36 16 58 81 50 24 202 29 2 38 138 53
Wasteful spending 79% 78% 65% 84% 86% 76% 83% 70% 83% 75% 84% 78% 72% 80% 79% 68% 68% 81% 84%
c C
Not responsive to 72% 61% 58% 79% 82% 67% 72% 83% 71% 78% 70% 71% 68% 73% 66% - 64% 76% 72%
citizen priorities and C BC
needs
Poor decisio  ns/donot  65% 64% 53% 66% 73% 56% 72% 72% 39% 60% 74% 64% 52% 67% 52% 32% 40% 72% 65%
agree with policies C [ M Q Q
Cannot be trusted 63% 54% 60% 67% 64% 56% 63% 79% 46% 59% 59% 70% 53% 63% 63% - 41% 72% 59%
FGI Q
Corruption/too much 62% 71% 55% 66% 59% 64% 60% 70% 52% 61% 69% 54% 47% 60% 72% 68% 48% 66% 61%
corruption Q
Inadequate services/help 54% 51% 42% 66% 51% 43% 58% 59% 50% 62% 60% 51% 31% 54% 58% - 54% 61% 41%
to those in need C M M S
Lack of leadership 46% 42% 36% 50% 50% 48% 48% 46% 32% 40% 50% 43% 50% 46% 44% 32% 25% 55% 38%
Qs
Poor government 3% - - 3% 7% - 5% - % 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% - - - 4% 3%
leadership /
representation
Other 2% - - 1% 5% - 3% 4% - 1% 3% - 5% 2% - - 4% 2% 2%
You cannot say 1% 3% 3% - - 3% 1% - - - 1% - 4% 1% - - - 1% 3%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q9. In what way i s GOVERNMENT broken?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WOR KING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B © O B EF G HO@K M N © P Q@ ®
Weighted 'N' 243 47 72 18 79 104 61 - - 159 84 59 165 62 168 111 18 74
Unweighted 'N' 231 45 66 16 73 99 59 - - 152 79 57 155 63 154 104 18 71
Wasteful spending 79% 80% 82% 70% 87% 79% 70% - - 73% 92% 73% 86% 69% 84% 88% 31% 80%
G J L N Q Q
Not responsive to 2% 62% 71% 67% 73% 75% 67% - - 64% 88% 67% 76% 61% 77% 72% 62% 75%
citizen priorities and J N
needs
Poor decisions/do not 65% 51% 68% 71% 75% 64% 52% - - 53% 88% 64% 70% 51% 70% 66% 55% 67%
agree with policies G J N
Cannot be trusted 63% 56% 65% 58% 62% 64% 62% - - 50% 88% 42% 74% 48% 68% 67% 45% 66%
J L N
Corruption/too much 62% 61% 64% 65% 66% 59% 62% - - 55% 74% 47% 69% 50% 65% 73% 16% 53%
corruption J L N OR Q
Inadequate services/help 54% 42% 54% 58% 60% 54% 47% - - 44% 74% 46% 58% 36% 62% 53% 42% 60%
to those in need J N
Lack of leadership 46% 34% 49% 28% 54% 43% 40% - - 37% 63% 44% 51% 48% 46% 49% 48% 51%
J

Poor government 3% 4% 4% - 4% 4% - - - 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% - 2%
leadership /
representation
Other 2% 3% 3% - 3% 2% - - - 1% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 2% - 2%
You cannot say 1% 1% 1% - - - 4% - - 1% 1% 2% - 2% - - - -
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizen s for how decisions and policies are made
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99

Excellent job 11% 8% 6% 1 3% 15% 16% 8% 16% 3% 9% 9% 6% 4% 10% 16% 6% 12% 5%

C Cc | M P R
Good job 26% 28% 25% 29% 28% 17% 20% 33% 26% 15% 28% 27% 24% 22% 24% 27%

F J
Only fair job 31% 28% 36% 29% 26% 28% 32% 31% 38% 49% 35% 30% 32% 25% 30%
Poor job 28% 35% 30% 23% 28% 31% 34% 16% 29% 23% 23% 31% 36%

H K
You cannot say 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 1% 2%
N N N
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citiz ens for how decisions and policies are made
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/POST/  $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE  VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 10 OK + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A (B (© O B A e HO K OMm NO P ©Q R (S

Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 24 2 216 136
Excellent job 11% 11% 23% 3% 5% 11% 12% 7% 8% 1 5% 15% 4% 9% 11% 8% 42% 13% 5% 1%

D BDE L L QRS RS
Good job 26% 32% 25 % 27% 21% 25% 24% 27% 29% 25% 23% 26% 31% 25% 31% 43% 41% 8% 18%

E RS RS R
Only fair job 31% 32% 22% 34% 35% 28% 33% 30% 27% 26% 29% 37% 31% 31% 27% 7% 32% 35% 32%

C c C J P P P
Poor job 28% 18% 22% 32% 36% 26% 27% 29% 32% 28% 31% 27% 25% 28% 30% 6% 11% 50% 33%

BC BC PQS PQ
You cannot say 56 6% 8% 3% 3% 9% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 2% 16%
DE G POR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/F UND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 2 9 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Excellent job 11% 9% 5% 8% 7% 17% 6% 20% 14% 4% - 17% 7% 16% 8% 11% 31% 8%
EG J M o) PR
Good job 26% 27% 25% 25% 29% 22% 28% 51% 31% 9% 3% 36% 18% 34% 19% 19% 36% 34%
DK JK M o) P P
Only fair job 31% 32% 35% 21% 26% 34% 30% 23% 35% 44% 11% 27% 31% 33% 30% 31% 16% 32%
K HK HK Q Q
Poor job 28% 24% 30% 43% 37% 24% 25% 1% 19% 42% 85% 18% 42% 15% 41% 37% 18% 25%
B FG H H HIJ L N QR
You cannot say 506 8% 5% 4% 2% 2% 12% 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 2%
EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the deve

lopment of policies
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
B 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job 8% 6% 4% 9% 12% 13% 6% 7% 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 11% 9% 4%
C c P R
Good job 24% 24 % 23% 28% 25% 20% 18% 38% 22% 16% 29% 20% 20% 21% 24% 24% 25% 19%
G [ LM
Only fair job 33% 31% 33% 32% 30% 30% 38% 34% 42% 59% 40% 32% 32% 25% 33% 33% 32% 36%
H N
Poor job 29% 38% 36% 22% 30% 30% 29% 14% 30% 17% 20% 34% 35% 49% 28% 29% 27% 38%
D D H K K KL
You cannot say 7% 1% 4% 9% 3% 7% 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 9% 8% 1% 4% % 7% 4%
BC B N N N 0
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellent job 8% 7% 16% 4% 4% 9% 9% 3% 8% 13% 9% 2% 5% 9% 3% 30% 8% 5% 1%
BDE H H LM L o) QRS S S
Good job 24% 32% 29% 22% 16% 23% 22% 29% 25% 22% 25% 21% 36% 22% 35% 44% 40% 6% 14%
E E JL N RS RS R
Only fair job 33% 34% 25% 33% 41% 29% 32% 38% 37% 26% 28% 42% 34% 33% 30% 18% 35% 35% 33%
c JK P P P
Poor job 29% 19% 22% 35% 35% 30% 32% 22% 26% 31% 34% 25% 21% 29% 28% 6% 12% 51% 33%
BC BC H M PQS PQ
You cannot say 7% 8 % 8% 6% 5% 9% 4% 8% 4% 9% 3% 9% 3% 7% 5% 2% 5% 2% 19%
K KM PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOVT  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU _PROB? _ FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A ® © O & FE G H OO EK OM (NO P Q R
Weighted ‘N’ 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Excellent job 8% 8% 1% 9% 3% 13% 6% 16% 8% 3% ; 10% 7 % 10% 6% 6% 20% 7%
c EG J PR
Good job 24% 27% 26% 14% 27% 23% 22% 50% 28% 9% 2% 38% 14% 35% 14% 21% 42% 25%
DK JK K M PR
only fair job 33% 30% 36% 27% 31% 35% 31% 26% 46% 39% 12% 31% 31% 37% 33% 33% 22% 37%
K HK HK 0
Poor job 29% 26% 30% 46% 35% 25% 27% 5% 16% 45% 81% 18% 43% 15% 42% 350 15% 26%
F H HI HI L N OR
You cannot say 7% 8% 6% 4% 4% 4% 14% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% % - 5%
EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10c. How good a job doy ou believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R

Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 5% 1% 9% 1% - 4% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 2%

G I
Good job 29% 19% 26% 31% 35% 27% 31% 31% 26% 22% 28% 27% 27% 21% 32% 26% 30% 26%
Only fair job 33% 44% 37% 28% 26% 34% 34% 29% 41% 45% 36% 31% 36% 29% 33% 32% 31% 40%

D D
Poor job 27% 31% 27% 28% 28% 23% 26% 24% 27% 29% 26% 33% 25% 39% 25% 29% 27% 27%
KM

You cannot say % 1% 6% 7% 3% 10% 8% 7% 4% 3% 6% 6% 10% 3% 3% 10% 7% 6%

B B N O
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Q10c. How good a job do you believe
- efficient way possible

Providing public services in the most cost
PROVINCIAL GOVT

2%

20%

26%

35%

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
"~ Hs coL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E FH G HO @KL M N O© P QRS
Weighted ‘N’ 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 6 1 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellent  job 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 17%
QRS
Good job 20% 31% 37% 26% 21% 26% 30% 30% 26% 34% 28% 26% 33% 28% 34% 55%
DE RS
Only fair job 33% 43% 28% 32% 34% 35% 33% 31% 34% 28% 32% 36% 34% 33% 32% 14%
C PS PS P
Poor job 27% 12% 20% 34% 37% 23% 29% 26% 33% 23% 29% 29% 27% 28% 24% 12%
B BC BC PQS PQ
You cannot say 7% 8% 8% 5% 5% 10% 5% 7% 3% 10% 5% 6% 3% 18%

Gl M
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Providing public services in

PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

the mostcost - eff icient way possible

GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WOR KING?  SOLU  -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C O B F G HOOK M N O P @ ®
667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
50 6% 2% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 1% 7% 3% 6% 4% 4% 10% 5%
K K
20% 33% 22% 21% 26% 30% 30% 51% 37% 12% 3% 38% 22% 39% 21% 25% 52% 31%
C DK JK K M PR
33% 28% 42% 29% 32% 35% 30% 29% 39% 38% 21% 34% 31% 35% 34% 30% 25% 36%
B HK K
27% 23% 29% 42% 33% 26% 22% 10% 16% 41% 72% 18% 39% 17% 37% 38% 12% 23%
HI HI QR Q
7% 10% 5% 4% 5% 3% 14% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1% 6%
EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the followin g:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GEN DER  LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job % 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 11% 3% 6% 7% 10% 4% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
[ M
Good job 35% 27% 30% 40% 39% 34% 36% 40% 27% 36% 34% 34% 34% 30% 39% 32% 36% 30%
C P
Only fair job 34% 36% 40% 30% 31% 36% 31% 27% 49% 38% 37% 30% 35% 39% 33% 35% 33% 40%
D H
Poor job 14% 19% 13% 15% 13% 9% 15% 13% 12% 14% 12% 15% 15% 20% 14% 14% 14% 14 %
You cannot say 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 11% 12% 5% 5% 14% 10% 8%
o
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of in
PROVINCIAL GOVT

formation and services

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHER E SAT SAT SAT EXP
®» B © O B B © H O @K ™M N O P Q R® (©S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellent job 7% 10% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 12% 7% 7% 4% 9% 7% 9% 23% 9% 3% 2%
QRS RS
Good job 35% 34% 39% 37% 29% 34% 35% 36% 43% 34% 38% 37% 34% 33% 46% 52% 48% 20% 29%
E N RS RS
Only fair job 34% 35% 29% 35% 38% 30% 39% 31% 23% 32% 34% 30% 39% 36% 23% 16% 33% 42% 32%
| 0 P PQ P
Poor job 14% 10% 12% 15% 17% 16% 12% 15% 18% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 14% 3% 6% 27% 14%
PQS PQ
You cannot say 10% 10% 12% 8% 10% 14% 8% 11% 4% 12% 7% 12% 8% 10% 7% 6% 4% 8% 24%
| PQR

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
229



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®

Weighted ‘N’ 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237

Unweighted N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238

Excellent job 7% 9% 3% 4% 10% 7% 3% 8% 10% 4% 1% 9% 5% 10% 5% 5% 12% 8%

C G G K JK o}
Good job 35% 35% 33% 30% 37% 36% 32% 53% 42% 27% 9% 47% 29% 44% 29% 35% 40% 37%
UK JK K M o}

Only fair job 34% 30% 38% 33% 30% 38% 33% 29% 32% 46% 33% 31% 37% 32% 39% 34% 31% 36%
HI

Poor job 14% 15% 15% 25% 16% 12% 15% 6% 7% 15% 47% 7% 22% 8% 20% 18% 13% 11%
HI HI L N R

You cannot say 10% 11% 11% 8% 7% 7% 18% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 3% 8%

EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects fro m citizens
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK A B BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
Ay B C© O BB FE G HO@ KOMMN ©O©C®FE QR
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 1 18
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job 9% 6% 11% 8% 17% 7% 8% 11% 8% 3% 8% 9% 6% 12% 11% 7% 9% 10%
Good job 39% 45% 35% 39% 35% 37% 43% 38% 40% 36% 38% 38% 44% 31% 40% 37% 39% 36%
Only fair job 30% 34% 33 % 28% 20% 37% 25% 26% 33% 39% 31% 29% 29% 25% 28% 31% 28% 35%
E
Poor job 12% 12% 12% 14% 17% 6% 13% 10% 12% 10% 9% 14% 10% 28% 14% 11% 13% 10%
F KLM
You cannot say 11% 3% 9% 12% 11% 12% 12% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11% 11% 4% 7% 14% 11% 8%
B N O
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMEN T is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E FH G HO @KL M N O© P QRS
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellentjo b 9% 10% 12% 8% 6% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 10% 10% 7% 29% 11% 5% 4%
QRS RS
Good job 39% 49% 34% 42% 33% 32% 38% 44% 48% 40% 36% 41% 45% 38% 42% 46% 54% 24% 32%
CE F R RS
Only fair job 30% 19% 31% 31% 33% 30% 31% 27% 27% 23% 31% 28% 30% 30% 25% 19% 27% 37% 27%
B B B PQS
Poor job 12% 12% 11% 11% 16% 13% 13% 10% 14% 14% 13% 12% 8% 12% 15% 1% 4% 25% 11%
PQS PQ
You cannot say 11% 10% 12% 8% 13% 15% 10% 11% 4% 15% 9% 11% 7% 10% 12% 4% 4% 9% 27%
[ Q POR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©MO® B F G HOOK OM N O
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Excellent job 9% 10% 4% 7% 10% 10% 6% 10% 13% 6% 1% 13% 6% 11% 8%
K JK K M P
Good job 39% 43% 37% 34% 41% 40% 34% 52% 46% 32% 15% 51% 31% 48% 33%
JK JK K M (0] P
Only fair job 30% 21% 36% 25% 27% 32% 28% 27% 28% 39% 30 % 26% 33% 29% 31% 32% 23%
B HI
Poor job 12% 15% 11% 26% 15% 10% 14% 6% 5% 14% 41% 4% 21% 6% 18% 17% 10% 7%
HI HIJ L N R
You cannot say 11% 10% 12% 8% 7% 8% 18% 5% 8% 10% 14% 6% 9% 6% 9% 9% 5% 8%

EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the follo wing:
Working constructively with other levels of government
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job 6% 6% 4% 7% 14% 6% 5% 12% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 7% 5%
13 M P
Good job 29% 25% 30% 32% 29% 26% 22% 30% 29% 25% 30% 28% 27% 26% 30% 28% 29% 28%
Only fair job 39% 39% 42% 35% 37% 46% 40% 38% 46% 42% 41% 39% 41% 33% 43% 35% 38% 42%
P
Poor job 17% 24% 15% 18% 13% 10% 23% 10% 13% 23% 13% 20% 20% 32% 15% 20% 18% 17%
F K K

You cannot say 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 11% 9% 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 4% 4% 12% 8% 10%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working const  ructively with other levels of government
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/  $30 . $60- $100K CAN - ELSE  VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A (B (©) (D B A G HOO K OLM™M NO© P Q ® (5
Weighted ‘N’ 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted N * 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellent job 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 9% 6% 6% 4% 9% 7% 4% 4% 6% 8% 33% 6% 1% 2%
L QRS RS
Good job 29% 30% 33% 28% 24% 26% 30% 31% 33% 29% 26% 31% 37% 29% 30% 43% 44% 13% 20%
K RS RS

only fair job 39% 36% 36% 41% 42% 36% 40% 38% 38% 32% 43% 39% 44% 40% 35% 20% 41% 44% 38%

J P P P
Poor job 17% 16% 11% 19% 24% 19% 18% 15% 19% 21% 19% 16% 10% 17% 17% 20 5% 34% 20%

c c M M PQS PQ
You cannot say 8% 9% 13% 6% 5% 10% 6% 10% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5% 8% 10% 3% 4% 7% 20%
DE POR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government

PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
o NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Excellentj  ob 6% 7% 3% 4% 6% 8% 4% 12% 6% 4% - 9% 4% 8% 5% 4% 20% 6%
G J M PR

Good job 20% 34% 25% 13% 32% 30% 24% 49% 40% 9% 5% 43% 19% 38% 22% 22% 42% 35%

D K J K M o] P P
Only fair job 30% 33% 44% 48% 35% 42% 39% 28% 43% 57% 26% 35% 42% 42% 40% 47% 26% 37%

B HK HIK QR
Poor job 17% 13% 21% 27% 21% 16% 15% 6% 4% 24% 66% 8% 29% 8% 27% 20% 8% 16%
HI HI L N Q Q

You cannot say 8% 12% 6% 8% 6% 4% 19% 5% 8% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5%

EF
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
- 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
(A (B) © o6 E G HOE KOMN O F Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweight ed 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Excellent job 8% 9% 6% 10% 7% 8% 4% 12% 3% 3% 7% 5% 3% 10% 10% 5% 8% 4%
G 13 P R
Good job 26% 19% 25% 28% 33% 28% 21% 27% 25% 26% 27% 24% 29% 14% 28% 24% 26% 25%
N N
Only fair job 32% 29% 34% 29% 27% 33% 41% 33% 36% 42% 35% 30% 32% 33% 32% 32% 32% 33%
D
Poor job 20% 34% 25% 15% 19% 12% 20% 11% 26% 17% 17% 20% 21% 35% 19% 20% 18% 27%
DF DF H KLM Q
You cannot say 15% 9% 11% 19% 14% 19% 13% 16% 10% 13% 14% 21% 16% 8% 10% 19% 16% 11%
BC N (e}
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10g. How good a job do yo u believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Excellent job 8% 11% 13% 4% 3% 8% 9% 6% 4% 12% 9% 4% 5% 8% 4% 30% 8% 3% 2%
DE DE LM L QRS RS
Good job 26% 31% 29% 26% 18% 28% 23% 28% 32% 27% 26% 26% 30% 24% 36% 46% 40% 10% 16%
E E N RS RS
Only fair job 32% 32% 30% 30% 36% 29% 33% 31% 34% 27% 31% 33% 42% 33% 28% 13% 33% 39% 28%
J P PS P
Poor job 20% 12% 13% 22% 28% 20% 21% 17% 21% 18% 23% 21% 8% 19% 22% 3% 7% 39% 20%
BC BC M M M PQS PQ
You cannot say 15% 13% 14% 17% 15% 14% 14% 19% 10% 16% 12% 17% 15% 16% 9% 8% 11% 9% 34%
o PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidential research and statistics that it collects
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

A ® () @ B F © HOOEK OM N@O@© P Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 12 9 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Excellent job 8% 8% 3% 4% 6% 10% 4% 12% 9% 5% - 11% 6% 10% 7% 5% 23% 7%

G J M PR
Good job 26% 28% 24% 26% 26% 27% 24% 49% 3 3% 8% 3% 38% 17% 34% 18% 21% 38% 31%
IJK  JK M (0] P P
Only fair job 32% 34% 36% 26% 30% 33% 32% 22% 34% 47% 22% 29% 33% 36% 31% 33% 24% 32%
HK HIK
Poor job 20% 12% 19% 36% 23% 18% 18% 6% 11% 26% 61% 10% 31% 9% 30% 27% 7% 16%
B HI HIJ L N OR Q
You cannot say 15% 18% 18% 8% 15% 11% 21% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9% 14%
F
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q11. How would you rate your own pers onal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12
months?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAG
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Very satisfied 10% 8% 6% 9% 22% 15% 9% 12% 6% 12% 10% 6% 8% 7% 13% 7% 11% 5%
Cc R
Somewhat satisfied 37% 42% 37% 41% 18% 29% 36% 45% 33% 29% 37% 37% 39% 25% 37% 36% 37% 36%
E E E E N
Not very satisfied 21% 16% 32% 17% 25% 18% 16% 17% 40% 16% 25% 20% 16% 26% 23% 20% 19% 31%
BDFG HJ M Q
Not at all satisfied 12% 17% 14% 10% 9% 12% 9% 7% 15% 10% 11% 13% 9% 21% 12% 11% 10% 19%
M Q
Have not had any 21% 17% 11% 23% 26% 26% 30% 19% 7% 33% 18% 24% 27% 21% 16% 25% 23% 10%
experience in past 12 cC C C cC | | K (@) R
months
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

65%

35%

100%

months?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE
HS COL/ UNIV/P OSsT/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©MOeE FEG HO K O™ N O P QR
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Very satisfied 10% 9% 12% 7% 11% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 10% 11% 100% -
L
Somewhat satisfied 37% 43% 38% 35% 32% 30% 34% 40% 51% 36% 34% 39% 43% 35% 45% - 100%
FG N
Not very satisfied 21% 17% 24% 21% 21% 15% 26% 18% 22% 20% 21% 22% 23% 21% 21% - -
F
Not at all satisfied 12% 11% 8% 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 5% 12% 12% 10% 12% 12% 10% - -
|
Have not had any 21% 20% 18% 23% 22% 34% 17% 21% 13% 21% 20% 23% 13% 22% 12% - -
experience in past 12 GHI M (0]

months
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q11. How would you rate yo ur own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12
months?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PRO B WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B © ( D) B @ G HOOK OM NO© P Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Very satisfied 10% 9% 8% 8% 13% 12% 3% 26% 9% 2% - 19% 3% 15% 6% 11% 17% 10%
G G J J M (@)
Somewhat satisfied 37% 38% 34% 23% 38% 37% 34% 49% 54% 20% 9% 47% 29% 46% 30% 33% 47% 42%
JK JK K M (0] P P
Not very satisfied 21% 26% 22% 36% 23% 22% 18% 8% 17% 40% 21% 17% 25% 19% 25% 23% 19% 18%
H HIK H L

Not at all satisfied 12% 8% 10% 8% 13% 10% 12% 2% 4% 14% 47% 3% 21% 5% 18% 16% 7% 10%

HIJ L N Q
Have not had any 21% 19% 26% 25% 14% 18% 33% 14% 16% 24% 23% 13% 22% 15% 20% 17% 10% 20%
experience in past 12 EF H L Q
months
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
w B ©C O 6e 6E 6 HoOoE KOM™MMN ©O©EFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 2 57 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Elected officials 41% 46% 33% 40% 48% 47% 50% 41% 38% 61% 43% 41% 41% 42% 38% 44% 43% 34%
cC C HI

Political parties 12% 5% 15% 14% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 7% 11% 11% 12% 14% 15% 9% 11% 16%

B B P
Senior civil servants 8% 8% 10% 7% 4% 7% 12% 7% 8% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 12% 5% 8% 9%

P
Front line workers 50 4% 5% 6% 2% 1% 4% 7% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 1% 7% 3% 5% 4%
delivering public F N P
services
The media 1% - 3% 1% 2% - - 1% 4% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3%
All equally responsible  23% 32% 25% 21% 27% 27% 14% 23% 30% 13% 25% 25% 24% 21% 18% 27% 22% 25%
G G J (0]

You cannot say 10% 5% 9% 10% 8% 9% 12% 9% 8% 6% 9% 12% 11% 11% 9%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIR THPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS coL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©MOeEe G HO K O™ N O P @Q R (S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Elected officials 41% 32% 40% 41% 50% 42% 39% 45% 48% 36% 41% 39% 52% 41% 43% 52% 33% 46% 44%
B JL Q Q
Political parties 12% 17% 14% 7% 13% 7% 13% 14% 13% 11% 11% 13% 12% 12% 11% 6% 16% 13% 6%
D D F F PS PS
Senior civil servants 8% 10% 10% 7% 6% 6% 10% 8% 7% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 3% 20% 12% 4% 2%
e} RS RS
Front line workers 5% 3% 8% 4% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 3%
delivering public E PR
services
The media 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% - 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1% *%
All equally responsible  23% 21% 14% 30% 26% 20% 24% 21% 25% 25% 26% 22% 16% 22% 26% 13% 22% 27% 23%
C M P
You cannot say 10% 15% 12% 10% 4% 19% 8% 9% 1% 14% 8% 9% 4% 10% 9% 1% 6% 6% 25%
E E GHI | | M P P PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
» B ©C O EB& F G HOOK M N O© P Q F®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 3 10 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Elected officials 41% 45% 40 % 46% 53% 42% 27% 39% 40% 45% 54% 45% 44% 51% 40% 48% 31% 45%
FG G HI (0]
Politic  al parties 12% 17% 9% 8% 13% 13% 8% 11% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 14% 11 % 20% 11%
C
Senior civil servants 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 9% 5% 13% 12% 2% 4% 14% 4% 11% 7% 10% 17% 7%
JK JK M R
Front line workers 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 16% 3%
delivering public K JK PR
services
The media 1% 1% 2% - - 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 2% 1% *0 2% 1% 6% 1%
All equally responsible  23% 16% 26% 23% 19% 23% 27% 21% 21% 27% 29% 19% 30% 18% 29% 25% 9% 26%
B E L N Q Q
You cannot say 10% 10% 15% 9% 2% 5% 25% 8% 5% 9% 1% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 1% 7%
F K K K PQ
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Elected officials

PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ ® © O 6B @E @G HOE KON O F Q ®
667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 35 6 549 118
663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 6 8 318 345 564 99
37% 35% 37% 38% 44% 36% 30% 40% 32% 32% 34% 37% 32% 35% 42% 33% 37% 34%
P

26% 17% 29% 24% 21% 28% 28% 21% 33% 26% 28% 22% 27% 28% 26% 25% 25% 31%

25% 33% 22% 26% 22% 23% 27% 28% 22% 26% 26% 24% 28% 29% 24% 26% 26% 20%

13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 13% 14% 11% 14% 16% 13% 16% 13% 9% 9% 16% 12% 15%
o}
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Elected officials
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS C OL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60-

@w B O©OE G HO OO M N O© @

$100K CAN

24%

Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100
A positive role 37% 41% 44% 30% 34% 32% 36% 39% 46% 36% 39% 33% 43% 36% 41%

D DE QRS RS
A negative role 26% 25% 25% 24% 28% 26% 26% 29% 21% 20% 28% 31% 21% 27%

J
No real difference 25% 19% 16% 35% 28% 27% 25% 20% 25% 25% 23% 25% 27%
BC C P P P
You cannot say 1 3% 14% 15% 11% 10% 15% 12% 12% 8% 19% 9% 11% 10% 13% 12% 5%
KLM
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a p ositive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Elected officials
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TIO N LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
AN B © O B F ( G HOOK OM NO P QR
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 37% 41% 28% 23% 45% 39% 24% 65% 48% 17% 5% 54% 26% 53% 28% 36% 56% 39%
CD G G UK JK K M (0] PR
A negative role 26% 26% 30% 52% 28% 27% 21% 12% 19% 33% 63% 18% 36% 17% 35% 30% 30% 25%
BC H HI HIJ L N
No real difference 25% 23% 26% 9% 22% 25% 28% 15% 26% 35% 26% 21% 28% 23% 28% 28% 12% 25%
D D H H H L Q Q
You cannot say 13% 10% 16% 16% 5% 8% 27% 8% 7% 14% 6% 7% 9% 8% 9% 6% 2% 11%
EF IK
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R

Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118

Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99

A positive role 33% 31% 31% 33% 39% 33% 35% 32% 26% 29% 28% 38% 33% 25% 39% 27% 33% 31%

P
A negative role 26% 20% 31% 27% 22% 24% 18% 29% 37% 17% 30% 20% 23% 28% 28% 24% 22% 40%
G J L Q

No real difference 28% 34% 27% 28% 22% 25% 32% 27% 27% 35% 28% 26% 31% 34% 23% 32% 30% 16%
o R

You cannot say 14% 15% 12% 12% 18% 18% 16% 11% 11% 19% 14% 16% 13% 14% 10% 17% 14% 13%
o
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE S AT SAT SAT EXP
A B () O B F 6 H O @K O M N ©O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 11 3 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
A positive role 33% 31% 36% 33% 31% 28% 31% 39% 44% 37% 32% 33% 34% 32 % 37% 53% 47% 18% 23%
F RS RS
A negative role 26% 28% 26% 21% 30% 24% 26% 31% 21% 23% 28% 30% 20% 27% 19% 25% 21% 38% 15%
D o PQS
No real difference 28% 22% 22% 35% 30% 28% 31% 20% 27% 23% 28% 26% 34% 27% 31% 16% 24% 34% 30%
BC H PQ P
You cannot say 14% 18% 17% 12% 10% 20% 12% 11% 8% 17% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13% 5% 9% 10% 32%
E GHI PQR
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13b. Please indicate whether yo u think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B MO 6 F G HOOK OM NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 33 % 37% 24% 29% 39% 35% 23% 54% 43% 20% 7% 47% 25% 44% 27% 31% 43% 39%
C G G UK JK K M (0]
A negative role 26% 24% 21% 48% 28% 30% 16% 18% 21% 29% 54% 25% 31% 19% 35% 31% 43% 19%
BC G G H HIJ N R R
No real difference 28% 27% 38% 8% 30% 27% 27% 20% 27% 36% 32% 20% 34% 26% 31% 34% 12% 27%
D BD H H L Q Q
You cannot say 14% 11% 17% 15% 3% 8% 34% 7% 9% 16% 7% 8% 10% 12% 8% 5% 3% 14%
E EF HK PQ
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K M
A B € O B F @G H O ® O M (N) (O (P)
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
A positive role 46% 42% 43% 45% 50% 55% 53% 39% 50% 42% 45% 48% 51% 49% 45%
A negative role 17% 5% 18% 19% 16% 19% 14% 25% 13% 16% 19% 11% 11% 14% 23%
B B B | LM
No real difference 25% 45% 29% 24% 18% 16% 21% 25% 28% 26% 25% 26% 29% 27% 23%
DEFG F

You cannot say 11% 9% 9% 12% 17% 10% 12% 11% 9% 16% 12% 15% 10% 10% 9%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real diff erence: Front line workers delivering public services
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30 K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A (B (© B EOG H’ O O™ N O P QR IO
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99
A positive role 46% 48% 40% 45% 56% 43% 43% 50% 67% 42% 40% 56% 50% 46% 48% 58% 53% 40%
CD FGH JK RS RS
A negative role 17% 12% 30% 15% 8% 16% 20% 18% 7% 17% 22% 15% 13% 17% 21% 28% 16% 21% 7%
BDE [ M S S
No real difference 25% 27% 18% 30% 28% 25% 26% 23% 23% 26% 25% 23% 30% 26% 22% 12%
CcC C
You cannot say 11% 13% 13% 11% 8% 16% 11% 9% 3% 15% 12% 6% 7% 12% 9%
[ LM L P PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGO/T

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG  STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 46% 54% 43% 43% 59% 47% 32% 53% 52% 48% 31% 58% 41% 55% 46% 46% 48% 53%
FG G K K K M o
A negative role 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% 21% 16% 22% 16% 13% 27% 17% 20% 17% 19% 20% 37% 12%
E J 1J R PR
No real difference 25% 24% 27% 36% 24% 26% 25% 19% 25% 27% 36% 19% 31% 20% 30% 28% 14% 26%
H L N Q Q
You cannot say 11% 10% 14% 7% 5% 5% 28% 6% 7% 13% 7% 6% 8% 8% 5% 5% 1% 9%
EF HI Q Q
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IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Political parties
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - e
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B (C) O B F © H O @ ® O MmN O F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
A positive role 20% 23% 21% 19% 17% 17% 23% 20% 21% 25% 21% 24% 20% 13% 18% 22% 2 0% 20%
A negative role 41% 33% 50% 38% 42% 39% 38% 37% 54% 36% 42% 32% 41% 47% 48% 35% 38% 56%
BDG H L L P Q
No real difference 28% 34% 22% 31% 27% 29% 27% 34% 19% 26% 28% 30% 28% 31% 26% 29% 30% 17%
C | R
You cannot say 11% 10% 7% 11% 14% 15% 13% 9% 7% 13% 10% 14% 11% 9% 8% 13% 12% 7%

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
255



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Political parties
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE- VERY SOME

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H:O OO M MNO© F Q®F® ®O

Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242
A positive role 20% 27% 18% 22% 17% 22% 18% 20% 33% 18% 22% 20% 18% 20% 23% 41%

G QRS RS
A negative role 41% 39% 45% 36% 45% 33% 44% 50% 32% 41% 40% 45% 44% 43% 31% 41%

F FI o) Qs
No real difference 28% 19% 25% 34% 29% 31% 27% 22% 33% 27% 28% 28% 31% 26% 35% 16%
B P P P
You cannot say 11% 15% 12% 8% 9% 14% 11% 8% 3% 15% 10% 7% 7% 11% 10% 3% 8% 7% 27%
I LM
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real di fference: Political parties
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS G OV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL

TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

w B © 0O B FE G OO K O M N ©)

Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 2 14 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 20% 25% 18% 25% 26% 20% 14% 29% 26% 12% 7% 30% 13% 27% 16%

G JK JK M (0] P P
A negative role 41% 40% 38% 56% 46% 46% 29% 35% 38% 45% 67% 38% 50% 37% 51%

G G HIJ L N
No real difference 28% 28% 30% 10% 25% 30% 29% 28% 29% 32% 20% 27% 29% 29% 27% 32%

D D K
You cannot say 11% 8% 14% 9% 4% 5% 28% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5% 8% 7% 6% 4% 3% 11%
F PQ
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, o r
makes no real difference: The media
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
A positive role 31% 35% 34% 29% 26% 30% 27% 35% 33% 20% 32% 31% 33% 26% 31% 30% 30% 34%
A negative role 33% 28% 36% 31% 33% 33% 37% 28% 47% 49% 36% 27% 31% 25% 35% 31% 32% 38%
H H L
No real difference 26% 29% 23% 28% 29% 29% 26% 25% 13% 22% 21% 29% 28% 39% 26% 26% 28% 21%
| K
You cannot say 10% 8% 7% 12% 13% 8% 10% 12% 7% 10% 1 0% 13% 8% 10% 7% 12% 10% 7%

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
258



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: The media
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ o $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
AN B OC©OE G HO OKOM NO P Q®RIES
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
A positive role 31% 26% 27% 31% 37% 28% 31% 31% 30% 28% 29% 33% 33% 30% 33% 37% 38% 25% 23%
S RS
A negative role 33% 34% 38% 29% 31% 35% 30% 40% 31% 36% 32% 34% 31% 33% 35% 29% 34% 37% 29%
D G
No real difference 26% 28% 24% 29% 25% 22% 28% 23% 37% 22% 29% 26% 31% 27% 22% 32% 22% 31% 24%
F Q

You cannot say 10% 12% 10% 11% 7% 14% 11% 6% 2% 14% 9% 7% 5% 10% 10% 2% 6% 7% 25 %

HI LM POR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOoLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FU ND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 31% 33% 28% 26% 40% 30% 22% 32% 33% 32% 26% 41% 25% 39% 28% 27% 40% 33%
FG M (0] P
A negative role 33% 35% 31% 44% 29% 36% 32% 35% 34% 34% 34% 31% 38% 32% 37% 39% 39% 33%
No real difference 26% 24% 31% 23% 2 7% 29% 21% 26% 27% 26% 30% 24% 29% 24% 29% 30% 20% 25%
G
You cannot say 10% 8% 10% 7% 4% 5% 25% 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 8% 5% 6% 4% 1% 9%
EF L

PQ
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups

PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
(A B (©) O) B F) G H OO KOMN O F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted ‘N’ 6 63 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
A positive role 45% 38% 46% 45% 27% 47% 54% 44% 49% 48% 46% 43% 50% 4 2% 43% 47% 46% 42%
E E E E
A negative role 15% 14% 14% 17% 21% 13% 13% 18% 12% 10% 14% 11% 14% 14% 20% 11% 15% 14%
P
No real difference 26% 39% 31% 23% 31% 28% 18% 23% 28% 22% 26% 30% 23% 34% 29% 24% 25% 33%
DG G
You cannot say 13% 9% 9% 16% 20% 12% 14% 14% 11% 19% 14% 16% 13% 10% 9% 17% 14% 11%
Cc o
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 6 0+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 56 2 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
A positive role 45% 41% 4 0% 51% 47% 38% 46% 49% 46% 41% 47% 48% 45% 45% 44% 58% 49% 44% 33%
C S S S
A negative role 15% 17% 22% 8% 14% 19% 15% 15% 9% 18% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 22% 18% 15% 7%
D DE | S S S
No real difference 26% 27% 22% 28% 29% 24% 27% 24% 39% 24% 26% 26% 32% 26% 27% 16% 25% 30% 28%
FH P P
You cannot say 13% 14% 16% 13% 10% 19% 12% 11% 6% 16% 12% 11% 9% 13% 13% 5% 8% 10% 31%
I PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FU ND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237

Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238

A positive role 45% 42% 45% 55% 57% 45% 32% 49% SFOCO-}/O ég% 42% 51% 45% 54% 43% o 46% 43% 51%
A negative role 15% 15% 12% 6% 14% 17% 13% 21% 15% 12% 18% 15% 183%3 11% 19% \ PR 15% 37% 13%
No real difference 26% 30% 25% 25% 24% 29% 26% 19% 29% 30% 29% 26% 27% 2|£_1|% |_?;O% o 31% 16% 25%
You cannot say 13% 13% 17% 14% 6% 9% 29% 11% 6% 15% ll%EF 8%I 10% | 10% 8% o 7% 5% 12%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference:
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A positive role

A negative role

No real difference

You cannot say

Industry associations

REGION URBAN CENTRE ~ COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ Z1IM 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A @B © O (E F) G H OO KL M™MMN O F ©Q ®
667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
27% 24% 27% 27% 32% 32% 22% 28% 26% 16% 27% 26% 28% 18% 30% 24% 28% 21%
26% 21% 33% 24% 15% 26% 24% 23% 40% 33% 29% 21% 22% 27%  29% 23% 23% 39%
E H Q
29% 41% 26% 29% 27% 24% 34% 28% 23% 29% 26% 34% 30% 34%  29% 29%  31% 22%
R
19% 14% 14% 20% 26% 18% 21% 21% 11% 22% 18% 19% 20% 20%  12% 24%  19% 18%
0
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Industry associations
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
w B O©OCE G HO K OM NO QR I®S
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
A positive role 27% 34% 28% 24% 25% 29% 25% 27% 33% 28% 23% 29% 29% 28% 21% 47% 33% 19% 19%
QRS RS
A negative role 26% 21% 30% 25% 24% 17% 25% 37% 31% 25% 28% 25% 25% 25% 29% 30% 25% 32% 15%
FG F S S S

No real difference 29% 29% 23% 32% 32% 29% 33% 22% 31% 26% 32% 30% 31% 28% 34%
C H p

You cannot say 19% 16% 19% 19% 19% 25% 18% 15% 5% 21% 17% 17% 15% 19% 16%
HE 1| P P PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q13g. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Industry associations
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL: BIG- STAT/

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted "N 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
A positive role 27% 25% 27% 25% 28% 30% 19% 43% 32% 12% 16% 35% 22% 36% 22% 27% 29% 29%
G G K JIK M o
A negative role 26% 22% 24% 46% 33% 25% 18% 22% 25% 31% 34% 30% 27% 25% 29% 28% 41% 24%
BC G H R
No real difference 29% 34% 30% 15% 28% 31% 27% 22% 31% 34% 34% 22% 34% 25% 34% 33% 28% 28%
D D H L N
You cannot say 19% 18% 19% 14% 11% 13% 35% 13% 12% 24% 16% 13% 17% 15% 15% 12% 3% 18%
EF HI Q PQ
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

You cannot say

66

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1 M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ (® © O E F G HOE ©WOMN O FE Q@ ®
667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
3 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
28% 41% 43% 42% 37% % 40% 36% 41% 21%

38% 41%

45%
C

25% 42% 37% 34% 37% 29
C |

45% 45% 56% 37% 45% 43% 46% 31% 6
D

18%

14%

16%

22%

12%

R

HJ

15% 17% 24% 13% 23% 19% 19% 18% 18%
[
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q14. Do you believe the people who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people t hey
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE  VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD G RAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
) B () O E F G H O @KOLM N O F Q RO
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 2
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Yes 38% 39% 45% 35% 31% 32% 40% 42% 33% 36% 37% 41% 43% 38% 38% 84% 54% 12% 27%
DE QRS RS R
No 45% 47% 35% 46% 52% 46% 47% 36% 49% 49% 45% 46% 40% 44% 45% 9% 31% 74% 38%
c cC C H
You cannot say 18% 14% 20% 19% 16% 22% 13% 22% 19% 15% 18% 12% 17% 18% 16% 7%
G G
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT

Q14. Do you believe the peo ple who run the GOVERNMENT are genuinely trying to do their best for the people they
represent, even if they do not always succeed in doing so?
PROVINCIAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PU B PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Yes 38% 40% 35% 25% 43% 41% 26% 72% 45% 19% 5% 60% 22% 56% 27% 35% 50% 45%
G G UK JK K M o] P P
No 45% 42% 43% 45% 46% 43% 45% 15% 41% 61% 88% 27% 68% 33% 59% 43%
H HI HIJ L N
You cannot say 18% 18% 22% 30% 11% 15% 29% 13% 14% 20% 7% 13% 11% 11% 14% 15% 3% 12%
EF K Q
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q15. Which of the following tw o statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly
right?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER L ANGUAGE
100K 5K- FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Governments are often 47% 49% 49% 46% 39% 44% 47% 34% 51% 46% 42% 50% 47% 64% 45% 48% 45% 53%
the cause of the H KM
important problems in
our society
Governments are 41% 44% 37% 41% 52% 48% 36% 54% 33% 38% 44% 38% 41% 25% 43% 39% 42% 38%
essential to finding [ N N
solutions to the
important problems in
our society
You cannot say 12% 7% 14% 12% 9 % 8% 17% 12% 16% 16% 14% 12% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 9%
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q15. Whi ch of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither is exactly
right?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS

Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 1 53 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 156 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Governments are often 47% 45% 39% 49% 54% 50% 56% 34% 19% 52% 51% 45% 32% 47% 44% 16% 37% 6 5% 49%
the cause of the C C HI HI | M M M P PQS PQ
important problems in
our society
Governments are 41% 44% 46% 37% 40% 33% 37% 49% 74% 34% 42% 43% 53% 40% 48% 82% 53% 25% 27%
essential to finding FG FGH J QRS RS

solutions to the ]
important problems in
our society

You cannot say 12% 12% 15% 14% 6% 17% 8% 18% 7% 15% 7% 12% 15% 13% 8% 2% 10% 10% 25%
E E Gl Gl K K P P PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q15. Which of the following two statements about GOVERNMENT is closest to your own view, even if neither i s exactly
right?
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORK ING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

AN B ©O B FE G HOOEK O M N © P Q ®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted ‘N’ 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Governments are often 47% 42% 47% 55% 42% 50% 47% 23% 42% 61% 81% - 100% 34% 63% 54% 40% 47%
the cause of the H HI HI N Q
important problems in
our society
Governments are 41% 43% 36% 37% 54% 40% 28% 64% 50% 29% 15% 100% - 59% 31% 41% 58% 44%
essential to finding FG G UK JK K (0] PR
solutions to the
important problems in
our society
You cannot say 12% 15% 17% 8% 4% 10% 25% 12% 7% 10% 4% - - 8% 6% 5% 3% 9%

E EF K Q
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YOUR PROVINCIALGOVT

Q16. Do you believe the issues f

acing GOVERNMENT today are:

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 667 43 171 257 41 68 87 114 84 35 260 150 161 60 311 356 549 118
Unweighted 'N' 663 60 156 229 73 70 75 97 78 31 234 162 157 68 318 345 564 99
Somewhat more complex 34% 18% 33% 34% 39% 46% 37% 35% 29% 39% 34% 34% 29% 42% 34% 35% 35% 31%
and challenging than B B B
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 47% 31% 37% 33% 26% 35% 40% 33% 36% 35% 38% 32% 27% 36% 33% 36% 27%
challenging than they F
were 10 years ago
Are no more complex and  21% 23% 27% 19% 21% 17% 19% 16% 26% 13% 19% 19% 27% 21% 21% 21% 19% 33%
challenging than they Q
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 10% 12% 10% 11% 8% 11% 9% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 11% 9% 9% 11% 10% 9 %
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME B IRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS cCoL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

A B © OE E G HO @K OM N O P Q (R) (9
Weighted 'N' 667 103 197 206 160 139 315 131 61 153 205 161 101 562 105 65 244 219 139
Unweighted 'N' 663 113 198 192 160 140 317 129 54 1 56 206 151 100 564 99 69 242 216 136
Somewhat more complex  34% 29% 39% 35% 32% 29% 35% 42% 33% 29% 39% 35% 37% 34% 39% 31% 41% 32% 29%
and challenging t han F J RS
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 39% 31% 32% 39% 30% 35% 28% 48% 36% 34 % 32% 35% 34% 38% 49% 38% 30% 27%
challenging than they FH RS S
were 10 years ago
Are no more complex and 21% 12% 15% 27% 26% 22% 23% 17% 16% 22% 20% 23% 19% 22% 16% 17% 15% 29% 21%
challenging than they BC BC PQ
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 10% 20% 14% 6% 3% 19% 7% 13% 3% 13% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 3% 6% 9% 23%

DE DE Gl | K PQR
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YOURPROVINCIALGOVT
Q16. Do you believe the issues facing GOVERNMENT today are:
PROVINCIAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR E  NGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B (€ O B F G H O QO K L ™M Ny O P Q®
Weighted 'N' 667 130 185 29 203 284 180 154 219 159 84 275 310 263 325 246 75 237
Unweighted 'N' 663 129 175 27 198 284 181 165 214 152 79 277 302 262 322 241 75 238
Somewhat more complex  34% 33% 40% 44% 38% 36% 29% 39% 37% 42% 19% 37% 35% 39% 36% 35% 42% 40%
and challenging than K K K
they were 10 years ago
Much more complex and 34% 37% 24% 26% 37% 37% 27% 41 % 39% 27% 35% 42% 33% 41% 33% 38% 40% 32%
challenging than they C G G J J M
were 10 years ago
Are no more com plexand 21% 18% 24% 15% 22% 20% 22% 14% 19% 24% 38% 17% 28% 15% 27% 22% 15% 23%
challenging than they H HIJ L N
were 10 years ago
You cannot say 10% 12% 12% 15% 4% 7% 23% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4%
EF
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YOURMUNICIPALGOVT

Q8. We would no  w like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

@ B O 0O6eE G HOG KOMN ©F QR
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Generally working 36% 44% 41% 32% 28% 37% 36% 23% 41% 30% 31% 36% 45% 31% 37% 35% 35% 39%

H K
Working, with major 31% 24% 27% 34% 29% 27% 39% 38% 26% 44% 34% 26% 27% 41% 33% 29% 31% 30%
problems |
Broken, but workingin ~ 16% 14% 16% 17% 29% 12% 12% 18% 19% 17% 17% 21% 11% 12% 16% 16% 16% 17%
some areas FG M
Completely broken 6% 7% 4% 7% 2% 11% 5% 10% 4% 2% 7% 5% 7% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6%
E J
You cannot say 11% 11% 12% 10% 12% 13% 8% 12% 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 13% 7% 14% 11% 8%
e}
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B © DO 6E G HO QKWLM N @O P Q ®®S
Weighted 'N' 669 108 1 81 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 15
Generally working 36% 31% 38% 38% 35% 41% 33% 32% 39% 37% 38% 36% 35% 36% 38% 69% 47% 11% 32%
QRS RS R
Working, with major 31% 28% 31% 31% 33% 24% 32% 36% 36% 27% 31% 35% 36% 30% 37% 21% 38% 33% 22%
problems F PS PS
Broken, but working in ~ 16% 20% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16% 19% 13% 20% 14% 18% 10% 17% 13% 3% 1 0% 32% 14%
some areas M P PQS P
Completely broken 6% 8% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 5% 7% 2% 10% 6% 7% 6% 5% - 1% 17% 4%
J Qs
You cannot say 11% 13% 14 % 8% 9% 13% 12% 9% 5% 14% 7% 5% 13% 11% 8% 7% 4% 7% 28%

| KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q8. We would now like to ask a few questions about GOVERNMENT. Would you say that GOVERNMENT today is:
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG-
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B © O B F G HOOEK O M N O P Q R
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 25 6 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Generally working 36% 36% 33% 30% 38% 37% 31% 100% - - - 49% 26% 44% 32% 38% 32% 43%
M O
Working,  with major 31% 28% 34% 33% 35% 31% 26% - 100% - - 32% 32% 33% 33% 33% 35% 31%
problems
Broken, but working in ~ 16% 12% 17% 20% 16% 19% 12% - - 100% - 11% 25% 14% 20% 15% 26% 17%
some areas L P
Completely broken 6% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% - - - 100% 3% 12% 4% 9% 10% 4% 4%
L N R
You cannot say 11% 15% 11% 12% 3% 8% 24% - - - - 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 2% 5%
E EF

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
278

STAT/



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B O 0O6e FE G HOG KOMN ©F Q®
Weighted 'N' 150 11 35 60 12 17 15 28 19 9 63 47 28 6 75 75 122 28
Unweighted 'N' 153 16 34 51 23 16 13 25 19 8 57 52 29 8 81 72 129 24
Wasteful spending 74% 69% 76% 66% 85% 94% 69% 56% 89% 62% 71% 88% 63% 64% T7% 71% 72% 82%
D H KM
Poor decisions/do not 66% 65% 53% 69% 75% 80% 62% 67% 69% 51% 67% 67% 71% 21% 60% 72% 70% 49%
agree with policies C N N N R
Not responsive to 62% 86% 57% 55% 55% 73% 78% 44% 52% 75% 54% 73% 71% 69% 59% 65% 60% 72%
citizen priorities and CD K
needs
Lack of leadership 45% 51% 27% 52% 47% 58% 39% 55% 15% 36% 41% 35% 72% 53% 48% 42% 49% 27%
C Cc | KL R
Cannot be trusted 44% 46% 35% 40% 42% 63% 62% 58% 52% 62% 60% 27% 52% 10% 42% 46% 50% 20%
LN LN R
Corruption/too much 44% 45% 46% 38% 32% 72% 40% 59% 62% 26% 57% 33% 42% 26% 40% 48% 46% 37%
corruption DE J L
Inadequate servic es/help 32% 62% 29% 19% 30% 57% 40% 17% 41% 38% 34% 30% 40% 18% 31% 32% 34% 23 %
to those in need CD D
Poor government 5% - 6% 7% - - 7% 14% 6% - 8% 2% 4% - 4% 5% 5% 4%
leadership /
representation
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q9. Inw hat way is GOVERNMENT broken?
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A B (©) O) B) F) ©) O O K O™ N @O P Q R® (S
Weighted 'N' 150 31 32 47 41 32 64 37 13 35 45 43 14 130 20 3 28 92 28
Unweighted 'N' 153 34 32 45 42 34 65 38 11 36 44 46 14 136 17 2 27 94 30
Wasteful spending 74% T77% 63% T77% 77% 69% 78% 75% 66% 73% 74% 81% 81% 72% 84% 100% 60% 73% 89%
R QR
Poor decisions/do not ~ 66% 66% 71% 55% 75% 58% 71% 74% 51% 66% 68% 71% 76% 67% 61% 50% 65% 65% 71%
agree with policies D
Not responsiv e to 62% 63% 42% 69% 68% 59% 69% 56% 46% 68% 53% 63% 69% 64% 51% 50% 39% 70% 61%
citizen priorities and cC C Q
needs
Lack of leadership 45% 42% 37% 48% 50% 24% 55% 46% 54% 40% 52% 41% 53% 42% 62% 50% 36% 52% 29%
F F s
Cannot be trusted 44% 39% 40% 59% 35% 53% 45% 36% 54% 38% 43% 55% 45% 45% 42% 50% 14% 49% 56%
E Q Q

Corruption/too much 44% 50% 56% 39% 36% 54% 41% 47% 42% 48% 42% 55% 40 % 45% 36% 50% 36% 43% 56%
corruption
Inadequate services/help 32% 26% 24% 38% 35% 42% 33% 29% 19% 33% 36% 35% 22% 32% 29% 50% 19% 39% 20%
to those in need Qs
Poor government 5% 6% 9% - 6% 7% 3% 2% 20% 9% 2% 4% - 5% 7% - 4% 3% 11%
leadership /
representation
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q9. In what way is GOVERNMENT broken?
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BR OK/COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 150 25 44 6 51 66 33 - - 108 42 43 94 50 95 54 24 56
Unweighted 'N' 153 24 48 6 50 68 35 - - 112 41 42 98 48 98 56 26 57
Wasteful spending 74% 81% 77% 62% 73% 76% 70% - - 74% 73% 65% 80% 71% 78% 89% 55% 67%
QR

Poor decisions/do not ~ 66% 74% 63% 67% 73% 63% 61% - - 64% 71% 70% 65% 64% 68% 64% 88% 59%
agree with policies PR
Not responsive to 62% 63% 63% 29% 72% 54% 61% - - 62% 63% 50% 68% 54% 69% 63% 51% 60%
citizen priorities and F L
needs
Lack of leadership 45% 44% 35% 31% 44% 51% 3 4% - - 40% 59% 53% 43% 39% 49% 44% 56% 45%

J
Cannot be trusted 44% 60% 42% 71% 47% 38% 52% - - 37% 61% 36% 47% 39% 48% 47% 50% 38%

J
Corruption/too much 44% 57% 52% 33% 49% 35% 55% - - 38% 61% 40% 47% 41% 48% 44% 51% 42%
corruption J
Inadequate services/help 32% 32% 35% 17% 28% 28% 44% - - 25% 49% 15% 38% 16% 41% 34% 27% 29%
to those in need J L N
Poor government 5% 4% 6% - 9% 3% 3% - - 3% 9% 6% 4% 2% 7% 5% 14% 2%
leadership /

rep resentation
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@ B ECOEEEG HOG KO©MN O F Q ®
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Excellentj  ob 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 11% 5% 11% 10% 5% 9% 9% 6% 10% 15% 9% 12 % 10%
G P
Good job 32% 36% 41% 30% 18% 24% 33% 33% 40% 32% 35% 26% 38% 38% 30% 34% 31% 40%
E DEF L Q
Only fair job 31% 31% 31% 30% 34% 30% 35% 27% 32% 32% 30% 37% 33% 29% 29% 33% 32% 30%
Poor job 17% 15% 11% 18% 2 5% 26% 19% 21% 11% 19% 17% 20% 16% 22% 19% 16% 19% 12%
c c c | R
You cannot say 7% 4% 8% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 12% 9% 8% 7% 1% 7% 8% 7% 8%
N N N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made

MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60-
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +

$100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O©OCE G HO K OM NO QR I®S
669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
12% 15% 21% 9% 4% 13% 14% 7% 11% 16% 13% 12% 7% 13% 5% 45% 13% 5% 2%
E DE H M QRS RS
32% 30% 34% 35% 29% 32% 30% 27% 51% 30% 30% 35% 42% 31% 41% 42% 47% 10% 30%
FGH K R RS R
31% 28% 26% 33% 37% 31% 31% 38% 22% 28% 33% 29% 29% 31% 34% 10% 32% 39% 32%
C | P P P
17% 15% 12% 17% 24% 15% 18% 20% 13% 13% 20% 21% 14% 18% 12% - 5% 43% 16%
c Qs Q
7% 13% 7% 6% 6% 9% 6% 8% 3% 13% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 3% 3% 4% 20%
KL POR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10a. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Being publicly accountable to citizens for how decisions and policies are made
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BR OK/COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 12% 11% 5% 19% 8% 17% 9% 19% 10% 7% 4% 16% 9% 15% 10% 12% 33% 8%
EG 19K M PR
Good job 32% 28% 41% 25% 39% 30% 28% 52% 32% 13% 4% 39% 28% 42% 26% 32% 28% 39%
B FG DK JK M o)
Only fair job 31% 43% 26% 39% 30% 33% 30% 24% 43% 36% 16% 30% 33% 31% 34% 34% 18% 34%
C HK HK Q Q
Poor job 17% 12% 19% 12% 21% 16% 15% 1% 15% 40% 76% 9% 28% 10% 26% 20% 14% 16%
H HI HI L N
You cannot say 7% 6% 9% 5% 3% 4% 19% 4% *% 4% - 50 1% 2% 4% 3% 7% 3%
EF | | M
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citize ns and other sectors in the development of policies
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®

Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 1 80 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Excellent job 9% 12% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 6% 6% 9% 12% 11% 8% 10% 7%
Good job 31% 34% 33% 31% 23% 27% 30% 35% 32% 28% 32% 23% 36% 26% 32% 29% 31% 31%

L L
Only fair job 34% 28% 36% 31% 35% 38% 37% 32% 32% 44% 33% 43% 29% 36% 31% 37% 33% 37%

KM
Poor job 18% 21% 13% 22% 23% 17% 15% 20% 15% 13% 18% 21% 19% 21% 18% 18% 19% 15%
C

You cannot say 8% 6% 10% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 7% 7% 5% 7% 9% 7% 10%
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:

Actively consulting wi th citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
(A (B) © OB F G HO OKOM N) O F Q®I®S
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Excellent job 9% 9% 17% 8% 3% 12% 10% 5% 9% 10% 14% 9% 3% 10% 6% 38% 9% 2% 3%
E DE E H M M QRS RS
Good job 31% 36% 35% 29% 25% 30% 29% 30% 44% 29% 26% 32% 47% 30% 35% 48% 45% 9% 25%
FGH JKL RS
Only fair job 34% 30% 29% 36% 38% 29% 36% 36% 29% 34% 33% 37% 25% 33% 41% 8% 38%
M P PS P
Poor job 18% 14% 12% 19% 27% 18% 18% 21% 14% 15% 23% 18% 16% 20% 11% -
BC e} QS Q
You cannot say 8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 3% 13% 5% 4% 8% 8% 7% 6% 3%
I KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10b. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Actively consulting with citizens and other sectors in the development of policies
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOL U PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
Weighted ‘N’ 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 9% 9% 5% 9% 7% 12% 8% 15% 10% 3% - 13% 7% 12% 9% 10% 18% 7%
J M R
Good job 31% 24% 38% 32% 35% 32% 23% 49% 30% 12% 3% 41% 23% 39% 25% 26% 40% 37%
B G G UK JK K M o} P P
Only fair job 34% 42% 30% 46% 34% 36% 32% 28% 42% 40% 23% 31% 37% 35% 36% 36% 25% 34%
C HK  HK
Poor job 18% 17% 17% 9% 21% 16% 18% 3% 16% 43% 74% 9% 32% 10% 27% 23% 11% 16%
H HI HI L N Q
You cannot say 8% 8% 10% 5% 4% 4% 18% 4% 3% 2% - 6% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4%
EF M
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public services in the most cost - eff icient way possible

MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only f air job

Poor job

You cannot say

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE
) 100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
8% 9% 10% 7% 5% 3% 8% % 14% 9% 9% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 11%
F
32%  38% 37% 27% 39% 34% 27% 27% 29% 23% 28% 25% 34% 47% 32% 33% 31% 37%
D KL
36% 27% 27% 40% 34% 37% 45% 44% 27% 49% 38% 38% 39% 22% 37% 35% 38% 25%
C BC | I N N N R
17% 20% 15% 20% 17% 17% 14% 15% 18% 10% 15% 25% 15% 22% 17% 18% 18% 16%
KM
7% 6% 10% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11% 9% 9% 7% 7% 1% 7% 8% 6% 10%
N N N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10c. H ow good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public services in the most cost - efficient way possible
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NO T NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
» B ©C O E FH G HO @KL M N O© P QRS
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 1 76 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted N’ 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Excellent job 8% 7% 11% 8% 4% 10% 6% 8% 11% 9% 7% 10% 7% 7% 8% 37% 7% 2% 1%
E QRS RS
Good job 320 35% 42% 28% 25% 27% 36% 29% 33% 32% 33% 35% 31% 32% 32% 43% 46% 12% 28%
DE RS RS R
Only fair job 36% 27% 29% 39% 44% 39% 36% 33% 36% 33% 37% 35% 37% 35% 38% 13% 39% 44% 32
BC BC P PS P
Poor job 17% 17% 12% 19% 21% 15% 16% 25% 14% 15% 21% 16% 17% 18% 14% 2% 6% 38% 19%
C FGI PQS PQ
You cannot say 7% 14% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 6% 6% 11% 3% 5% 8% 7% 7% 5% 2% 4% 20%
CDE KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10c. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Providing public serv ices in the most cost - efficient way possible

MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3

EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED C ANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU

GOV'T GOV'T

-PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU

- PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/

NON/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6 FE G HOO® O

M Ny © P Q R

Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 8% 8% 7% 14% 9% 7% 5% 11% 8% 4% - 11% 4% 11% 6% 8% 10% 8%
J M (6]
Good job 32% 31% 33% 41% 35% 34% 27% 51% 30% 15% 6% 41% 26% 39% 28% 29% 47% 37%
UK JK M (0] P
Only fair job 36% 38% 31% 34% 35% 37% 36% 30% 45% 42% 30% 34% 38% 33% 39% 38% 29% 36%
H H
Poor job 17% 17 % 21% 5% 18% 18% 16% 4% 16% 36% 64% 10% 30% 12% 25% 22% 8% 17%
D D H HI HJ L N
You cannot say 7% 6% 8% 5% 3% 5% 16% 4% 1% 4% - 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3%
EF
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services

MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMM UNITY SIZE GENDER

100K 5K -
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339
Excellent job 8% 5% 11% 7% 8% 9% 9% 6% 15% 9% 10% 7% 7% 7% 9%
Good job 37% 43% 36% 38% 29% 44% 31% 39% 31% 28% 35% 36% 39% 32% 38% 36% 38%
Only fair job 29% 24% 32% 30% 28% 26% 28% 30% 25% 28% 27% 33% 28% 41% 30%
Poor job 12% 1 3% 9% 14% 10% 8% 13% 14% 11% 9% 11% 9% 15% 19% 12% 12% 12% 10%
You cannot say 14% 14% 13% 11% 25% 13% 19% 12% 18% 26% 17% 15% 12% 1% 11%
H N N N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S

Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Excelle ntjob 8% 8% 13% 7% 5% 12% 7% 4% 16% 12% 8% 10% 4% 8% 10% 34% 9% 4% *%

E H H M M QRS RS S
Good job 37% 29% 42% 40% 33% 37% 38% 38% 34% 28% 39% 41% 44% 37% 38% 48% 50% 21% 29%

B J J 3 RS RS
Only fair job 29% 32% 26% 28% 33% 22% 29% 30% 38% 26% 31% 32% 30% 29% 32% 7% 31% 41% 24%

F P PQS P
Poor job 12% 14% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 17% 6% 15% 13% 7% 11% 12% 9% 3% 4% 25% 11%
| L L PQS PQ
You cannot say 14% 17% 9% 13% 18% 18% 14% 10% 7% 20% 9% 10% 11% 14% 10% 8% 6% 8% 35%
c HI KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10d. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making effective use of the latest electronic technology in the delivery of information and services

MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 3

Weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB  BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE L ER GER QUO
A @B € O E F G *H O QO ( KN O ™ N O P ©Q (R
669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
673 113 202 22 2 10 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
8% 11% 5% 15% 9% 8% 8% 12% 8% 5% 3% 12% 5% 12% 6% 8% 17% 8%
JK M o] PR
37% 35% 41% 41% 44% 37% 28% 54% 36% 22% 15% 45% 34% 43% 34% 35% 36% 44%
G G UK JK M o] 3
20% 35% 29% 32% 29% 30% 27% 23% 38% 39% 20% 26% 33% 28% 33% 35% 33% 26%
HK HK R
12% 10% 11% - 11% 11% 12% 1% 11% 20% 57% 6% 19% 8% 16% 13% 4% 11%
H HI HIJ L N Q Q
14% 8% 14% 13% 6% 13% 24% 10% 6% 14% 5% 11% 10% 10% 11% 10% 10% 11%
E EF IK

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
293



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
w B O©OeE E G HOE KOMMN O F QR
Weighted "N 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Excellent job 12% 16% 17% 8% 12% 6% 14% 8% 18% 16% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10% 19%
DF H
Good job 43% 44% 43% 45% 42% 50% 29% 43% 40% 33% 40% 41% 43% 57% 40% 45%  42% 45%
G G G K
Only fair job 22% 17% 19% 24% 20% 22% 24% 28% 19% 21% 23% 22% 19% 23% 24% 19% 23% 14%
R
Poor job 7% 7% 3% 8% 3% 5% 12% 9% 2% 9% 7% 7% 8% 4% 1% 6% 8% 2%
c CE | R
You cannot say 17% 15% 18% 15% 24% 17% 20% 12% 21% 22% 18% 19% 20% 5% 16% 18% 17% 20%
N N N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10e. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A~ B € O E F @G H O QO K L M N © P @ R (5
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Excellent job 12% 17% 13% 10% 10% 16% 11% 8% 14% 15% 11% 13% 6% 12% 9% 40% 13% 5% 5%
QRS RS
Good job 43% 36% 47% 42% 44% 36% 45% 43% 50% 30% 4 1% 49% 57% 43% 42% 46% 55% 30% 36%
F J J XK R RS
Only fair job 22% 21% 25% 20 % 21% 20% 21% 26% 18% 24% 27% 20% 15% 20% 28% 6% 23% 33% 15%
M PS PQS P
Poor job 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 3% 8% 9% 5% 6% 9% 6% 7% 6% 7% - 1% 18% 6%
F Qs Q
You cannot say 17% 21% 10% 21% 18% 26% 16% 14% 13% 25% 12% 12% 15% 18% 13% 9% 8% 14% 39%
c C C GHI KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10e. How good a  job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Protecting the privacy of personal information it collects from citizens
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING?  SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL  PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©CMO B FEG HOOK M NO F Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 2 56 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 12% 12% 8 % 19% 13% 13% 9% 18% 12% 7% 2% 18% 7% 17% 9% 11% 16% 14%
JK K M o)
Good jo b 43% 40% 48% 41% 47% 43% 36% 51% 46% 41% 13% 48% 40% 50% 41% 42 % 38% 53%
G K K K M o PQ
Only fair job 22% 28% 19% 21% 19% 24% 21% 14% 28% 26% 27% 18% 26% 19% 25% 25% 30% 15%
H H L R R
Poor job 7% 4% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 1% 3% 11% 44% 3% 12% 2% 10% 8% 3% 6%
HI HI L N Q
You cannot say 17% 15% 17% 14% 12% 15% 27% 15% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 13% 14% 12%

EF
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG F R
@A ®B ©C O E G H OO KL M Ny © P ©Q ®
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 8 9 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Excellent job 8% 8% 10% 6% 9% 13% 9% 3% 10% 9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8%
Good job 38% 40% 43% 35% 30% 45% 34% 31% 44% 30% 36% 37% 40% 40% 39% 38% 36% 49%
Only fair job 30% 32% 24% 34% 37% 22% 32% 36% 19% 38% 29% 32% 33% 27% 29% 31% 33% 19%
CF | | R
Poor job 129 12% 8% 17% 13% 8% 13% 19% 10% 9% 14% 12% 11% 20% 14% 11% 13% 8%
CF R
You cannot say 11% 7% 15% 8% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 9% 4% 10% 11% 9% 17%
D N Q
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government

MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2

Weighted ‘N

Unweighted 'N'

Excellent job

Good job

Only fair job

Poor job

You cannot say

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

@w B O OE G H:O OO M N O F Q®F® ®O

669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155

673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
8% 9% 10% 9% 6% 10% 8% 9% 10% 11% 9% 11% 2% 9% 8% 41% 5% 2% 5%

M M M QRS
38% 32% 43% 37% 38% 41% 37% 32% 51% 30% 36% 44% 48% 38% 38% 45% 56% 17% 32%
GH J 3 R RS R
30% 26% 29% 31% 33% 25% 32% 37% 19% 30% 33% 26% 31% 30% 31% 6% 31% 44% 24%
I FI P PQS P
129% 15% 10% 12% 13% 13% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 14% 10% 13% 11% 1% 3% 28% 14%
PQS PQ
11% 18% 8% 11% 9% 12% 11% 8% 7% 18% 7% 5% 9% 10% 12% 8% 5% 8% 25%
CE KLM PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10f. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Working constructively with other levels of government
MUNICIPAL GOVT

14

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QuUO
@ B © O 6&F 6 H OO K LM N © @ Q@ ®
Weighted ‘N’ 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 8% 7% 8% 30% 11% 10% 4% 15% 7% 4% 2% 14% 4% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9%
BC G G 19K M
Good job 38% 34% 44% 30% 40% 39% 34% 57% 40% 19% 9% 46% 35 % 49% 32% 40% 40% 43%
UK JK M o}
Only fair job 30% 34% 27% 32% 32% 30% 27% 19% 40% 41% 24% 26% 34% 28% 34% 27% 29% 32%
HK  HK L
Poor job 12% 14% 11% 4% 12% 12% 14% 3% 8% 29% 57% 7% 20% 7% 17% 15% 12% 11%
D H HI HIJ L N
You cannot say 11% 11% 10% 5% 5% 9% 20% 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 5%
EF
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in term
Making publicly available the non
MUNICIPAL GOVT

s of each of the following:
- confidential research and statistics that it collects

BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER  LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Excellent job 8% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 7% 7% 14% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Good job 27% 26% 35% 23% 21% 33% 20% 27% 34% 23% 29% 19% 28% 24% 26% 28% 25% 34%
D L
Only fair job 31% 24% 29% 32% 29% 32% 38% 28% 21% 40% 28% 35% 33% 37% 29% 33% 32% 25%
[
Poor job 15% 20% 10% 16% 17% 13% 16% 15% 13% 10% 14% 17% 15% 20% 18% 12% 15% 12%
P
You cannot say 19% 20% 17% 22% 22% 14% 17% 24% 23% 19% 23% 22% 17% 5% 18% 20% 19% 21%
N N N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doi
Making publicly available the non

MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2

Weighted 'N' 669
Unweighted 'N' 673
Excell ent job 8%
Good job 27%
Only fair job 31%
Poor job 15%

You cannot say

19%

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

ng in terms of each of the following:
- confidential research and statistics that it collects

BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

- $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

HOUSEHOLD INCOME
$30

EDUCATION
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/

AGE GROUP

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K +
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
9% 14% 7% 4% 12% 8% 6% 8% 11% 8% 11% 4% 9% 7% 37% 8% 2% 2%
DE M M QRS RS
30% 35% 27% 17% 23% 28% 23% 35% 21% 26% 29% 35% 28% 24% 37% 42% 11% 17%
E E E J RS RS
26% 27% 28% 41% 29% 32% 33% 28% 29% 32% 33% 29% 29% 41% 10% 35% 39% 26%
BCD N P PS P
13% 11% 16% 18% 13% 13% 17% 18% 12% 20% 13% 16% 15% 10% 5% 5% 32% 13%
J PQS PQ
22% 14% 21% 20% 23% 18% 20% 11 % 27% 14% 14% 15% 19% 18% 11% 11% 15% 41%
c | KLM PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q10g. How good a job do you believe GOVERNMENT is doing in terms of each of the following:
Making publicly available the non - confidentia | research and statistics that it collects
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CAN ADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU -PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER Q uo
@ B ©C O 6 F 6 HOEEK O M (N © P Q R
Weighted ‘N’ 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 1 75 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Excellent job 8% 8% 6% 18% 8% 10% 5% 12% 10% 3% 2% 11% 6% 12% 7% 10% 13% 8%
G K J M o
Good job 27% 25% 34% 25% 28% 30% 20% 39% 27% 16% 7% 33% 25% 30% 25% 27% 34% 31%
G K JK M
Only fair job 31% 35% 31% 38% 30% 33% 28% 2 5% 39% 40% 18% 30% 31% 34% 31% 32% 28% 30%
HK  HK
Poor job 15%  15% 12% - 21% 8% 17% 5% 14% 23% 61% 9% 25% 9% 20% 18% 13% 13%
F H H HJ L
You cannot say 19% 16% 17% 18% 12% 18% 29% 18% 9% 18% 12% 17% 13% 14% 18% 14% 12% 17%
EF 1 |
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing wit h GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12
months?
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Very satisfied 12% 13% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 8% 14% 10% 11% 9% 14% 12% 12% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat satisfied 37% 31% 42% 34% 34% 45% 39% 35% 42% 46% 40% 33% 34% 38% 39% 36% 37% 39%
Not very satisfied 20% 10% 23% 23% 18% 13% 14% 22% 27% 14% 21% 22% 15% 22% 22% 17% 18% 26%
BFG BFG
Not at all satisfied 8% 8% 4% 10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 3% 5% 7% 9% 11% 9% 9% 7% 9% 5%
Cc
Have not had any 23% 38% 17% 24% 25% 19% 28% 24% 14% 26% 21% 28% 27% 20% 17% 29% 24% 19%
experience in past 12 CF C (0]
months
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12

months?
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2

AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NO T NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©CMOE G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 1 76 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Very satisfied 12% 8% 17% 13% 7% 14% 10% 9% 24% 11% 14% 14% 10% 12% 10% 100% - -
BE GH
Somewhat satisfied 37% 43% 44% 31% 34% 34% 38% 39% 35% 32% 39% 39% 44% 36% 44% - 100% -
D DE
Not very satisfied 20% 17% 20% 21% 19% 11% 21% 23% 24% 23% 21% 18% 15% 19% 20% - - 71%
F F F
Not at all satisfied 8% 7% 4% 10% 11% 7% 8% 10% 6% 6% 10% 7% 11% 8% 9% - - 29%
CcC C

Have not had any 23% 24% 15% 25% 29% 34% 23% 19% 11% 28% 17% 22% 20% 24% 17% - - - 100%
experience in past 12 C C GHI | K

months
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q11. How would you rate your own personal experience in dealing with GOVERNMENT agencies or services in the past 12
months?

MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3

GOV'T GOV'T

EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ B @©MO B F G HOOK O M Ny © P @Q ®
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Very satisfied 12% 12% 11% 23% 14% 13% 7% 22% 8% 2% - 20% 4% 16% 9% 14% 11% 12%
G G J J M (@)
Somewhat satisfied 37% 36% 37% 33% 41% 37% 34% 49% 47% 22% 8% 46% 31% 46% 34% 36% 47% 42%
JK JK K M (0]
Not very satisfied 20% 22% 18% 27% 22% 21% 14% 8% 2 6% 39% 17% 9% 32% 16% 24% 27% 20% 14%
G G H HIK L N R
Not at all satisfied 8% 7% 8% - 9% 7% 9% *% 3% 17% 60% 4% 14% 4% 12% 9% 5% 8%
H HI HIJ L N
Have not had any 23% 22% 26% 18% 14% 22% 36% 20% 16% 20% 16% 21% 19% 18% 21% 14% 16% 24%
experience in past 12 E EF P

months
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it shou Id, who do you hold most responsible?
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
AN B ©OEFE G HOO KOMMN OF QR
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
Elected officials 43% 43% 41% 40% 58% 46% 44% 39% 44% 43% 42% 48% 47% 29% 45% 40% 43% 42%
D N N
Senior civil servants 9% 10% 10% 10% 11% 7% 2% 6% 7% 4% 6% 7% 6% 15% 12% 5% 8% 12%
G G P
Front line workers 6% 4% 5% 10% - 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% T% 5% 6% 5%
delivering public CG
services
Political parties 4% 1% 6% 4% 1% 6% 3% 4% 8% 2% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4% 1% 4% 4%
BE
The media 1% - 1% 2% - 1% - 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
Alleq ually responsible 26% 26% 23% 25% 22% 23% 38% 28% 24% 33% 28% 24% 29% 32% 20% 31% 26% 26%
CD e}
You cannot say 11% 15% 14% 10% 8% 9% 9% 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 10% 14% 9% 13% 11% 11%
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME N OT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B @©MOEe G HO K O™ NO© P QRIS
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
Elected officials 43% 32% 36% 45% 54% 47% 38% 40% 67% 33% 51% 43% 46% 42% 47% 60% 39% 46% 37%
B BC FGH J J QRS
Senior civil servants 9% 10% 12% 6% 8% 10% 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 5% 10% 12% 6% 6%
D e} RS
Front line workers 6% 8% 10% 5% 2% 4% 7% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 1% 10% 7% 1%
delivering public E PS PS
services
Political parties 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 5% 50 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2%
P P
The media 1 % 1% 2% 1% 1% *% 1% 3% - 3% *% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% *% 1%
All equally responsible  26% 29% 21% 30% 25% 23% 29% 28% 9% 30% 24% 25% 18% 26% 27% 17% 25% 29% 28%
C [ M P
You cannot say 11% 17% 16% 8% 5% 12% 13% 8% 6% 1 5% 6% 9% 13% 11% 9% 10% 7% 6% 25%
DE DE | K PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q12. When GOVERNMENT fails to operate as it should, who do you hold most responsible?
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A B ©C© O B EF G HOOEK OMM NO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
Electe d officials 43% 41% 43% 59% 53% 42% 31% 51% 40% 51% 40% 49% 43% 49% 44% 4 4% 37% 48%
FG G |
Senior civil servants 9% 7% 9% 2% 6% 13% 6% 11% 7% 13% 4% 11% 8% 9% 10% 9% 20% 6%
K PR
Front line workers 6% 8% 3% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 5% 9% 4% 7% 5% 24% 4%
delivering public H L PR
services
Political parties 4% 5% 4% - 6% 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4 % 5% 3% 4%
The media 1% - 1% - 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
All equally responsible  26% 24% 26% 20% 23% 26% 29% 22% 30 % 24% 40% 24% 30% 25% 31% 27% 11% 32%
H H
You cannot say 11% 15% 13% 14% 5% 7% 24% 6% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6%
EF
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - F
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR

w B ©OEFE @G HOQ ®OMN O F QR

Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339
A positive role 45% 48% 56% 39% 38% 43% 42% 42% 54% 37% 45% 40% 46% 51% 47% 43% 42% 57%
DEG J Q
A negative role 20% 11% 17% 24% 14% 23% 17% 21% 18% 17% 19% 18% 18% 24% 20% 19% 19% 21%
B

No real difference 23% 26% 10% 28% 32% 20% 30% 22% 9% 34% 21% 25% 30% 18% 25%
C c C C | | K R

You cannot say 13% 15% 16% 10% 16% 14% 11% 14% 19% 12% 15% 18% 6% 7% 8%
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H:O OO M MNO© F Q®F® ®O

Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
A positive role 45% 41% 53% 41% 44% 46% 41% 45% 57% 44% A47% 44% 43%  44% 51% 78% 62% 17% 35%
BD G QRS RS
A negative role 20% 20% 16% 19% 24% 15% 22% 20% 17% 16% 24% 21% 16% 20% 17% 9% 11% 40% 14%
c PQS
No real difference 23% 18% 17% 30% 24% 22% 26% 22% 14% 22% 24% 24% 26% 23% 22% 8% 21% 30% 25%
BC | P PQ P
You cannot say 13% 21% 14% 11% 8% 16% 10% 13% 11% 18% 5% 11% 1 6% 13% 11% 5% 6% 13% 26%
DE E K K PQ PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13a. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Elected officials
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GOV'T WORKING? SOoLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weghted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268

Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 =247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274

A positive role 45% 40% 45% 47% 54% 48% 29% 68% 47% 23% 12% 63% 31% 63% 34% 42% 47% 56%
G G UK JK M o] P

A negative role 20% 24% 17% 12% 25% 17% 16% 8% 20% 39% 54% 14% 31% 16% 26% 23% 35% 14%
FG H HI HI L N R PR

No real difference 23% 23% 25% 22% 18% 22% 30% 18% 26% 30% 20% 16% 29% 16% 29% 24% 13% 23%

E H H L N Q Q
You cannot say 13% 13% 13% 18% 3% 12% 25% 6% 7% 8% 15% 6% 9% 6% 12% 11% 5% 6%
E EF N R
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 1 80 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
A positive role 39%  40% 39% 36% 33% 44% 45% 38% 38% 42% 39% 33% 40% 39% 39% 39% 39% 39%
A negative role 22% 15% 23% 27% 21% 17% 17% 26% 21% 16% 22% 24% 20% 20% 27% 18% 20% 31%
B P
No real difference 24% 28% 19% 25% 30% 26% 27% 21% 18% 31% 22% 26% 31% 25% 24% 24% 27% 12%
K R
You cannot say 15% 17% 19% 13% 16% 14% 10% 15% 23% 11% 17% 17% 10% 16% 10% 19% 14% 18%
M M o
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Senior  civil servants (managers and policy experts)
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 10 OK + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
A (B (© O B A HO K OMm N)O P Q R I®
Weighted ‘N 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 25 4 181 158
A positive role 39% 35% 46% 35% 39% 41% 35% 39% 56% 3 2% 42% 44% 45% 38% 44% 70% 49% 20% 30%
BD FGH J J QRS RS R
A negative role 22% 20% 21 % 26% 21% 14% 27% 22% 24% 18% 27% 24% 21% 22% 25% 14% 19% 37% 14%
E J PQS
No real difference 24% 21% 18% 27% 29% 26% 25% 24% 13% 27% 24% 23% 19% 26% 17% 8% 24% 30% 25%
cC C | I (@) P P P
You cannot say 15% 24% 16% 12% 11% 19% 13% 15% 7% 23% 7% 9% 15% 15% 14% 8% 8% 12% 31%
DE | KL PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13b. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Senior civil servants (managers and policy experts)
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG- ST_ATI'7
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
A ® () @ B F © HOOK OMNO P Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
A positive role 39% 31% 44% 39% 46% 40% 30% 54% 42% 27% 12% 57% 23% 55% 29% 37% 47% 46%
B G G DK JK K M O P
A negative role 22% 27% 22% 9% 26% 24% 14% 14% 26% 36% 44% 15% 37% 18% 29% 26% 24% 21%
D D G G H H HI L N
No real difference 24% 29% 20% 33% 20% 23% 32% 21% 24% 29% 32% 19% 30% 19% 29% 26% 21% 23%
EF L N
You ¢ annot say 15% 12% 14% 19% 8% 13% 24% 11% 8% 8% 12% 9% 10% 9% 14% 12% 8% 10%
EF N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following gene rally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 66 9 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 1 06
A positive role 47% 52% 47% 44% 46% 47% 56% 45% 47% 60% 49% 40% 55% 58% 50% 45% 47% 48%
L L
A negative role 16% 10% 18% 18% 13% 15% 9% 15% 18% 2% 13% 16% 10% 3% 19% 13% 15% 20%
G G J J N N P
No real difference 25% 22% 22% 26% 27% 25% 27% 26% 17% 28% 23% 28% 26% 30% 23% 26% 25% 21%
You cannotsa y 13% 16% 13% 12% 14% 14% 8% 15% 17% 9% 15% 16% 8% 9% 9% 16% 13% 12%
M M O
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays
Front line workers delivering public services

makes no real difference:
MUNICIPAL GOVT

IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

a positive role, a negative role, or

BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME ~ BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO
TOTAL 18-2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP
@ B ECMO®E G HO O K OM N O© P Q ®I®S
Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 1 86 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
A positive role 47% 47% 47% 49% 46% 51% 41% 51% 57% 42% 50% 51% 52% 46% 54% 66% 55% 35% 39%
G G RS RS
A negative role 16% 18% 19% 13% 13% 9% 20% 14% 15% 17% 20% 17% 11% 17% 11% 18% 17% 20% 7%
F M S s s
No real difference 25% 16% 20% 26% 32% 24% 27% 22% 22% 21% 23% 24% 23% 25% 24% 10% 22% 34% 26%
B BC P PQ P
You cannot say 13% 19% 13% 12% 9% 16% 12% 12% 6% 19% 7% 8% 15% 13% 10% 5% 6% 11%
E | KL Q POQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13c. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Front line workers delivering public services
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 3
GOV'T  GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR  ENGAGED CANADIANS ~ GOV'T WORKING? ~ SOLU - PROB? FUTURE  SIZE OF GOV'T
NON/ GEN/ W ORK/BROK/COMP/ SOLU - PROB _ BETT/FUND/ SMAL - BIG- STAT/
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
@ ® © OG B F 6 HOEK ™M N O P Q ®
Weighted *  N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted N’ 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 274
A positive role 47% 48% 49% 49% 55% 50% 34% 62% 49% 39% 29% 56% 41% 52% 49% 47% 58%
G G K K M P
A negative role 16% 13% 11% 4% 19% 16% 11% 12% 19% 17% 30% 13% 22% 17% 15% 37% 8%
G H L R PR
No real difference 25% 29% 27% 33% 20% 24% 31% 17% 28% 37% 29% 23% 28% 25% 25% 10% 28%
E H H Q Q
You cannot say 13% 11% 13% 14% 6% 10% 25% 8% 5% 7 % 12% 7% 9% 7% 11% 12% 7%
EF R
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Politica | parties
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
Gy B © ©® E® F G H OO KOMMN O F Q R
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
A positive role 24% 16% 33% 20% 15% 24% 24% 24% 33 % 23% 27% 21% 21% 20% 23% 25% 21% 36%
BDE Q
A negative role 30% 36% 26% 3 2% 32% 34% 27% 24% 26% 28% 26% 34% 29% 22% 37% 24% 31% 28%
No real differen ce 30% 36% 23% 34% 36% 23% 29% 34% 20% 32% 27% 28% 36% 46% 27% 32% 32% 1
C | KL R
You cannot say 16% 12% 18% 14% 17% 18% 20% 18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 14% 12% 13% 19% 16% 18%
o
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each o f the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Political parties
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE
HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN - ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

A BODME HeHO GOV MO e ®©

Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155
Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80 254 181 158
A positive role 24% 35% 28% 23% 14% 28% 21% 18% 37% 25% 26% 20% 29% 23% 26% 41% 31% 12% 17%
DE E E H GH RS RS
A negative role 30% 25% 30% 32% 32% 27% 34% 32% 25% 25% 34% 37% 24% 30% 29% 33% 28% 40% 20%
M S Qs
No real difference 30% 22% 27% 29% 37% 22% 31% 36% 28% 29% 27% 30% 29% 30% 28% 19% 32% 34% 27%
BC F P P
You cannot say 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 23% 15% 14% 10% 21% 12% 13% 18% 16% 17% 7% 8% 15% 36%
[ K PQ PQR
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13d. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: Political parties
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS  GOV'T WORKING? SOLU - PROB?

SIZE OF GOV

NON/ GEN/ WORK/ BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO

@w B OO 6E G HOO® M NOG EQ®

Weighted 'N' 669 1 17 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331
A positive role 24% 21% 23% 21% 26% 26% 17% 31% 24% 22% 11% 34% 15% 35% 17%

G G JK K M (0]
A negative role 30% 36% 31% 31% 37% 30% 22% 23% 38% 35% 49% 26% 42% 29% 36%

G H H H L R
No real difference 30% 31% 27% 29% 29% 29% 32% 34% 30% 32% 29% 28% 32% 27% 33%
You ca nnot say 16% 13% 20% 19% 8% 15% 29% 12% 9% 12% 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 1

E EF
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27%

31%

29%
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BIG- STAT/
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following genera lly plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: The media
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 1
REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE GENDER LANGUAGE
100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
A B ©C OB G HOO KOMN O FC Q R
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 8 7 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted ‘N’ 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
A posit ive role 30% 33% 36% 28% 30% 24% 25% 27% 36% 20% 29% 31% 30% 29% 33% 27% 28% 39%
J
A negative role 25% 17% 25% 26% 22% 35% 23% 25% 24% 21% 25% 29% 20% 15% 27% 24% 26% 24%
B MN

No real difference 31% 38% 23% 33% 34% 28% 37% 30% 19% 47% 29% 27% 39% 47% 29% 33% 33% 21%

C C C | KL KL R
You cannot say 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 22% 12% 18% 13% 11% 9% 11% 16% 13% 17%

M o
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no real difference: The media
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 2
AGE GROUP EDUCATION HOUSEHOLD INCOME BIRTHPLACE GOVERNMENT EXPERIENCE

HS COL/ UNIV/ POST/ $30 - $60- $100K CAN ELSE VERY SOME NOT NO

TOTAL 18 -2930 -4445 -59 60+ GRAD SMUN GRAD GRAD <$30K 60K 100K + ADA WHERE SAT SAT SAT EXP

w B O OE G H:O OO M MNO© F Q®F® ®O

Weighted 'N' 669 108 181 204 176 139 279 161 66 155 186 181 82 557 113 78 251 186 155

Unweighted 'N' 673 118 179 191 185 145 281 158 64 154 191 178 85 572 101 80

A positive role 30% 23% 29% 33% 31% 36% 26% 27% 42% 25% 34% 32% 34% 29% 36% 43%
B G GH RS RS

A negative role 25% 37% 26% 26% 17% 23% 31% 24% 16% 24% 29% 25% 27% 28% 12% 30%

DE E E | o
No real difference 31% 23% 32% 29% 36% 22% 30% 38% 34% 32% 28% 33% 25% 30% 37% 18%
B F PQS P
You cannot say 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 20% 13% 11% 8% 19% 10% 10% 13% 13% 14% 9% 7% 13% 29%
HI KL Q POQR

Environics Institute for Survey Resear
323

254 181 158



IOG Public Governance Survey 2014

YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13e. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or

makes no r eal difference: The media
MUNICIPAL GOVT
BANNER 3
GOV'T GOV'T
EMPL. SECTOR ENGAGED CANADIANS GovVv' T WORKING? SOoLU -PROB? FUTURE SIZE OF GOV'T
NN/ GEN/ WORK/BROK/ COMP/ SOLU - PROB BETT/ FUND/ SMAL - BIG-
TOTAL PUB PRIV PROF HIGH MED LOW WORK PROB WORK BROK TION LEM JOB CHGE LER GER QUO
w B © O B FE G HOOK O™ N @O ) P Q (R
Weighted 'N' 669 117 203 23 212 281 177 240 207 108 42 316 256 272 326 216 79 268
Unweighted 'N' 673 113 202 22 210 288 175 247 203 112 41 316 259 270 331 213 85 274
A positive role 30% 26% 34% 36% 36% 33% 18% 36% 38% 21% 15% 42% 20% 36% 27% 25% 37% 35%
G G JK JK M (e} P
A negative role 25% 30% 21% 26% 29% 26% 21% 28% 23% 32% 33% 23% 34% 28% 26% 29% 32% 25%
L
No real difference 31% 33% 30% 29% 27% 30% 36% 29% 32% 37% 41% 27% 37% 29% 34% 34% 21% 33%
L Q Q

You cannot say 14% 11% 16% 9% 7% 12% 24% 7% 7% 9% 12% 8% 9% 7% 12% 12% 10% 7%
N
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YOUR MUNICIPALGOVT

Q13f. Please indicate whether you think each of the following generally plays a positive role, a negative role, or
makes no real difference: Citizen advocacy groups
MUNICIPAL GOVT

BANNER 1

REGION URBAN CENTRE COMMUNITY SIZE ~ GENDER  LANGUAGE

100K 5K - FE-
TOTAL ATL QC ON MB/SK AB BC TOR MTL VAN 1M+ -1M 100K <5K MALE MALE ENG FR
@w B C©OEE G HOQ ®WOVMN OFE Q®
Weighted 'N' 669 52 175 245 40 71 87 103 82 49 258 180 159 37 326 343 544 126
Unweighted 'N' 673 78 162 212 76 70 75 89 78 43 235 184 170 45 339 334 567 106
A positive role 45% 46% 5 0% 40% 40% 42% 51% 43% 52% 45% 46% 44% 49% 37% 43% 47% 42% 57%
D
Anegative  role 14% 12% 12% 16% 14% 19% 7% 10% 10% 7% 10% 16% 10% 11% 18% 9% 14 % 13%
G G P
No real difference 26% 28% 22% 28% 23% 24% 27% 24% 19% 34% 24% 24% 30% 33% 28% 24% 28% 15%
R
You cannot say 16% 14% 15% 16% 23% 14% 15% 23% 19% 14% 20% 17% 11% 18% 11% 20% 16% 14%
M o]
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